
MASTER CATALOG
CATALOGUE PRINCIPAL
CATÁLOGO MAESTRO

2010 • 2011

www.monroe.com

www.francais.monroe.com

www.espanol.monroe.com

1989 AND OLDER
1989 et plus anciens

1989 y más viejos

Weatherly Index 180
MVINT-0110

January, 2010

New Issue



Know Your
Ride Control
Parts

Install only premium-quality
aftermarket parts from
trusted full-service suppliers

TODAY’S
AFTERMARKET
•

•

•

DIRECT-IMPORT
DRAWBACKS
•

•

•

•

•

•

The automotive aftermarket is being
flooded with low-cost, low-quality
replacement parts

Popular branded automotive parts,
sourced from AASA full-service
suppliers, are threatened by direct
importing, line purchasing and other
outsourcing methods

Jobbers and installers may take
for granted the essential services
provided by full-line suppliers,
including sales representation,
cataloging, training and technical
support

Low-quality replacement parts
could pose a potential threat to
installer and consumer safety

The importer of record assumes
the legal liability for direct import
products

Off-shore suppliers of these
low-quality import parts may not
provide the essential product
services offered by full-line suppliers

Trusted brand names may be
undercut, and permanently forced
out of the aftermarket

Just one failed repair can drive
customers to consider their dealer
as the only reliable source for
parts and service

The Independent Aftermarket
may be permanently damaged

LE MARCHÉ 
SECONDAIRE ACTUEL
• Le marché secondaire des pièces 

d’automobiles est inondé de pièces 
de remplacement à bas prix et 
de faible qualité

• Les marques populaires de 
fournisseurs membres de l’AASA 
qui offrent un service complet sont 
menacées par les importations 
directes, les achats en bloc de lignes 
complètes ainsi que d’autres méthodes 
d’approvisionnement extérieur

• Les détaillants et installateurs peuvent 
tenir pour acquise la prestation 
de services complets des fournisseurs 
offrant une couverture complète, 
c’est-à-dire des représentants, 
des catalogues, la formation et 
le soutien technique

LES INCONVÉNIENTS 
DE L’IMPORTATION 
DIRECTE
• Les pièces de remplacement de faible 

qualité peuvent être dangereuses pour 
les installateurs et les consommateurs

• L’importateur attitré assume la 
responsabilité légale des produits 
d’importation directe

• Les fournisseurs étrangers de pièces 
importées de faible qualité n’offrent 
pas nécessairement les services 
essentiels pour ces produits, qui sont 
toutefois offerts par les fournisseurs 
ayant une couverture complète 

• Des marques reconnues peuvent être 
mises à l’écart puis disparaître 
définitivement du marché secondaire

• Une seule mauvaise réparation peut 
convaincre un consommateur que le 
seul garagiste digne de confiance est 
son concessionnaire

• Le marché secondaire 
indépendant peut ainsi subir 
des dommages permanents

EL MERCADO DE 
ACCESORIOS DE HOY 
EN DÍA
• El mercado de accesorios de automóvil 

está siendo inundado con piezas de 
repuesto de baja calidad y bajo costo

• Las piezas de automóviles de marcas 
populares, obtenidas de proveedores 
de servicio completo AASA, están 
amenazadas por la importación directa, 
la compra en línea y otros métodos de 
tercerización 

• Los intermediarios y los instaladores 
pueden dar por sentados los servicios 
esenciales brindados por los 
proveedores de línea completa, 
inclusive representación de ventas, 
catalogación, capacitación y 
asistencia técnica

INCONVENIENTES DE 
LAS IMPORTACIONES 
DIRECTAS
• Las piezas de repuesto de baja calidad 

podrían plantear una amenaza potencial 
para la seguridad del instalador 
y del consumidor

• El importador nominal asume la 
responsabilidad legal por los productos 
de importación directa

• Los proveedores extraterritoriales de 
estas piezas de importación de baja 
calidad no pueden proveer los servicios 
esenciales para los productos ofrecidos 
por los proveedores de línea completa

• Los nombres de marca confiables 
pueden ser perjudicados y forzados 
permanentemente fuera del mercado 
de accesorios

• Una sola reparación fallida puede llevar 
a los clientes a considerar que su 
distribuidor es la única fuente confiable 
de piezas y servicio

• El mercado independiente de 
accesorios puede ser dañado 
permanentemente

Connaissez bien 
vos pièces de 
suspension

Conozca las 
partes del control 
de la suspensión 

N’installez que des pièces 
de remplacement de première 
qualité provenant de 
fournisseurs reconnus et 
offrant un service complet

Instale únicamente piezas del 
mercado de accesorios de alta 
calidad de proveedores de 
servicio completo confiables
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NEW COVERAGE FOR 2010
NOUVEAU CHAMP D’APPLICATION POUR 2010
COBERTURA DE NUEVOS PARA EL AÑO 2010

NEW PART NUMBERS AVAILABLE BY JANUARY 31st
NOUVEAU NUMÉRO DE PIÈCE DISPONIBLE AU PREMIER QUART

NÚMERO DE PARTE NUEVO DISPONIBLE A PARTIR DEL PRIMER TRIMESTRE

181780 181831 906915
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MODEL TO MAKE INDEX 
Model Make Pg. Model Make Pg. Model Make Pg.

3.0 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 15
4 Runner  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 134
80 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Audi 14
88  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Oldsmobile 112
90 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Audi 14
98  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Oldsmobile 113
99 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Saab 132
100 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Audi 14
124  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Fiat 66
131  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Fiat 66
140 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Volvo 142
164  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Volvo 142
190E Series  . . . .Mercedes Benz 100
200 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Audi 15
200 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 100
200SX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 53

(also See Nissan)
200SX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nissan 109

(also See Datsun)
210  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 53

(also See Nissan)
220 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 101
230 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 101
240 & 260 Series  . . . . . . . .Volvo 142
240 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 101
240SX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nissan 109

(also See Datsun)
250 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 101
260 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 101
280 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 101
300  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 48
300 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 101
310  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 53

(also See Nissan)
318 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 15
320 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 16
323  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mazda 98
325 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 16
330  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 56
350 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 102
380 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 102
400  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 56
405 Series  . . . . . . . . . . .Peugeot 118
410, 411, Bluebird  . . . . . .Datsun 54

(also See Nissan)
420 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 102
440  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 56
450 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 102
500 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 102
505 Series  . . . . . . . . . . .Peugeot 119
510  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 54

(also See Nissan)

524 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 16
525 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 16
528 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 16
530 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 16
533 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 16
535 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 16
560 Series  . . . . .Mercedes Benz 102
600  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 56
610  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 54

(also See Nissan)
626  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mazda 98
630 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 16
633 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 17
635 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 17
710  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 54

(also See Nissan)
733 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 17
735 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 17
740  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Volvo 142
750 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 17
760  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Volvo 142
780  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Volvo 143
808  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mazda 99
810  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 54

(also See Nissan)
825 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sterling 132
827 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Sterling 132
880  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 57
900 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Saab 132
924  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Porsche 131
929  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mazda 99
944  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Porsche 131
1900  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Opel 118
2000 GTX (Canadian 
Models)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 57
4000 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Audi 15
5000 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Audi 15
6000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 124
9000 Series  . . . . . . . . . . . .Saab 132
Acadian (Canadian) . . . . .Pontiac 124
Acclaim  . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 119
Accord  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Honda 89
Adventurer . . . . . . . . . . . .Desoto 55
Aero  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Willys 143
Aerostar (Mini) - 2 W.D.  . . . .Ford 66
Allante  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Cadillac 25
Alliance . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Renault 131
Ambassador  . . . . . . . . . . . .Nash 109
Ambassador (Also See 
Nash)  . . . . . . . .American Motors 13
American  . . . . .American Motors 13
Amigo - 2 W.D. . . . . . . . . . .Isuzu 92

AMX . . . . . . . . .American Motors 13
Apollo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 17
Aries  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 57
Arrow . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 119
Arrow Pickup  . . . . . . . .Plymouth 119
Aspen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 57
Astre . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 124
Astro - 2 W.D.  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 31
B210  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 54

(also See Nissan)
Barracuda  . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 119
Beetle - Type I  . . . . .Volkswagen 140
Bel Air  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 31
Belvedere, Satellite  . . .Plymouth 119
Beretta . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 31
Biscayne  . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 32
Blazer 2 W.D. Compact - 
Inc. S Models  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 33
Blazer 2 W.D. Full Size 
(C Models)  . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 33
Blazer 4 W.D. Compact - 
Inc. S Models  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 32
Blazer Full Size 
4 W.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 32
Bobcat . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 103
Bonneville  . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 124
Brat 4 W.D.  . . . . . . . . . . .Subaru 132
Brava  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Fiat 66
Bronco (Full Size)  . . . . . . . .Ford 66

(also see Bronco II)
Bronco II  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 67

(also see Bronco Full Size)
Caballero  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GMC 79
Cabriolet  . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 140
Calais . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Cadillac 25
Calais  . . . . . . . . . . . .Oldsmobile 114
Camaro  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 33
Camry  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 134
Capri  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lincoln 97
Capri  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 103
Caprice  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 33
Caravan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 57
Caravelle  . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 119
Carina  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 135
Catalina  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 126
Cavalier  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 34
Celebrity  . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 34
Celica . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 135
Centurion . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 17
Century  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 18
Challenger  . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 57
Champ . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 120
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MODEL TO MAKE INDEX 
Model Make Pg. Model Make Pg. Model Make Pg.

Charade  . . . . . . . . . . . .Daihatsu 53
Charger  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 58
Cherokee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jeep 93
Chevelle . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 35
Chevette  . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 35
Chevy II  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 35
Chieftain  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 126
Cimarron  . . . . . . . . . . . .Cadillac 26
Citation  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 35
Civic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Honda 89
CJ Series  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jeep 94
CJ Universal Jeep  . . . . . . .Willys 143

(also Jeep)
Colony Park  . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 103
Colt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 58
Colt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 120
Colt 2 W.D. (Canadian)  . . .Dodge 58
Colt Vista (Also See 
Eagle Vista)  . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 58
Colt Vista (Also See 
Eagle Vista)  . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 120
Comanche Pickup - 2 W.D. 
(MJ Series)  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jeep 94
Comet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 103
Commercial Chassis  . . .Cadillac 26
Commercial Chassis  . . . . . .Ford 67
Concord & 
Spirit  . . . . . . . .American Motors 13
Continental  . . . . . . . . . . .Lincoln 97
Cordia . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
Cordoba  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 48
Corolla  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 136
Corona . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 137
Coronet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 58
Corsica  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 36
Corvette . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 36
Cosmopolitan  . . . . . . . . .Lincoln 97
Cougar . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 103
Coupe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Audi 15
Courier (Light Duty) - 
Pickup . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 67
Cressida . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 137
Crestline  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 67
Crown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Imperial 90
Crown  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 138
Crown Victoria . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 67
CRX  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Honda 89
Custom  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Desoto 55
Custom  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 59
Custom  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 68
Custom  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Imperial 90
Custom  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 104

Custom 300  . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 68
Custom 500  . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 68
Custom Cruiser . . . . .Oldsmobile 115
Custom Royal  . . . . . . . . .Dodge 59
Customline  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 68
Cutlass & Cutlass 
Supreme  . . . . . . . . . .Oldsmobile 115
Cutlass Calais  . . . . . .Oldsmobile 116
Cutlass Ciera  . . . . . .Oldsmobile 116
Cyclone  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 104
Dakota - 2 W.D.  . . . . . . . .Dodge 59
Dakota - 4 W.D.  . . . . . . . .Dodge 59
Dart, Demon, Swinger  . . .Dodge 59
Dasher  . . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 140
Datsun 2000  . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 55

(also See Nissan)
Daytona . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 48
Daytona  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 59
Del Ray  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 36
Deluxe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Desoto 56
Deluxe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 60
Deluxe . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 68
Deluxe, Special 
Deluxe  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 120
Desoto  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Desoto 56
DeVille  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Cadillac 27
Diplomat  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 60
Divco Van  . . . . . . . . . .Divco Van 56
DJ Dispatcher Jeep  . . . . . .Jeep 94
DJ Dispatcher Jeep  . . . . . .Willys 143

(also Jeep)
DL, GL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Volvo 143
DL, GL - 2 W.D. . . . . . . . .Subaru 132
DL, GL - 4 W.D. . . . . . . . .Subaru 133
Dodge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 56
Dodge  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Edsel 66
Duster  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 120
Dynasty  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 60
Dynasty (Canadian)  . . . .Chrysler 48
E Class  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 49
Eagle  . . . . . . . .American Motors 13
Eclipse  . . . . . . . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
El Camino  . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 36
Eldorado  . . . . . . . . . . . .Cadillac 28
Electra & Park Avenue - Also See
Estate Wagon  . . . . . . . . . .Buick 18
Electra 225  . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 19
Encore  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Renault 131
Escort  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 68
Estate Wagon  . . . . . . . . . .Buick 19
Excel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Hyundai 90
Executive . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 49

Executive  . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 126
Expo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 121
F-10  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 55

(also See Nissan)
F85  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Oldsmobile 116
Fairlane, Fairlane 500  . . . . .Ford 69
Fairmont  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 69
Falcon  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 69
FC Series Truck  . . . . . . . . .Jeep 94
FC Series Truck  . . . . . . . . .Willys 143

(also Jeep)
Festiva  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 69
Fiero  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 126
Fifth Avenue  . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 49
Fire Sweep  . . . . . . . . . . .Desoto 56
Firebird  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 127
Firedome . . . . . . . . . . . . .Desoto 56
Fireflite  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Desoto 56
Firefly (Canadian)  . . . . . .Pontiac 127
Firenza  . . . . . . . . . . .Oldsmobile 117
Fleetline  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 36
Fleetwood  . . . . . . . . . . .Cadillac 29
Forsa (Canadian)  . . . . . . .Suzuki 133
Fox  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Audi 15
Fox  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 140
Frazer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Frazer 78
Fury  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 121
Galant . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
Galaxie  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 69
Gladiator (J Series)  . . . . . . .Jeep 95
GLC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mazda 99
GLE, GTE, GTL  . . . . . . . . .Volvo 143
Golf  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 140
Gran Fury . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 121
Granada  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 69
Grand Am  . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 127
Grand Marquis  . . . . . . . .Mercury 104
Grand Prix  . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 127
Grand Ville  . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 128
Grand Wagoneer . . . . . . . . .Jeep 95
GTO  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 128
Henry J . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Kaiser 97
Horizon  . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 121
Hornet & 
Gremlin  . . . . . .American Motors 13
Hudson  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Hudson 90
I Mark (Canadian)  . . . . .Passport 118
I-Mark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Isuzu 92
Impala  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 36
Imperial  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 50
Impulse  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Isuzu 93
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MODEL TO MAKE INDEX 
Model Make Pg. Model Make Pg. Model Make Pg.

Integra . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Acura 13
Invicta  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 19
Isuzu  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Opel 118
Javelin  . . . . . . .American Motors 14
Jeepster  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Willys 143

(also Jeep)
Jeepster (Inc. Commando) . .Jeep 95
Jetta  . . . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 141
Jimmy - 2 W.D. (Full Size) (Also see
Jimmy Compact)  . . . . . . . .GMC 79
Jimmy - 2 W.D. Compact - 
Inc. S Models (also see Jimmy 
Full Size)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GMC 79
Jimmy - 4 W.D. (Full Size) (Also see
Jimmy Compact)  . . . . . . . .GMC 80
Jimmy - 4 W.D. Compact - 
Inc. S Models (also see Jimmy 
Full Size)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GMC 79
Kadett  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Opel 118
Karmann Ghia  . . . . .Volkswagen 141
Lancer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 60
Land Cruiser  . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 138
Laser  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 50
Laser  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 121
Laurentian . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 128
LeBaron . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 50
LeBaron  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Imperial 90
Legend  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Acura 13
LeMans . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 129
LeSabre - Also See 
Estate Wagon  . . . . . . . . . .Buick 20
Limited  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 21
Limousine  . . . . . . . . . . .Cadillac 30
LTD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 70
LTD II  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 70
Lumina  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 37
Lumina Van  . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 37
LUV Pickup (Light Duty) 
2 W.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 38
LUV Pickup (Light Duty) 
4 W.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 38
Lynx . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 105
M3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 17
M5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 17
M6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .BMW 17
Magnum . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 60
Mainline . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 70
Malibu  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 38
Manta  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Opel 118
Marauder  . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 105
Mark II  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 138
Mark Series  . . . . . . . . . . .Lincoln 97
Marlin . . . . . . . .American Motors 14

Marquis  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 105
Matador  . . . . . .American Motors 14
Maverick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 70
Maxima  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 55

(also See Nissan)
Maxima  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nissan 109

(also See Datsun)
Medallion  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Eagle 65
Medallion  . . . . . . . . . . . .Renault 132
Mercury  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 103
Meteor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 106
Metro (Also see Chevrolet 
Metro)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Geo 78
Metro Series, Multi-Stop 
Series  . . . . . . . . . . .International 90
Metropolitan  . . . . . .Metropolitan 107
Military Jeep  . . . . . . . . . . . .Jeep 95
Military Jeep  . . . . . . . . . . .Willys 144

(also Jeep)
Mini Ram Van . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 61
Mirada  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 61
Mirage  . . . . . . . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
Mizer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mazda 99
Monaco  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 61
Monarch  . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 106
Montclair  . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 106
Monte Carlo . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 38
Montego  . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 106
Monterey  . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 106
Montero  . . . . . . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
Monza  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 39
MPV Van - 2 W.D.  . . . . . .Mazda 99
MPV Van - 4 W.D.  . . . . . .Mazda 100
MR2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 138
Multi (Canadian)  . . . . . . . .Nissan 110

(also See Datsun)
Mustang & Mustang II  . . . . .Ford 70
MX6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mazda 100
Nash  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nash 109
New Yorker  . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 51
Newport  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 52
Nova  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 39
Olympia Rekord  . . . . . . . . .Opel 118
Omega  . . . . . . . . . . .Oldsmobile 117
Omni, 024  . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 61
One-Fifty Series . . . . . .Chevrolet 39
OPEL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Opel 118
Optima (Canadian)  . . . .Passport 118
Pacer  . . . . . . . .American Motors 14
Packard  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Packard 118
Panel Truck Series  . . . . . . .Willys 144

(also Jeep)

Parisienne . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 129
Parklane  . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 106
Pathfinder  . . . . . . . . . . . .Nissan 110

(also See Datsun)
Phoenix  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 129
Pickup - 2 W.D.  . . . . . . . . .Isuzu 93
Pickup - 2 W.D. . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
Pickup - 2 W.D. Series . . .Datsun 53
Pickup - 2 W.D. Series  . . .Mazda 100
Pickup - 4 W.D.  . . . . . . . . .Isuzu 93
Pickup - 4 W.D. . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
Pickup - 4 W.D. Series . . .Datsun 53
Pickup - 4 W.D. Series  . . .Mazda 100
Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. 
(F & Superduty Series)  . . . . .Ford 72
Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. 
(Ram 3500 & D Models)  . .Dodge 62
Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, 
C & R Models)  . . . . . . . . . .GMC 82
Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, 
C & R Models)  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 41
Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. 
(F & Superduty Series)  . . . . .Ford 74
Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. 
(Ram 3500 & W Models) . .Dodge 63
Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, 
K & V Models)  . . . . . . . . . .GMC 84
Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. (Silverado, 
K & V Models)  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 43
Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. 
(F Series)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 71
Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. 
(Ram 1500 & D Models)  . .Dodge 61
Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, 
C & R Models)  . . . . . . . . . .GMC 80
Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, 
C & R Models)  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 39
Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. 
(F Series)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 73
Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. 
(Ram 1500 & W Models) . .Dodge 62
Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, 
K & V Models)  . . . . . . . . . .GMC 82
Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (Silverado, 
K & V Models)  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 41
Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. 
(F & Superduty Series)  . . . . .Ford 71
Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. 
(Ram 2500 & D Models)  . .Dodge 62
Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, 
C & R Models)  . . . . . . . . . .GMC 81
Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, 
C & R Models)  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 40
Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. 
(F & Superduty Series)  . . . . .Ford 73
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MODEL TO MAKE INDEX 
Model Make Pg. Model Make Pg. Model Make Pg.

Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. 
(Ram 2500 & W Models) . .Dodge 63
Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, 
K & V Models)  . . . . . . . . . .GMC 83
Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (Silverado, 
K & V Models)  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 42
Pickup (Compact) Series - 
2 W.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 139
Pickup (Compact) Series - 
4 W.D.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 139
Pickup / Chassis Cab - 
F-450 Superduty 2 W.D.  . . .Ford 72
Pickup 2 W.D. Nissan 110

(also See Datsun)
Pickup 4 W.D.  . . . . . . . . .Nissan 110

(also See Datsun)
Pickup Series  . . . . . . . . . . .Jeep 95
Pickup Series  . . . . . . . . . .Willys 144

(also Jeep)
Pickups - 1⁄2 Ton - 
2 W.D.  . . . . . . . . . . .International 91
Pickups - 1⁄2 Ton - 
4 W.D.  . . . . . . . . . . .International 91
Pinto  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 74
Pioneer Pickup (J Series)  . .Jeep 96
Plaza  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 121
Plymouth  . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 119
Polara  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 63
Pony (Canadian)  . . . . . .Hyundai 90
Precis  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
Prelude  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Honda 89
Premier  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Eagle 66
Premier  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lincoln 98
Prizm  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Geo 79
Probe  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 74
Pulsar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 55

(also See Nissan)
Pulsar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nissan 111

(also See Datsun)
Quantum  . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 141
Quattro  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Audi 15
Rabbit  . . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 141
Raider  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 63
Ram 50 (D-50 Light Duty) 
2 W.D. - Pickup  . . . . . . . .Dodge 63
Ram 50 (D-50 Light Duty) 
4 W.D. - Pickup  . . . . . . . .Dodge 63
Rambler  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nash 109
Rambler (Also See 
Nash)  . . . . . . . .American Motors 14
Ramcharger - 2 W.D.  . . . .Dodge 63
Ramcharger - 4 W.D.  . . . .Dodge 63
Rampage  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 64
Ranchero . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 75

Range Rover . . . . . . .Land Rover 97
Ranger Pickup - 2 W.D.  . . . .Ford 75
Ranger Pickup - 4 W.D.  . . . .Ford 75
Reatta  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 21
Rebel  . . . . . . . .American Motors 14
Regal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 22
Reliant  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 122
Riviera  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 22
Road Runner  . . . . . . . .Plymouth 122
Roadmaster  . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 22
Royal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 52
Royal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 64
Royal Monaco 
(Full Size)  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 64
RX-3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mazda 100
RX7  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mazda 100
S-10 Pickup - 2 W.D.  . .Chevrolet 43
S-10 Pickup - 4 W.D.  . .Chevrolet 43
Sable  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 106
Safari  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 129
Safari Van - 2 W.D.  . . . . . . .GMC 84
Samurai  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Suzuki 134
Sapporo . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 122
Saratoga  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 52
Savoy  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 122
Scamp . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 122
Scirocco . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 141
Scirocco 
(Canadian)  . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 141
Scout II  . . . . . . . . . .International 92
Scrambler (CJ8 Series)  . . . .Jeep 96
Sentra  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 55

(also See Nissan)
Sentra  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nissan 111

(also See Datsun)
Series 60 & 62  . . . . . . . .Cadillac 30
Seville  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Cadillac 31
Shadow  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 64
Sidekick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Suzuki 134
Sigma  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
Skyhawk  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 23
Skylark  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 23
Somerset  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 24
Sonata . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Hyundai 90
Sonoma Pickup - 2 W.D. 
(S-15 Series) . . . . . . . . . . . .GMC 84
Sonoma Pickup - 4 W.D. 
(S-15 Series) . . . . . . . . . . . .GMC 84
Special  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 25
Spectrum . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 43
Spectrum . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Geo 79
Spirit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 64

Sprint . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 43
Squareback & Fastback - 
Type III  . . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 141
St. Regis  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 65
Stanza  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Datsun 55

(also See Nissan)
Stanza  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nissan 111

(also See Datsun)
Star Chief  . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 130
Starfire  . . . . . . . . . . .Oldsmobile 117
Starlet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 139
Studebaker  . . . . . . . .Studebaker 132
Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. 
(C & R Models)  . . . . . .Chevrolet 43
Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, 
C & R Models)  . . . . . . . . . .GMC 84
Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. 
(K & V Models)  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 44
Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. 
(K & V Models)  . . . . . . . . . .GMC 85
Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. 
(C & R Models)  . . . . . .Chevrolet 44
Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, 
C & R Models)  . . . . . . . . . .GMC 85
Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. 
(K & V Models)  . . . . . . .Chevrolet 45
Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. 
(K & V Models)  . . . . . . . . . .GMC 86
Summit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Eagle 66
Sunbird . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 130
Sunburst . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 130
Sundance  . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 122
Super . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 25
Super Beetle  . . . . . .Volkswagen 142
Super Deluxe . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 75
Supra  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 139
Swift  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Suzuki 134
T1000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 130
Taurus & Taurus X  . . . . . . . .Ford 75
TC (Maserati)  . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 52
Tempest  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 131
Tempo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 76
Tercel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 139
Thing  . . . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 142
Thunderbird . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 76
Topaz . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 107
Torino  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 77
Toronado . . . . . . . . . .Oldsmobile 118
Town & Country  . . . . . . .Chrysler 53
Town Car . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lincoln 98
Tracer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 107
Tracker  . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 46
Tracker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Geo 79
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MODEL TO MAKE INDEX 
Model Make Pg. Model Make Pg. Model Make Pg.

Tracker  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GMC 87
Trail Duster 2 W.D.  . . . .Plymouth 123
Trail Duster 4 W.D.  . . . .Plymouth 123
Transporter & Van - 
Type II  . . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 142
Tredia  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
Trooper & Trooper II  . . . . . .Isuzu 93
Truck  . . . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 142
Turnpike Cruiser . . . . . . .Mercury 107
Two-Ten Series  . . . . . .Chevrolet 46
U.S. Postal 
Vehicle  . . . . .U.S. Postal Vehicle 140
V-12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jaguar 93
Van  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mitsubishi 108
Van  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nissan 111

(also See Datsun)
Van  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Toyota 140
Van  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Volkswagen 142
Van - (1 Ton) P Series 
Step Van  . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 47
Van - (1 Ton) P Series 
Step Van  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GMC 88
Van - (1⁄2 Ton) P Series 
Step Van  . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 47
Van - (1⁄2 Ton) P Series 
Step Van  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GMC 88
Van - (3⁄4 Ton) P Series 
Step Van  . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 47
Van - (3⁄4 Ton) P Series 
Step Van  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GMC 88

Van - Econoline  . . . . . . . . . .Ford 77

Van - P Series - Parcel 
Delivery  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 78

Van - Step Van (3⁄4 Ton) (P Models
Forward Control)  . . . . . . .Dodge 65

Van (1 Ton) E Series - (E-350, E-450,
E-550 Series) . . . . . . . . . . . .Ford 78

Van (1 Ton) Express & 
G Models . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 47

Van (1 Ton) Ram & 
B Models  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 65

Van (1 Ton) Savana & G Models - 
Inc. Rally & Vandura  . . . . . .GMC 88

Van (1⁄2 Ton) E Series . . . . . . .Ford 77

Van (1⁄2 Ton) Express & 
G Models . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 46

Van (1⁄2 Ton) Ram & 
B Models  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 65

Van (1⁄2 Ton) Savana & G Models - 
Inc. Rally & Vandura  . . . . . .GMC 87

Van (3⁄4 Ton) E Series . . . . . . .Ford 78

Van (3⁄4 Ton) Express & 
G Models . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 46

Van (3⁄4 Ton) Ram & B Models - 
Inc. Wagon . . . . . . . . . . . .Dodge 65

Van (3⁄4 Ton) Savana & G Models - 
Inc. Rally & Vandura  . . . . . .GMC 87

Vega  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chevrolet 48

Ventura  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 131

Ventura II  . . . . . . . . . . . .Pontiac 131

Versailles  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Lincoln 98

Vista (Canadian)  . . . . . . . .Dodge 65

Vista (Canadian)  . . . . . . . . .Eagle 66

Volare  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 123

Voyager (1 Ton) Van 
(PB Series)  . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 124

Voyager (1⁄2 Ton) Van 
(PB Series)  . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 123

Voyager (3⁄4 Ton) Van 
(PB Series)  . . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 124

Voyager and Grand 
Voyager Van . . . . . . . . .Plymouth 123

Wagon . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Willys 143

Wagoneer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jeep 96

Wildcat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Buick 25

Windsor  . . . . . . . . . . . . .Chrysler 53

Wrangler  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jeep 96

XJ6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jaguar 93

XJ12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jaguar 93

XJS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Jaguar 93

XR4Ti  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Merkur 107

XT  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Subaru 133

Z Car (Sport Car)  . . . . . . .Datsun 55
(also See Nissan)

Z Car (Sport Car)  . . . . . . .Nissan 112
(also See Datsun)

Zephyr  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Mercury 107
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➎ Drill a small 1⁄8" hole, 1" from 
the lower body end (a) in 
order to remove the gas. It is 
quite possible that the gas 
pressure may force oil out of 
the hole while drilling and 
therefore precautions should 
be taken to restrict the flow 
by placing a cloth around the
area.

➏Drill two additional 1⁄8" holes 
at (b, 1" from the top) and (c, 
11⁄2" from the bottom) to 
remove the oil (go to step 9).

TECHNICAL INFORMATION ON DISPOSAL OF OLD AND
DEFECTIVE GAS-CHARGED PRESSURIZED SHOCKS & STRUTS

A. STORAGE OF USED SHOCK ABSORBERS AND STRUTS

1. Store used shock absorbers/struts in containers that are in 
good condition (no severe rusting, apparent structural 
defects, or deterioration) and do not leak.

2. Label all containers “Used Oil”.

3. If there is a spill or release of oil to the environment from 
used shock absorbers/struts, follow the instructions given 
in number 5 of section C, below.

4. Either: a) Disassemble the used shock absorbers/struts to 
recycle the oil. (Follow instructions given in section B and C, 
below). OR b) Properly dispose of the used shock 
absorbers/struts.

B. FOR SAFETY REASONS, ALWAYS WEAR 
SAFETY GLASSES AND PROTECTIVE 
GLOVES.

Place shock absorber in a horizontal position 
in a vice.

Make sure the shock absorber is secure and 
cannot move during the drilling operation.

1

2

Before drilling, pull out the rod until fully 
extended.

Check whether the unit is a high pressure 
monotube or low pressure twintube type. All 
high pressure monotube shock absorbers 
have a special marking “high pressurized-do 
not heat or open”.

3

4

FOR LOW PRESSURE
TWINTUBE (135 PSI) OR 

CONVENTIONAL TWINTUBE:

Drill a 1⁄16" hole in the reserve 
tube (a1), 1" from the lower 
body end. It is quite possible 
that the gas pressure may 
force oil out of the hole while 
drilling and therefore 
precautions should be taken 
to restrict the flow by placing 
a cloth around the area.

5

After the gas pressure is released, drill a 1⁄4" 
hole at (a1), 1⁄2" deep.

Compress the shock absorber by minimum 1".

Drill another 1⁄4" hole, 1⁄2" deep, 1" from the 
top side (b1). Remove the unit from the vice 
and hold it over a suitable container to collect 
the oil.

8

6

7

FOR HIGH PRESSURE
MONOTUBES (400 PSI):

Move piston rod up and down to accelerate oil 
removal.

The shock absorber oil needs to be disposed 
of in an appropriate container (to be treated 
like motor oil) in accordance with U.S.
Waste Disposal Laws.

Check with the local authorities for information 
about where the oil and remaining parts 
should be disposed of.

9

10

11

1. Underground tanks with a capacity greater than 110 gallons 
used to store waste oil are subject to existing U.S. EPA 
regulations for underground storage tanks. The regulations 
include leak detection, corrosion protection, and spill/overfill 
requirements.

2. Do not mix oil drained from scrap units with used motor oil or 
any other wastes.

3. If there is a spill or release of used oil to the environment, 
stop the release and contain the oil. Clean up and manage oil
spill residues properly.

4. Used oil must be transported by a licensed waste oil hauler 
to a reputable oil recycler. The waste oil hauler and the oil 
recycler must each have a U.S. EPA identification number.

5. To find a used oil recycler in your area, contact the National 
Oil Recyclers Association. To check the status of your states 
used oil program, contact your state’s used oil program office.

1"

a1

¹⁄₁₆"
a1

¹⁄₄"

¹⁄₂"

1"

a

¹⁄₈"

b1
¹⁄₄"

¹⁄₂"1" ¹⁄₈"

b 1" c1¹⁄₂"

¹⁄₈"

C. SHOCK ABSORBER AND STRUT OIL 
STORAGE AND RECYCLING 
INSTRUCTIONS:

1

23

4

5 6 ❺

7 8 ❻

9

10

11

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1
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A. ENTREPOSAGE DES AMORTISSEURS ET JAMBES DE
FORCE USAGÉS

1. Placez les amortisseurs/jambes de force usagés dans des 
contenants en bonne condition (pas de rouille, pas de défaut
structurel apparent ni détérioration) et étanches.

2. Marquez tous les contenants avec la mention « Huile usagée ».

3. En cas de déversement ou de fuite d’huile d’amortisseurs/jambes
de force dans l’environnement, suivez les instructions de l’étape 
5 de la section C plus bas.

4. Vous pouvez a) démonter les amortisseurs/jambes de force pour
en recycler l’huile; OU b) disposer des amortisseurs/jambes de
force usagés conformément aux règlements.

B. POUR DES RAISONS DE SÉCURITÉ,
PORTEZ TOUJOURS DES LUNETTES 
DE PROTECTION ET DES GANTS.

Placez l’amortisseur en position horizontale
dans un étau.

Assurez-vous que l’amortisseur est fermement
fixé et qu’il ne bougera pas pendant le perçage.

1

2

Avant de percer, tirez la tige jusqu’à extension
complète.

Vérifiez s’il s’agit d’un amortisseur monotube à
haute pression ou bitube à basse pression. Tous
les amortisseurs monotube à haute pression
sont spécialement identifiés par l’inscription 
« Haute pression — ne pas chauffer ni ouvrir ».

3

4

POUR BITUBE À BASSE PRESSION 
(135 psi) OU BITUBE ORDINAIRE :

Percez un petit trou de 1⁄16

pouce dans le tube de réserve,
à un pouce du bout de la partie
inférieure (a1). Il est possible
que la pression de gaz fasse
gicler l’huile par le trou pendant
que vous percez. Il faut donc
prendre des précautions pour
éviter de répandre l’huile en
enveloppant la pièce avec un
linge.

5

Une fois que la pression de gaz est éliminée,
percez un trou de 1⁄4 pouce à (a1), 1⁄2 pouce 
de profondeur.

Compressez l’amortisseur d’au moins un pouce.

Percez un autre trou de 1⁄4 pouce, de 1⁄2 pouce de
profondeur, à un pouce de la partie du haut (b1).
Retirez l’unité de l’étau et tenez-la au-dessus
d’un contenant adéquat pour contenir de l’huile.

8

6

7

➎ Percez un petit trou de 1⁄8 pouce,
à un pouce du bout de la partie
inférieure (a), afin de retirer 
le gaz. Il est possible que la
pression de gaz fasse gicler
l’huile par le trou pendant que
vous percez. Il faut donc 
prendre des précautions pour
éviter de répandre l’huile en
enveloppant la pièce avec un
linge.

➏ Percez deux autres trous de 1⁄8
pouce à (b, un pouce du haut)
et (c, 1 1⁄2 du bas) pour retirer
l’huile (passez à l’étape 9).

POUR MONOTUBE À HAUTE 
PRESSION (400 psi) :

Déplacez la tige du piston de haut en bas pour
accélérer l’écoulement de l’huile.

L’huile d’amortisseur doit être disposée dans un
contenant adéquat (elle doit être traitée de la
même façon que l’huile à moteur), conformément
aux lois sur la disposition des déchets dangereux.

Vérifiez auprès des autorités locales à quels
endroits on peut disposer des huiles et pièces
usagées.

9

10

11

1. Les réservoirs souterrains d’une contenance de plus de 
110 gallons qui sont utilisés pour entreposer l’huile usée doivent
être conformes aux règlements régionaux sur les réservoirs 
d’entreposage souterrains. Les règlements couvrent la détection
des fuites, la protection contre la corrosion et les exigences en
cas de renversements ou de débordements.

2. Ne pas mélanger les huiles provenant des amortisseurs vidés
avec des huiles de moteurs usées ou d’autres déchets.

3. Dans le cas d’un renversement ou d’une fuite d’huiles usées
affectant l’environnement, arrêtez la fuite et contenez le débit
d’huile. Nettoyez et traitez les résidus d’huile conformément aux
réglementations.

4. Les huiles usagées doivent être transportées par un transporteur
d’huiles usées licencié et livrées à un centre de traitement d’huile
de bonne réputation. Le transporteur d’huiles usées et le centre
de traitement d’huile doivent tous deux détenir un permis.

5. Pour trouver une entreprise de traitement d’huiles usagées,
veuillez communiquer avec l’agence régionale de l’environnement
ou l’association de l’industrie automobile de votre région.

1"

a1

¹⁄₁₆"
a1

¹⁄₄"

¹⁄₂"

1"

a

¹⁄₈"

b1
¹⁄₄"

¹⁄₂"1"
¹⁄₈"

b 1" c1¹⁄₂"

¹⁄₈"

C. INSTRUCTIONS D’ENTREPOSAGE ET DE 
RECYCLAGE DES HUILES D’AMORTISSEURS
ET DE JAMBES DE FORCE :

11

10

9

7 8 ❻

5 6 ❺

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1

23

4

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LA DISPOSITION DES AMORTISSEURS 
OU JAMBES DE FORCE USAGÉS OU DÉFECTUEUX
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INFORMACIÓN TÉCNICA SOBRE LA ELIMINACIÓN DE AMORTIGUADORES Y
STRUTS PRESURIZADOS CARGADOS CON GAS VIEJOS Y DEFECTUOSOS

A. ALMACENAMIENTO DE LOS AMORTIGUADORES Y STRUTS
USADOS

1. Almacene los amortiguadores y struts usados en recipientes
que estén en buenas condiciones (que no estén muy oxidados,
no tengan defectos estructurales observables ni tengan 
deterioro) y no tengan fugas.

2. Etiquete todos los recipientes con las palabras “Used Oil”
(“Aceite usado”).

3. Si hay un derrame o una liberación de aceite al medio ambiente
procedente de amortiguadores o struts usados, siga las 
instrucciones dadas en el número 5 de la sección C que
aparece más adelante.

4. Haga esto: a) Desensamble los amortiguadores o struts 
usados para reciclar el aceite. (Siga las instrucciones dadas en
la sección B y C, más adelante). O b) Elimine apropiadamente
los amortiguadores o struts usados.

B. POR MOTIVOS DE SEGURIDAD, USE 
SIEMPRE ANTEJOS DE SEGURIDAD Y
GUANTES PROTECTORES.

Coloque el amortiguador en posición horizontal
en una prensa de tornillo.

Asegúrese de que el amortiguador esté seguro
y no se pueda mover durante la operación de
taladrado.

1

2

Antes de taladrar, jale la varilla hacia fuera
hasta que esté completamente extendida.

Compruebe si la unidad es de tipo monotubo
de alta presión o tubo gemelo de baja 
presión. Todos los amortiguadores monotubo
de alta presión tienen una marca especial
“high pressurized-do not heat or open”
(altamente presurizado: no calentar ni abrir).

3

4

PARA UNIDADES TIPO TUBO GEMELO 
DE BAJA PRESIÓN (135 PSI) O TUBO

GEMELO CONVENCIONAL:

Taladre un agujero de 1⁄16 de
pulgada en el tubo de reserva
(a1), a 1 pulgada del extremo
inferior del cuerpo. Es bastante
posible que la presión del gas
pueda forzar el aceite a salir
por el agujero mientras se 
taladra y por lo tanto se deben
tomar precauciones para
restringir el flujo colocando 
un paño alrededor del área.

5

Después de reducir la presión del gas, taladre 
un agujero de 1⁄4 de pulgada (a1) y 1⁄2 pulgada 
de profundidad.

Comprima el amortiguador un mínimo de 1 
pulgada.

Taladre otro agujero de 1⁄4 de pulgada y 1⁄2
pulgada de profundidad, a 1 pulgada del lado
superior (b1). Retire la unidad de la prensa de
tornillo y sujétela sobre un recipiente adecuado
para recolectar el aceite.

8

6

7

➎ Taladre un agujero pequeño de
1⁄8 de pulgada, a 1 pulgada del
extremo inferior del cuerpo (a)
con el fin de retirar el gas. Es
bastante posible que la presión
del gas pueda fuerce el aceite 
a salir por el agujero mientras 
se taladra y por lo tanto se
deben tomar precauciones para
restringir el flujo colocando un
paño alrededor del área.

➏ Taladre dos agujeros adicionales
de 1⁄8 de pulgada a (b, 1 pulgada
de la parte superior) y (c, 11⁄2
pulgadas de la parte inferior)
para retirar el aceite (vaya al
paso 9).

PARA MONOTUBOS DE 
ALTA PRESIÓN (400 PSI):

Mueva la varilla del pistón hacia arriba y hacia
abajo para acelerar la retirada del aceite.

El aceite del amortiguador se debe desechar en
un recipiente apropiado (para ser tratado como
aceite de motor) de acuerdo con las Leyes
Estadounidenses de Eliminación de Residuos.

Consulte a las autoridades locales para obtener
información sobre dónde se deben desechar el
aceite y las partes restantes.

9

10

11

1. Los tanques subterráneos con una capacidad superior a 110
galones utilizados para almacenar aceite residual están sujetos 
a los reglamentos de la EPA de los EE.UU. para tanques de
almacenamiento subterráneo. Los reglamentos incluyen los 
requisitos de detección de fugas, protección contra la corrosión 
y derrames/sobrellenado.

2. No mezcle el aceite drenado de las unidades de desecho con el
aceite de motor usado u otros residuos.

3. Si hay un derrame o una liberación de aceite usado al medio
ambiente, detenga la liberación y contenga el aceite. Recoja y
controle apropiadamente los residuos del derrame de aceite.

4. El aceite usado debe ser transportado por un transportista de
aceite residual con licencia a un reciclador de aceite de buena
reputación. El transportista de aceite residual y el reciclador de
aceite deben tener cada uno de ellos un número de identificación
de la EPA de los EE.UU.

5. Para localizar a un reciclador de aceite usado en su área, contacte
a la Asociación National Oil Recyclers Association (Asociación
Nacional de Recicladores de Aceite). Para comprobar la situación
del programa de aceite usado de su estado, contacte con la oficina
del programa de aceite usado de su estado.

1"

a1

¹⁄₁₆"
a1

¹⁄₄"

¹⁄₂"

1"

a

¹⁄₈"

b1
¹⁄₄"

¹⁄₂"1"
¹⁄₈"

b 1" c1¹⁄₂"

¹⁄₈"

C. INSTRUCCIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO 
Y RECICLAJE DE ACEITE DE 
AMORTIGUADORES Y STRUTS:

11

10

9

7 8 ❻

5 6 ❺

1 1

1

23

4

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1
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RIDE CONTROL TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE LINE
LIGNE D’ASSISTANCE TECHNIQUE DES EXPERTS DE LA ROUTE

LÍNEA DE ASISTENCIA TÉCNICA PARA EL CONTROL DE SUSPENSIÓN

Contact the Technical Assistance Line and a team of Ride Control
Specialists will be ready to handle your questions about application or fit.

Contacter la ligne de dépannage et une équipe de spécialistes 
sera disponible pour répondre à vos questions au

sujet des applications ou des ajustements.

Contacte la línea de asistencia técnica y un equipo de especialistas en control de suspensión estará listo 
para responder sus preguntas sobre las aplicaciones o ajustes técnicos.

U.S.A.: 1-734-384-7846
Canada: 1-734-384-7811

If you have a problem with a shock absorber or strut installation, double check the catalog to verify if the unit corresponds to the 
correct part number. Read the instruction sheet packed in the box. If this does not answer your questions, please have the following
information available to assist our Technical Assistance Team in providing you with a speedy response to your technical questions.

-Identify name of caller and business -Provide part number stamped on lower end of product
-Make/Model/Year and Build Date -Parts package included
-Product name and part number on carton -Description of the problem

Si vous avez un problème concernant l’installation d’amortisseurs ou des jambes de suspension, vérifier correctement le catalogue
afin de vous assurer que le modèle correspond bien au numéro de la pièce. Veuillez lire le feuillet d’instruction inclus dans la boîte. Si
cela se prouve inadéquat, ayez en main les renseignments suivants afin de permettre notre équipe de dépannage de répondre 
rapidement à vos questions techniques.

-Identifier le nom de l’appelant et la compagnie -Numéro de la pièce inscrite à l’extrémité inférieure du carton
-Marque/Modèle/Année et date de fabrication -Pièces incluses dans l’emballage
-Nom du produit et numéro de la pièce sur la carton -Description du problème

Si usted tiene algún problema con la instalación de los amortiguadores o struts, consulte el catálogo para verificar correctamente el
catálogo para asegurarse que la unidad corresponde exactamente al número de la pieza. Por favor, lea las instrucciones incluidas en
la caja de envío. Si ésto no responde a sus preguntas, por favor tenga lista la siguiente información, con el fin de facilitar a nuestro
equipo de asistencia técnica una rápida respuesta a sus preguntas técnicas:

-Su nombre y el de la compañia de donde está llamando -El número de parte impreso en el extremo inferior del producto
-La Marca/Modelo/Año y fecha de fabricación del vehículo -Las piezas incluidas en el paquete
-El nombre del producto y el número de parte en la caja -La descripción del problema

KEY TO ICONS IN THE APPLICATION SECTION:
Boot Kit
Soufflet
Juego de Fuelles

Mounting Kit
Plaques de Support
Juego de Montaje
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
40 AK49 Kit is required to install this unit.
73 AK63 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolt and bushing if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.
TM This part number is a trademark of Tenneco and may not be used or reproduced without permission.

ACURA — Integra
1989-86 All — — 717958,40 7121873 \901939 \901961 — —

z63620
Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906915 — —

ACURA — Legend
1990-89 Sedan — Exc. Automatic Leveling — — 71863 7125573 \901940™ \901961 — —

System
Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906915 — —

1990-86 Coupe — — 71863 7125573 \901940™ \901961 — —
Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906915 — —

1988-86 Sedan — — 71863 71923 \901940™ \902967 — —

AMERICAN MOTORS — Ambassador (Also See Nash)
1978-70 All — — 5809 5803 — — 33053 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805
1969-58 All — Exc. 1958-60 Air Suspension — — — — — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700

AMERICAN MOTORS — American
1969-64 All — — 5819 581822 — — — 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805
1963-58 All (100 in. W.B.) — — — — — — — 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805

AMERICAN MOTORS — AMX
1980-78 All — — 5809 — — — 33053 31125
1974 All — — 5809 5803 — — 33053 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805
1973-71 All — — 5809 5803 — — 33053 33049

AMERICAN MOTORS — Concord & Spirit
1983-78 All — — 5809 — — — 33053 31125

AMERICAN MOTORS — Eagle
1988-80 All — — — — — — 32216 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA7004

AMERICAN MOTORS — Eagle Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1988-80 Replacement Unit for OEM 22025058, 8952-002-739, J3236097, 52087640, 52087827, 52088960AA SC292834 —
& 52088959AA

AMERICAN MOTORS — Hornet & Gremlin
1978 All — — 5809 — — — 33053 31125
1977 Gremlin w/ 4 Cylinder Engine — — 5809 581822 — — 33053 32126
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

x This part number contains two per package.

AMERICAN MOTORS — Hornet & Gremlin — Continued
1977-71 All — Exc. 1977 Gremlin w/ 4 Cylinder — — 5809 — — — 33053 31125

Engine
1970 All — — 5809 — — — 33053 —

AMERICAN MOTORS — Javelin
1974 8 Cylinder Engine — — 5809 5803 — — 33053 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805
1974-70 6 Cylinder Engine — — 5809 5803 — — 33053 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805
1973-70 8 Cylinder Engine — — 5809 5803 — — 33053 33049
1969-68 6 Cylinder Engine — — 5819 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805
1969-68 8 Cylinder Engine — — 5819 5803 — — — 33049

AMERICAN MOTORS — Marlin
1967-65 All — — — — — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700

AMERICAN MOTORS — Matador
1978-71 All — — 5809 5803 — — 33053 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805

AMERICAN MOTORS — Pacer
1980-75 All — — — — — — — 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA705

AMERICAN MOTORS — Rambler (Also See Nash)
1969-58 All — Exc. 1958-60 Air Suspension — — — — — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700

AMERICAN MOTORS — Rebel
1969-58 All — — — — — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700

AUDI — 80 Series
Aug 91- Quattro Sedan — — 73976 73314 \901942 — — —
88 z63619 z63973
Aug 91- Sedan — Exc. Quattro & w/ Rear — — 73976 71207 \901942 — — —
88 OEM 893513031H or AE z63619

AUDI — 90 Series
Aug 91- Quattro Sedan — — 73976 73314 \901942 — — —
88 z63619 z63973
Aug 91- Sedan — Exc. Quattro & w/ Rear — — 73976 71207 \901942 — — —
88 OEM 893513031H or AE z63619

AUDI — 100 Series
Sep 91- Quattro Sedan — Exc. Sport — — 73304 71272 \901985 \903913 — —
88 Suspension z63973
Oct 90- Sedan & Wagon — Exc. Quattro — — 73304 71216 \901985 \903913 — —
88 z63622
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

223 Does not work with OE# 31331139437

AUDI — 200 Series
1991-88 Quattro Sedan & Wagon — — 73304 71272 \901985 \903913 — —

z63619
1991-88 Sedan — Exc. Quattro — — 73304 71216 \901985 \903913 — —

z63622

AUDI — 4000 Series
1987-84 Quattro Sedan — — 73976 73314 \901942 — — —

z63619 z63973
1987-80 Sedan — Inc. GT — Exc. Quattro — — 73976 71207 \901942 — — —

z63619

AUDI — 5000 Series
1988-86 Quattro Sedan — — 73304 71272 \901985 — — —

z63622
1988-84 Quattro Wagon — — 73304 71272 \901985 — — —

z63622
1988-84 Sedan — Exc. Quattro — — 73304 71216 \901985 — — —

z63622
1983-80 All — — 73304 — \901985 — — —

z63622
1979-78 All — — 73304 — — — — —

z63622

AUDI — Coupe
July 91- Quattro Coupe — — 73976 73314 \901942 — — —
Oct 88 z63619 z63973
Sep 88- Coupe — Exc. Quattro — — 73976 71207 \901942 — — —
81 z63619
Sep 88- Quattro Coupe — — 73976 73314 \901942 — — —
81 z63619

AUDI — Fox
1979-75 Fox (80) Station Wagon — — 73976 — \901903 — — —

z63621
1979-72 Fox (80) Sedan — — 73976 — \901903 — — —

z63621

AUDI — Quattro
1987- All — — 73304 71272 \901985 — — —
Oct 84 z63622

BMW — 3.0 Series
1976-72 E21 — — 72829 — — — — —

BMW — 318 Series
1993-86 318iC (E30) Convertible — — 73216 5947 \902904 \901965 — 33130

223

z63973
1985-83 318i, is (E30) Sedan & Coupe — — 72871 5947 \902904 \901965 — 33130

w/ Outside Strut Housing Diameter 223

of 45mm (1 3/49) — Exc. Sport 
Suspension

1985-83 318i, is (E30) Sedan & Coupe — — 73216 5947 \902904 \901965 — 33130
w/ Sport Susp. Outside Strut 223

Housing Diameter of 51mm (29) z63973
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

223 Does not work with OE# 31331139437

BMW — 320 Series
1983- All — Exc. H.D. Suspension — — 72829 71319 \902903 — — —
Oct 76

BMW — 325 Series
Mar 92- 325iC (E30) Convertible — — 73216 5947 \902904 \901965 — 33130
86 223

z63973
1991-88 325ix 4 W.D. (E30) Sedan — — — 5947 — \901965 — 33130
1991-83 325i, is (E30) Sedan & Coupe — — 72871 5947 \902904 \901965 — 33130

w/ Outside Strut Housing Diameter 223

of 45mm (1 3/49) — Exc. Sport 
Suspension

1991-83 325i, is (E30) Sedan & Coupe — — 73216 5947 \902904 \901965 — 33130
w/ Sport Susp. Outside Strut 223

Housing Diameter of 51mm (29) z63973
1988-83 325e, es (E30) Sedan & Coupe — — 72871 5947 \902904 \901965 — 33130

w/ Outside Strut Housing Diameter 223

of 45mm (1 3/49) — Exc. Sport 
Suspension

1988-83 325e, es (E30) Sedan & Coupe — — 73216 5947 \902904 \901965 — 33130
w/ Sport Susp. Outside Strut 223

Housing Diameter of 51mm (29) z63619

BMW — 524 Series
1986-85 524td (E28) Sedan — — — 71206 — — — —

BMW — 525 Series
July 90- 525i (E34) Sedan — Exc. Electronic — — 73308 71253 \902904 \903915 — —
88 Adjustable Suspension & Sport 223

Suspension

BMW — 528 Series
1988-82 528e (E28) Sedan — — 73998 71206 \902904 — — —

223

z63973
1981-79 528i (E12) Sedan — Exc. Electronic — — 73971 71307 — — — —

Adjustable Suspension

BMW — 530 Series
1978- 530i (E12) Sedan — — 73971 71307 — — — —
Aug 76

BMW — 533 Series
1984-83 533i (E28) Sedan — — 73998 71206 \902904 — — —

223

z63973

BMW — 535 Series
July 90- 535i, is (E34) Sedan & Coupe — — — 73308 71253 \902904 \903915 — —
88 Exc. Electronic Adjustable Suspension. 223

& M5 Models
1988-85 535i, is (E28) Sedan & Coupe — — — 73998 71206 \902904 — — —

Exc. M5 Model 223

BMW — 630 Series
1978-77 630CSi (E24) Coupe — — — 71307 — — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
5 AK33 Kit is required to install this unit.
223 Does not work with OE# 31331139437
x This part number contains two per package.

BMW — 633 Series
May 82- 633CSi (E24) Coupe — — 73971 71307 — — — —
78

BMW — 635 Series
1990-85 635CSi (E24) Coupe — Exc. — — 73998 71206 \902904 — — —

Electronic Adjustable Suspension 223

z63973

BMW — 733 Series
1984-82 733i (E23) Sedan — — 73971 — — — — —
1981-78 733i (E23) Sedan — — 73971 — — — — —

BMW — 735 Series
July 90- 735i, 735iL (E32) Sedan — Inc. Sport — — 73309 71236 — \902956 — —
Mar 88 Susp. — Exc. Electronic Adjustable z63973

Suspension
Feb 88- 735i (E32) Sedan — Inc. Sport — — 73306 71236 — \902956 — —
Jan 86 Susp. — Exc. E23 Chassis & z63973

Electronic Adjustable Suspension
1986- 735i (E23) Sedan — — 73971 — — — — —
Sep 84

BMW — 750 Series
July 90- 750iL (E32) Sedan — Exc. Electronic — — 73309 — — — — —
88 Adjustable Suspension z63973

BMW — M3
1991-87 M3 (E30) Sedan — — 73216 5947 \902904 \901965 — 33130

223

BMW — M5
1988-85 All — — 73998 71206 \902904 — — —

223

BMW — M6
1990-87 All — — 73998 — — — — —

BUICK — Apollo
1975 All — — 5840 5931 — — 32132 32205

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58540x — — — MA780
1974 All — — 5804 5931 — — — 32205

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58540x — — — MA780
1973 All — Exc. w/ Rear Stabilizer Bar — — 5804 5931 — — 32132 32205

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58540x — — — MA780
1973 Rear Stabilizer Bar — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x5 — — — MA762

BUICK — Centurion
1973-71 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA7514
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
46 AK79 is required to install a PAIR of these units on this application.
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

BUICK — Century
1996-85 All — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1984 All — Exc. H.D. Suspension & Sport — — 717083 5897 \901934 \901951 — 33108
Suspension z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension & Sport — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

Suspension z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1983-82 All — — 717083 589746 \901934 — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

1981-78 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA789

1977-73 Sedan, Coupe & Hardtop — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA717

1977-73 Station Wagon — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA762

1958 Air Suspension — — 5826 — — — — —
1958 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5826 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1957-56 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — — — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

BUICK — Century  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1996-85 All 1717713 — — —
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension & Sport Suspension 1717713 — — —

BUICK — Electra & Park Avenue - Also See Estate Wagon
1990-87 All

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80163231 8017988,11,

31,QS z63973 31,QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

QS 31,QS z63973 QS 31,QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —
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19

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
107 This is an Air Strut. Mounting Kit 901953 is included with this unit.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

BUICK — Electra & Park Avenue - Also See Estate Wagon — Continued
1986-85 Sedan & Coupe

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 719618,11, \90197372 \901953 80163231 8017988,11,

31,107 z63973 31

717988,11,

31

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 719618,11, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

QS 31,107 z63973 QS 31

717988,11,

31

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1984-82 All — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1981-76 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

BUICK — Electra & Park Avenue  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1990-87 All
For Luxury Suspension — 1717988,11, — —

31

For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717988,11, — —
31

1986-85 Sedan & Coupe
For Sport Suspension 17179731 17179811,31 — —

BUICK — Electra 225
1975-71 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1970-65 All — — 5815 5820 — — 32067 33050
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719

BUICK — Estate Wagon
1990-82 All — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1981-77 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1976-71 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

1970 All — — 5815 5802 — — 32067 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719

BUICK — Invicta
1964-61 All — — 5759 5760 — — — —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
62 Replaces Strut Assemblies that utilize a lower spring seat bracket (L Shaped).
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
77 AK29 Kit is required to install this unit when adapting air struts to non-air suspension.
107 This is an Air Strut. Mounting Kit 901953 is included with this unit.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

BUICK — Invicta — Continued
1960-59 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — — 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1959 Air Suspension — — — 581822 — — — 32126

BUICK — LeSabre - Also See Estate Wagon
1999-87 All Adapting Air Strut To Non-Air — — — 717988,11, — \901953 — 8017988,11,

Suspension. 31,77,QS 31,77,QS

1989-87 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air 
Leveling System

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231,62 717998,31, \90197372 \901953 80163231, 8017998,31,

QS z63973 z63622 62 QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717998,31, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017998,31,

62,QS QS z63973 z63622 62,QS QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1989-87 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231,62 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80163231, 8017988,11,

31,QS z63973 62 31,QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

62,QS 31,QS z63973 62,QS 31,QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1986 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air 
Leveling System

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 717998,31, \90197372 \901953 80163231 8017998,31,

QS z63973 z63622 QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717998,31, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017998,31,

QS QS z63973 z63622 QS QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1986 All Adapting Air Strut To Non-Air — — — 719618,11, — \901953 — 8017988,11,

Suspension. 31,77,107 31,77

717988,11,

31,77

1986 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 719618,11, \90197372 \901953 80163231 8017988,11,

31,107 z63973 31

717988,11,

31

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 719618,11, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

QS 31,107 z63973 QS 31

717988,11,

31

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —
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21

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

BUICK — LeSabre - Also See Estate Wagon — Continued
1985-82 All — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1981-71 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1970-65 All — — 5815 5820 — — 32067 33050
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719

1964-61 All — — 5759 5760 — — — —
1960-59 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — — 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1959 Air Suspension — — — 581822 — — — 32126

BUICK — LeSabre  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1989-87 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — 1717988,11, — —

31

For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717988,11, — —
31

1989-86 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — 1717998,31 — —
For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717998,31 — —

1986 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Sport Suspension 17179731 — — —

BUICK — Limited
1958 Air Suspension — — 5826 — — — — —
1958 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5826 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

BUICK — Reatta
1989 All — — 7185431 7196631 \901990 \902971 80185431 —
1988 All — — 7180031 7196631 \901990 \902971 — —

z63973
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
29 This Mounting Kit Contains 63975 Strut Boot Kit.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
44 AK53 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
57 Special Tools are required to install this unit.
97 Strut-Mate Boot Kit may be required.
EM Econo-Matic® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
ll These models come Factory Equipped with Automatic Leveling Device
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.
® This part number is a registered trademark of Tenneco and may not be used or reproduced without permission.

BUICK — Regal
1996-88 Front Wheel Drive — — 7330557 7183131, \901921 \902941® — 80183131,

97,EM,QS 29 97,EM,QS

z63975
Lower Spring Seat & Bearing — — — — \902994 — — —
Left Unit
Lower Spring Seat & Bearing — — — — \902995 — — —
Right Unit

1987-78 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA7894

1977-73 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA717

BUICK — Regal  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1996-88 Front Wheel Drive — 17183131 — 18183131

BUICK — Riviera
1989-86 All — — 7180031 718018,11, \901990 \902971 — —

44

1985-79 All — — 5843 ll — — 33100 MA7914

1978-71 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA751

1970-66 All — — 5815 — — — 32067 —
1965-63 All — — 5759 5760 — — — —

BUICK — Roadmaster
1958 Air Suspension — — 5826 — — — — —
1958 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5826 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1957 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — — — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
38 63622 Strut-Mate Boot Kit is required to install this unit.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

BUICK — Skyhawk
1989-84 All

Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 \901951 80181025, 32198
QS z63622 QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 \901951 80180925, 32198
QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1983 All
Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 — 80181025, 32198

38,QS z63622 38,QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 — 80180925, 32198
38,QS z63622 38,QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1982 All — — — 5896 \901913 — — 32198
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —

1980-75 All — — 5821 5817 — — — —

BUICK — Skyhawk  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1989-83 All
Left Units 17181025 — — —
Right Units 17180925 — — —

BUICK — Skylark
1991-86 All

Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 \901951 80181025, 32198
QS z63622 QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 \901951 80180925, 32198
QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1985 All — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1984 All — Exc. H.D. Suspension — — 717083 5897 \901934 \901951 — 33108
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
46 AK79 is required to install a PAIR of these units on this application.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

BUICK — Skylark — Continued
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1983-82 All — — 717083 589746 \901934 — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

1981-80 All — — 717083 589746 — — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

1979-75 All — — 5840 5931 — — 32132 32205
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58540x — — — MA780

1972-70 Sportwagon — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762

1972-68 Sedan & Coupe — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762

1969-68 Sportwagon — — 5804 5803 — — — 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58510x — — — MA805

1967 Sedan & Coupe w/ H.D. Susp. — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082
1967-64 Sedan & Coupe — Exc. 1967 H.D. — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082

Suspension
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702

1967-64 Sportwagon — — 5754 5803 — — — 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805

BUICK — Skylark  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1991-86 All
Left Units 17181025 — — —
Right Units 17180925 — — —

1985 All 1717713 — — —
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension 1717713 — — —

BUICK — Somerset
1987-85 All

Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 \901951 80181025, 32198
QS z63622 QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 \901951 80180925, 32198
QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
66 Procedures for replacing Electronic Adjustable Suspension with non-adjustable product see Appendix A.
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
x This part number contains two per package.

BUICK — Somerset  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1987-85 All
Left Units 17181025 — — —
Right Units 17180925 — — —

BUICK — Special
1972-68 All — Exc. 1968-69 Sportwagon — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762
1967 Heavy Duty Suspension — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082
1967-64 All — Exc. 1967 H.D. Suspension — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702
1958 Air Suspension — — — 581822 — — — 32126
1958 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5826 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1957-56 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — — — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

BUICK — Super
1958 Air Suspension — — — 581822 — — — 32126
1958 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5826 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1957-56 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — — — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

BUICK — Wildcat
1970-65 All — — 5815 5820 — — 32067 33050

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719
1964 All — — 5759 5760 — — — —

CADILLAC — Allante
1992-89 All — Exc. Electronic Suspension — — 7185431 7196631 \90296572 \902971 80185431 —
1992-89 SDD (Speed Dependent Damping) — — 7185466 7196666 \902965 \902971 80185466 —
1988-87 All — — 7180031 7196631 \90296572 \902971 — —

z63973

CADILLAC — Calais
1976-71 All — — 5815 5820 — — 32067 33050

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719
1970-65 All — — 5815 5757 — — 32067 —

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA728
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
38 63622 Strut-Mate Boot Kit is required to install this unit.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

CADILLAC — Cimarron
1988 All

Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 \901951 80181025, 32198
QS z63622 QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 \901951 80180925, 32198
QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1987-84 All
Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 \901951 80181025, 32198

QS z63622 QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 \901951 80180925, 32198
QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1983 All
Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 — 80181025, 32198

38,QS z63622 38,QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 — 80180925, 32198
38,QS z63622 38,QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1982 All — — — 5896 \901913 — — 32198
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —

CADILLAC — Cimarron  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1988-83 All
Left Units 17181025 — — —
Right Units 17180925 — — —

CADILLAC — Commercial Chassis
1990-83 Rear Wheel Drive — — 5906 5802 — — 33123 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1982-77 All — — 5906 — — — 33123 31125
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58579x — — — MA739

1976-65 All — — NR — — — — 31125
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58579x — — — MA739
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27

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
77 AK29 Kit is required to install this unit when adapting air struts to non-air suspension.
107 This is an Air Strut. Mounting Kit 901953 is included with this unit.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

CADILLAC — DeVille
1992-87 All Adapting Air Strut To Non-Air — — — 717988,11, — \901953 — 8017988,11,

Suspension. 31,77,QS 31,77,QS

1990-87 Front Wheel Drive — Exc. Automatic 
Rear Air Leveling System

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 717998,31, \90197372 \901953 80163231 8017998,31,

QS z63973 z63622 QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717998,31, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017998,31,

QS QS z63973 z63622 QS QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1990-87 Front Wheel Drive & Automatic Rear 
Air Leveling System

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80163231 8017988,11,

31,QS z63973 31,QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

QS 31,QS z63973 QS 31,QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1990-85 Rear Wheel Drive — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA751

1986-85 All Adapting Air Strut To Non-Air — — — 719618,11, — \901953 — 8017988,11,

Suspension. 31,77,107 31,77

717988,11,

31,77

1986-85 Front Wheel Drive — Exc. Automatic 
Rear Air Leveling System

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 717998,31, \901991 \901953 80163231 8017998,31,

QS z63973 z63622 QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717998,31, \901991 \901953 80179731, 8017998,31,

QS QS z63973 z63622 QS QS

Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —
1986-85 Front Wheel Drive & Automatic Rear 

Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 719618,11, \901991 \901953 80163231 8017988,11,

31,107 z63973 31

717988,11,

31

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 719618,11, \901991 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

QS 31,107 z63973 QS 31

717988,11,

31

Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —
1984-77 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1976-71 All — — 5815 5820 — — 32067 33050
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA7194

M
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
44 AK53 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
ll These models come Factory Equipped with Automatic Leveling Device
x This part number contains two per package.

CADILLAC — DeVille — Continued
1970-65 All — — 5815 5757 — — 32067 —

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA728
1964-61 All — — — — — — — 31125

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA739

CADILLAC — DeVille  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1990-87 Front Wheel Drive & Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — 1717988,11, — —

31

For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717988,11, — —
31

1990-85 Front Wheel Drive — Exc. Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — 1717998,31 — —
For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717998,31 — —

1986-85 Front Wheel Drive & Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Sport Suspension 17179731 — — —

CADILLAC — Eldorado
1989-87 All — — 7180031 718018,11, \90296572 \902971 — —

44

1986 All — — 7180031 718018,11, \901990 \902971 — —
44

1985-79 All — — 5843 ll — — 33100 MA7914

1978-71 All — — — ll — — 33101 MA7514

1970-67 All — — — — — — 33101 —
1966-65 All — — 5815 5757 — — 32067 —

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA728
1964-61 All — — — — — — — 31125

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA739
1960 Air Suspension — — — — — — 31069 31125
1960 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5801 — — — 32066 31125
1959-58 Air Suspension — — — — — — — 31125
1959-58 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5801 — — — 32066 31125
1957-56 All — — — — — — 31069 31125
1955 All — — — — — — — 31125
1954 All — — — 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1953 All — — 5751 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
107 This is an Air Strut. Mounting Kit 901953 is included with this unit.
ll These models come Factory Equipped with Automatic Leveling Device
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

CADILLAC — Fleetwood
1990-87 Front Wheel Drive

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80163231 8017988,11,

31,QS z63973 31,QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

QS 31,QS z63973 QS 31,QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1990-85 Brougham — Inc. w/ Rear Wheel — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
Drive — Exc. Electronic Suspension

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1986-85 Front Wheel Drive
For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 719618,11, \901991 \901953 80163231 8017988,11,

31,107 z63973 31

717988,11,

31

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 719618,11, \901991 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

QS 31,107 z63973 QS 31

717988,11,

31

Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —
1984-77 All — — 5801 ll — — 32066 MA7514

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — —
1976-71 All — — 5815 ll — — 32067 MA7194

1970-66 All — — 5815 — — — 32067 —
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA7284

1965 Series 60 — — 5815 — — — 32067 —
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA7284

1965 Series 75 — — — — — — — 31125
1964-61 All — — — — — — — 31125
1960 Air Suspension — — — — — — 31069 31125
1960 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5801 — — — 32066 31125
1959-58 Air Suspension — — — — — — — 31125
1959-58 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5801 — — — 32066 31125
1957-56 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 31125
1955 All — — — — — — — 31125
1954 All — — — 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1953-52 All — — 5751 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1951-50 All — — 5751 — — — — —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
ll These models come Factory Equipped with Automatic Leveling Device
x This part number contains two per package.

CADILLAC — Fleetwood  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1990-87 Front Wheel Drive
For Luxury Suspension — 1717988,11, — —

31

For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717988,11, — —
31

1986-85 Front Wheel Drive
For Sport Suspension 17179731 — — —

CADILLAC — Fleetwood Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-85 Rear Wheel Drive SC292234 —

CADILLAC — Limousine
1990-85 All — — 5906 5802 — — 33123 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1984-77 All — — 5906 — — — 33123 —
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1976-71 All — — 5815 ll — — 32067 MA7194

1970-66 All — — 5815 — — — 32067 —
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA7284

1965 All — — — — — — — 31125

CADILLAC — Limousine Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-85 All SC292234 —

CADILLAC — Series 60 & 62
1967-65 All — — 5815 5757 — — 32067 —

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA728
1964-61 All — — — — — — — 31125

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA739
1960 Air Suspension — — — — — — 31069 31125
1960 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5801 — — — 32066 31125
1959-58 Air Suspension — — — — — — — 31125
1959-58 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5801 — — — 32066 31125
1957-56 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 31125
1955 All — — — — — — — 31125
1954 All — — — 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1953-52 All — — 5751 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1951-50 All — — 5751 — — — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
44 AK53 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
ll These models come Factory Equipped with Automatic Leveling Device
x This part number contains two per package.

CADILLAC — Seville
1989-87 All — — 7180031 718018,11, \90296572 \902971 — —

44

1986 All — — 7180031 718018,11, \901990 \902971 — —
44

1985-80 All — — 5843 ll — — 33100 MA7914

1979-75 All — — 5840 ll — — 32132 MA7804

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58540x — — — —

CHEVROLET — Astro - 2 W.D.
2005-85 All 911063 911064 37063 37064 — — 32066 32212

37063 37064
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58598x — — — MA758

CHEVROLET — Astro - 2 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2005-85 All w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1948

CHEVROLET — Bel Air
1981-77 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1981-71 Sedan — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1976-71 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

1970-65 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA702

1964-58 All — — 5765 5766 — — — —
1957-55 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1954-53 All — — 5751 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700

CHEVROLET — Beretta
1991-87 All

Left Units — — 7181025 5896 \901929 \901951 80181025 32198
z63622

Right Units — — 7180925 5896 \901929 \901951 80180925 32198
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Biscayne
1975-71 Sedan — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1975-71 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

1970-65 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA702

1964-58 All — — 5765 5766 — — — —

CHEVROLET — Blazer 4 W.D. Compact - Inc. S Models
2001-83 All — Inc.Trailblazer & 4 Door — 911099 911021 37099 37021 — — 32194 32186

Exc. ZR2 Wide Stance or Highrider 
Package

For Performance - Mono-Tube 911514 911517 — — — — — —
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58523x — — — MA759

1999-88 All Torsion Bar Mount — — — — \902992 — — —

CHEVROLET — Blazer 4 W.D. Compact - Inc. S Models Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2005-83 O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC293734 —
1989-83 All w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC293733,34 SA1928

CHEVROLET — Blazer Full Size 4 W.D.
1990-87 All — Exc. Quad Suspension 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — NF
1990-87 Quad Suspension

Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — NF

1986-81 Quad Suspension
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — NF

1986-76 All — Exc. Quad Suspension 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — NF

1975 All 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — NF

1974-73 All 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — NF

1972-69 All — — 37040 — 34944 34822 33074 32374
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — NF

50048_10MonExpVin013-144CT.qxd  2/3/10  11:10 AM  Page 32



33

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
26 AK41 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
k These are Severe Service Units.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Blazer Full Size 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-73 Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4984618, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1972-69 All SC291633,34 SA1933

CHEVROLET — Blazer 2 W.D. Compact - Inc. S Models
1993-83 All — Inc. 4 Door — 911021 37019 37021 — — 32132 32186

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58523x — — — MA759

CHEVROLET — Blazer 2 W.D. Full Size (C Models)
1982-73 All 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743
1972-69 All 911049 911040 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58527x — — — —

CHEVROLET — Blazer 2 W.D. Full Size (C Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1982-69 All w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291533,34 SA1932

CHEVROLET — Camaro
1992-82 All — Inc. Z-28 & IROC

Left Units — — 717288,26 5867 \901924 — 8017288,26 33122
Right Units — — 717288,26 5867 \901923 — 8017288,26 33122

1981-70 All — Inc. Z-28 — — 5801 5831 — — 32066 32112
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58551x — — — MA708

1969-68 Multileaf Rear Springs — Inc. Z-28 — — 5804 581822 — — — 32126
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x — — — — —

1969-68 Single Leaf Rear Spring — Inc. Z-28 — — 5804 — — — — 32143
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x — — — — MA711

1967 All — — 5804 — — — — 32143
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x — — — — MA711

CHEVROLET — Caprice
1996-82 Police Car & Taxi — — — — 550012k 550013k — —
1996-82 Sedan & Coupe — Exc. Police Car — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA8194

1996-82 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1981-77 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1981-71 Police Car & Taxi — — — — 550012k 550013k — —
1981-71 Sedan & Coupe — Exc. Police Car — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1976-71 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —
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34

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
38 63622 Strut-Mate Boot Kit is required to install this unit.
46 AK79 is required to install a PAIR of these units on this application.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Caprice — Continued
1970-66 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA702

CHEVROLET — Cavalier
1991-84 All

Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 \901951 80181025, 32198
QS z63622 QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 \901951 80180925, 32198
QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1983 All
Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 — 80181025, 32198

38,QS z63622 38,QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 — 80180925, 32198
38,QS z63622 38,QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1982 All — — — 5896 \901913 — — 32198
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —

CHEVROLET — Cavalier  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1991-83 All
Left Units 17181025 — — —
Right Units 17180925 — — —

CHEVROLET — Celebrity
1990-85 All — Inc. Eurosport — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1984 All — Exc. H.D. Suspension & Sport — — 717083 5897 \901934 \901951 — 33108
Suspension z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension & Sport — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

Suspension z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1983-82 All — Inc. Eurosport — — 717083 589746 \901934 — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
46 AK79 is required to install a PAIR of these units on this application.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Celebrity  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1990-85 All — Inc. Eurosport 1717713 — — —
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension & Sport Suspension 1717713 — — —

CHEVROLET — Chevelle
1977-73 Sedan & Coupe — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA717
1977-73 Station Wagon — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA762
1972-68 All — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762
1967 Heavy Duty Suspension — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082
1967-64 All — Exc. 1967 H.D. Suspension — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702

CHEVROLET — Chevette
1987-76 All — — — 581822 — — 32153 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

CHEVROLET — Chevy II
1968-62 All — — 5756 581822 — — — 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA80522

22

CHEVROLET — Citation
1985 All — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1984 All — Exc. H.D. Suspension — — 717083 5897 \901934 \901951 — 33108
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1983-82 All — — 717083 589746 \901934 — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

1981-80 All — — 717083 589746 — — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

CHEVROLET — Citation  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1985 All 1717713 — — —
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36

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
k These are Severe Service Units.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Citation  Complete Strut Assembly Section — Continued
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1984 Heavy Duty Suspension 1717713 — — —

CHEVROLET — Corsica
1991-87 All

Left Units — — 7181025 5896 \901929 \901951 80181025 32198
z63622

Right Units — — 7180925 5896 \901929 \901951 80180925 32198
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

CHEVROLET — Corvette
1996-89 All — Exc. ERC (Electronic Ride — — 5892 5939 — — 33104 —

Control)
1988 All — — 5938 5939 — — — —
1987-84 All — — 5892 5893 — — 33104 33115
1982-63 All — — 5906 5850 — — 33123 33121

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA785
1962-53 All — — 5751 581822 — — — 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805

CHEVROLET — Del Ray
1958 All — — 5765 5766 — — — —

CHEVROLET — El Camino
1988-78 All — — 5840 NR — — 32132 —

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA789
1977-73 All — — 5840 NR — — 32132 —

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA762
1972-68 All — — 5804 NR — — 32132 —

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762
1967-64 All — — 5754 NR — — — —

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702

CHEVROLET — El Camino Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1977-73 O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC292234 —

CHEVROLET — Fleetline
1952-49 Special & Deluxe — — 5751 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700

CHEVROLET — Impala
1985-82 Police Car & Taxi — — — — 550012k 550013k — —
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37

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
29 This Mounting Kit Contains 63975 Strut Boot Kit.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
57 Special Tools are required to install this unit.
97 Strut-Mate Boot Kit may be required.
EM Econo-Matic® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
k These are Severe Service Units.
ll These models come Factory Equipped with Automatic Leveling Device
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.
® This part number is a registered trademark of Tenneco and may not be used or reproduced without permission.

CHEVROLET — Impala — Continued
1985-82 Sedan, Coupe & Convertible — Exc. — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082

Police Car
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1985-82 Station Wagon — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1981-77 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1981-71 Police Car & Taxi — — — — 550012k 550013k — —
1981-71 Sedan, Coupe & Convertible — Exc. — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

Police Car
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1976-71 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

1970-65 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA702

1964-58 All — Exc. Air Susp. — — 5765 5766 — — — —

CHEVROLET — Lumina
1994-89 All — — 7330557 7183131, \901921 \902941® — 80183131,

97,EM,QS 29 97,EM,QS

z63975
Lower Spring Seat & Bearing — — — — \902994 — — —
Left Unit
Lower Spring Seat & Bearing — — — — \902995 — — —
Right Unit

CHEVROLET — Lumina  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1994-89 All — 17183131 — 18183131

CHEVROLET — Lumina Van
1996-89 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air — — 718203,QS 37071 \901934 \901951 8018203,QS 32297

Leveling System z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1996-89 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System — — 718203,QS ll \901934 \901951 8018203,QS MA8094

z63622
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —
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38

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
57 Special Tools are required to install this unit.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Lumina Van  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1996-89 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air Leveling System 1718203 — — —
1996-89 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System 1718203 — — —

CHEVROLET — LUV Pickup (Light Duty) 2 W.D.
1983-81 All — — — — — — 32206 31094
1980-72 All — — — — — — 32113 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

CHEVROLET — LUV Pickup (Light Duty) 4 W.D.
1982-81 All — — — — — — 32113 31094
1980-79 All — — — — — — 32113 31000

CHEVROLET — LUV Pickup (Light Duty) 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1982-81 Replacement Unit for OEM 9421469-0 SC293634 —
SC293634

CHEVROLET — Malibu
1983-78 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA789
1977-73 Sedan, Coupe & Convertible — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA717
1977-73 Station Wagon — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA762
1972-71 All — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762

CHEVROLET — Monte Carlo
1996-89 All

Left Units — — 7326757 71972 \901921 \902969 — 801972
z63620

Right Units — — 7326757 71972 \901921 \902968 — 801972
z63620

Lower Spring Seat & Bearing — — — — \902994 — — —
Left Unit
Lower Spring Seat & Bearing — — — — \902995 — — —
Right Unit

1988-78 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA789

1977-73 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA717

1972-70 All — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762

50048_10MonExpVin013-144CT.qxd  2/3/10  11:10 AM  Page 38



39

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

5 AK33 Kit is required to install this unit.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Monte Carlo Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1977-73 O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC292234 —

CHEVROLET — Monza
1980-75 All — — 5821 5817 — — — —

CHEVROLET — Nova
1988-85 All — Exc. Twin Cam Engine

Left Units — — 7177642 7176042 \901943 \901958 — —
z63619 z63618

Right Units — — 7177542 7176042 \901943 \901958 — —
z63619 z63618

1979-75 All — — 5840 5931 — — 32132 32205
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58540x — — — MA780

1974 All — — 5804 5931 — — — 32205
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58540x — — — MA780

1973 All — Exc. w/ Rear Stabilizer Bar — — 5804 5931 — — — 32205
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58540x — — — MA780

1973 Rear Stabilizer Bar — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x5 — — — MA762

1972-68 Multileaf Rear Springs — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x5 — — — MA762

1972-68 Single Leaf Rear Spring — — 5804 5931 — — — 32205
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58540x — — — MA706

1967-62 All — — 5756 581822 — — — 3212622

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA80522

22

CHEVROLET — One-Fifty Series
1957-55 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1954-53 All — — 5751 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700

CHEVROLET — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, C & R Models)
1998-87 C-1500 Series 911050 911044 37050 37044 34983 34985 32224 32225

For Performance - Mono-Tube 911513 911512 — — — — — —
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58600x — — — MA764

1987 R-10 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 C-10 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743

1972-67 C-10 Series w/ Rear Coil Spring 911049 911040 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301
For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58527x — — — —

1972-67 C-10 Series w/ Rear Leaf Spring — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000
For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58567x — — — MA727

M
AX

-L
IF

T®

SU
PP

OR
T

RE
CR

EA
TI

ON
AL

 
VE

HI
CL

ES
PA

SS
EN

GE
R 

CA
RS

/
LI

GH
T 

TR
UC

KS
RA

NC
HO

®
RS

50
00

SH
OC

KS
TR

AI
LE

R 
RE

TR
OF

IT
 K

IT
S

NU
M

ER
IC

AL
 

LI
ST

IN
G

50048_10MonExpVin013-144CT.qxd  2/3/10  11:10 AM  Page 39



40

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

14 AK32 Kit is required to install this unit.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, C & R Models) — Continued
1966-63 C-10 Series — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58567x — — — MA727
1962-60 C-10 Series — — 37187 — — — — —
1959-57 3100, 3200 Series III — — — 37188 — — 3100014 —
1956-55 3100 Series II — — — — — — 31000 31094
1956-55 3200 Series II — — — 37188 — — 31000 —
1955-50 3100 Series I — — 5826 — — — — 33049

CHEVROLET — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, C & R Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1999-87 C-1500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1940
1987 R-10 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1986-72 C-10 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1971-60 C-10 Series — Exc. 1960-62 6 Cylinder Engine SC291533,34 SA1932

CHEVROLET — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, C & R Models)
2000-87 C-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911050 911044 37125 37044 34983 34985 32224 32225

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58600x — — — MA764
2000-87 C-2500 Series H.D. Models, 8600 911050 911044 — — 34741 34985 32362 32225

GVW
1989-87 R-20 Series Crew Cab — — — — 34817 34960 33033 32384
1989-87 R-20 Series R-2500 Series — Exc. 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

H.D. Models, Custom Camper, & Crew 
Cab

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743
1989-87 R-20 Series R-2500 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

HD Models & Custom Camper
1986-73 C-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models, 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

Custom Camper, & Crew Cab
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 C-20 Series Crew Cab — — — — 34817 34960 33033 32384
1986-73 C-20 Series HD Models & Custom 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

Camper
1972-67 C-20 Series HD Models & Custom 911049 911040 — — 34817 34944 33033 32301

Camper w/ Rear Coil Spring
1972-67 C-20 Series HD Models & Custom — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —

Camper w/ Rear Leaf Spring
1972-67 C-20 Series w/ Rear Coil Spring — 911049 911040 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301

Exc. H.D. Models & Custom Camper
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58527x — — — —

1972-67 C-20 Series w/ Rear Leaf Spring — — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000
Exc. H.D. Models & Custom Camper

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1966-63 C-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1966-63 C-20 Series H.D. Models — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —
1962-60 C-20 Series — — 37187 — — — — —
1959-57 3600 Series III — — — 37188 — — 3100014 —
1956-55 3600 Series II — — — 37188 — — 31000 —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, C & R Models) — Continued
1955-50 3600, 3700 Series I — — 5826 — — — — 32126

CHEVROLET — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, C & R Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1999-87 C-2500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1940
1989-87 R-20 Series R-2500 Series — Inc. Crew Cab SC291533,34 SA1932
1986-72 C-20 Series — Inc. Crew Cab — Exc. 454 CID Engine with Oil Cooler SC291533,34 SA1932
1971-60 C-20 Series — Exc. 1960-62 6 Cylinder Engine SC291533,34 SA1932

CHEVROLET — Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, C & R Models)
2000-87 C-3500 Series — Exc. Crew Cab & 911050 911044 — — 34741 34985 32362 32225

3500HD Models
1991-87 R-30 Series R-3500 Series — Inc. — — — — 34817 34960 33033 32384

Crew Cab & Custom Camper
1986-73 C-30 Series — Inc. Crew Cab & — — — — 34817 34960 33033 32384

Custom Camper
1972-67 C-30 Series — Inc. Custom — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —

Camper — Exc. 157 in. W.B.
1972-67 C-30 Series w/ 157 in. W.B. — — — — 34817 — 33033 —
1966-63 C-30 Series — — — — 34817 — 33033 —

CHEVROLET — Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. (Silverado, C & R Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2000-87 C-3500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer — Exc. Crew Cab SC291433,34 SA1940
1991-87 R-30 Series R-3500 Series — Inc. Crew Cab SC291533,34 SA1932
1986-72 C-30 Series — Inc. Crew Cab — Exc. 454 CID Engine with Oil Cooler SC291533,34 SA1932
1971-60 C-30 Series SC291533,34 SA1932

CHEVROLET — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (Silverado, K & V Models)
1998-87 K-1500 Series 911043 911044 37130 37044 34798 34985 32263 32225

For Performance - Mono-Tube 911511 911512 — — — — — —
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58600x — — — MA764

1998-87 K-1500 Series w/ Z71 Off Road 911511 911512 — — — — — —
Package

1987 V-10 Series — Exc. Quad Suspension 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743

1987 V-10 Series w/ Quad Susp.
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-81 K-10 Series w/ Quad Susp.
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (Silverado, K & V Models) — Continued
1986-73 K-10 Series — Exc. Quad Suspension 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743
1972-69 K-10 Series — — 37040 — 34944 34822 33074 32374

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — NF
1968-67 K-10 Series — — — — — 34822 — 32374

CHEVROLET — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (Silverado, K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1999-87 K-1500 Series w/ O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC294234 —
1999-87 K-1500 Series w/o OEM Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1941
1987 V-10 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1986-73 K-10 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1972-70 K-10 Series SC291633,34 SA1933
1969-60 K-10 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

CHEVROLET — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (Silverado, K & V Models)
2000-87 K-2500 Series — Exc. 8600 GVW 911043 911044 37130 37044 34798 34985 32263 32225

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58600x — — — MA764
2000-87 K-2500 Series w/ 8600 GVW 911190 911044 — — 34799 34985 32373 32225
1987 V-20 Series — Exc. Quad Suspension 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743
1987 V-20 Series w/ Quad Susp.

Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-81 K-20 Series w/ Quad Susp.
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 K-20 Series — Exc. Quad Suspension 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743

1972-69 K-20 Series — — 37040 — 34944 34822 33074 32374
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — NF

1968-67 K-20 Series — — — — — 34822 — 32374

CHEVROLET — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (Silverado, K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2000-87 K-2500 Series w/ O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC294234 —
2000-87 K-2500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1941
1987 V-20 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1986-73 K-20 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1972-70 K-20 Series SC291633,34 SA1933
1969-60 K-20 Series SC291733,34 SA1934
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
60 Special Application:This unit does NOT require a Boot due to Clearance.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. (Silverado, K & V Models)
2000-87 K-3500 Series 911190 911044 — — 34799 34985 32373 32225
1991-87 V-30 Series V-3500 Series — — — — 34919 34920 32379 32380
1986-77 K-30 Series — — — — 34919 34920 32379 32380

CHEVROLET — Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. (Silverado, K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2000-87 K-3500 Series w/ O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC294234 —
2000-87 K-3500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1941
1991-87 V-30 Series V-3500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1986-77 K-30 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —

CHEVROLET — S-10 Pickup - 2 W.D.
1993-82 All — 911021 3701960 37021 — — 32132 32186

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58523x — — — MA759

CHEVROLET — S-10 Pickup - 4 W.D.
1999-88 Torsion Bar Mount — — — — \902992 — — —
1993-83 All 911099 911021 37099 37021 — — 32194 32186

For Performance - Mono-Tube 911514 911517 — — — — — —
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58523x — — — MA759

CHEVROLET — S-10 Pickup - 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2004-83 S-10 Series w/ O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC293734 —
1989-83 S-10 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC293733,34 SA1928

CHEVROLET — Spectrum
1989-85 All — — 7180642 — \901932 — — 32203

z63618

CHEVROLET — Sprint
1991-89 Brake Line Bracket Welded to the — — 7191842 71852 \901987 \901988 — —

Strut Housing
1991-89 Brake Line Bracket Welded to the — — 7185142 71852 \901987 \901988 — —

Strut Lower Mounting Bracket
1988-87 All — Inc.Turbo — — 7180542 — \902933 — — 32223
1986-85 All — — 7180542 5767 \902933 — — —

CHEVROLET — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (C & R Models)
1991-87 R-10 Series R-1500 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743
1986-73 C-10 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743
1972-67 C-10 Series 911049 911040 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58527x — — — —
1966-63 C-10 Series — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58567x — — — MA727
1962-60 C-10 Series — — 37187 — — — — —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

14 AK32 Kit is required to install this unit.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (C & R Models) — Continued
1959-57 3100, 3200 Series III — — — 37188 — — 3100014 —
1956-55 3100 Series II — — — — — — 31000 31094

CHEVROLET — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (C & R Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-87 R-10 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1986-72 C-10 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1971-60 C-10 Series — Exc. 1960-62 6 Cylinder Engine SC291533,34 SA1932

CHEVROLET — Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (C & R Models)
1991-87 R-20 Series R-2500 Series — Exc. 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

H.D. Models
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1991-87 R-20 Series R-2500 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084
H.D. Models

1986-73 C-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 C-20 Series H.D. Models 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084
1972-67 C-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911040 911049 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58527x — — — —
1972-67 C-20 Series H.D. Models — — — — 34817 34944 33033 32301
1966-63 C-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1966-63 C-20 Series H.D. Models 911040 911049 — — 34817 34803 33033 —
1962-60 C-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models — — 37187 — — — — —
1959-57 3600 Series III — — — 37188 — — 3100014 —

CHEVROLET — Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (C & R Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-87 R-20 Series — Inc. Crew Cab SC291533,34 SA1932
1986-72 C-20 Series — Exc. 454 CID Engine with Oil Cooler SC291533,34 SA1932
1971-60 C-20 Series — Exc. 1960-62 6 Cylinder Engine SC291533,34 SA1932

CHEVROLET — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models)
1991-87 V-10 Series V-1500 Series — Exc. 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084

Quad Suspension
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — MA743

1991-87 V-10 Series V-1500 Series w/ Quad 
Susp.

Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA743
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models) — Continued
1986-81 K-10 Series w/ Quad Susp.

Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 K-10 Series — Exc. Quad Suspension 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743

1972-69 K-10 Series — — 37040 — 34944 34822 33074 32374
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — NF

1968-67 K-10 Series — — — — — 34822 — 32374

CHEVROLET — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-87 V-10 Series V-1500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1986-73 K-10 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1972-70 K-10 Series SC291633,34 SA1933
1969-60 K-10 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

CHEVROLET — Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models)
1991-87 V-20 Series V-2500 Series — Exc. 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084

Quad Suspension
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — MA743

1991-87 V-20 Series V-2500 Series w/ Quad 
Susp.

Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA743

1986-81 K-20 Series w/ Quad Susp.
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 K-20 Series — Exc. Quad Suspension 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743

1972-69 K-20 Series — — 37040 — 34944 34822 33074 32374
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — NF

1968-67 K-20 Series — — — — — 34822 — 32374

CHEVROLET — Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-87 V-20 Series V-2500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1986-73 K-20 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1972-70 K-20 Series SC291633,34 SA1933
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer — Continued
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1969-60 K-20 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

CHEVROLET — Tracker
1998-89 All — Exc. ABS Brakes — — 71932 37070 \901994 — 801932 32316

CHEVROLET — Two-Ten Series
1957-55 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1954-53 All — — 5751 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700

CHEVROLET — Van (1⁄2 Ton) Express & G Models
1995-86 G-10 Series 911090 911091 37090 37091 34839 34910 33076 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — MA817
1985-78 G-10 Series 911090 911091 37090 37091 34839 34910 33076 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x 58595x — — — MA817
1977-71 G-10 Series — — 37090 — 34839 34803 33076 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — —
1970 G-10 Series w/ I Beam Susp. — — 37188 — — 34803 — 31000
1970 G-10 Series w/ Ind. Susp. — — 37090 — 34839 34803 33076 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — —
1969-67 G-10 Series — — 37188 — — 34803 — 31000
1966-64 G-10 Series — — 37188 37040 — 34944 — 32301

CHEVROLET — Van (1⁄2 Ton) Express & G Models Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-86 G-10 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 4993564 SC295134 —
1995-71 G-10 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291533,34 SA1932
1970 G-10 Series w/ Ind. Susp. SC291533,34 SA1932

CHEVROLET — Van (3⁄4 Ton) Express & G Models
1995-87 G-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911090 911091 37090 37091 34839 34910 33076 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — MA817
1995-78 G-20 Series H.D. Models 911090 911091 37090 37091 34839 34910 33076 33086
1986-78 G-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911090 911091 37090 37091 34839 34910 33076 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x 58595x — — — MA817
1977-71 G-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models — — 37090 — 34839 34803 33076 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — —
1977-71 G-20 Series H.D. Models — — — — 34839 34803 33076 —
1970 G-20 Series H.D. Models w/ Ind. — — — — 34839 34803 33076 —

Susp.
1970 G-20 Series w/ I Beam Susp. — — 37188 — — 34803 — 31000
1970 G-20 Series w/ Ind. Susp. — Exc. — — 37090 — 34839 34803 33076 31000

H.D. Models
For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — —

1969-67 G-20 Series — — 37188 — — 34803 — 31000
1966-64 G-12 Series — — 37188 37040 — 34944 — 32301
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Van (3⁄4 Ton) Express & G Models Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-86 G-20 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 4993564 SC295134 —
1995-71 G-20 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291533,34 SA1932
1979-77 K-Van (Special 4 Wheel Drive) SC291633,34 SA1933
1970 G-20 Series w/ Ind. Susp. SC291533,34 SA1932

CHEVROLET — Van (1 Ton) Express & G Models
1995-79 G-30 Series Chopped Van w/ Rear — — — — 34839 34929 33076 —

Dual Wheels
Load Assist Unit — — — — 555035 555036 — —

1991-78 G-30 Series — Exc. Chopped Van — — — — 34839 34910 33076 33086
Load Assist Unit — — — — 555035 555038 — —

1978-75 G-30 Series Chopped Van w/ Rear — — — — 34839 — 33076 —
Dual Wheels

Load Assist Unit — — — — 555035 — — —
1977-70 G-30 Series — Exc. Chopped Van — — — — 34839 34803 33076 —

Load Assist Unit — — — — 555035 — — —

CHEVROLET — Van (1 Ton) Express & G Models Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-86 G-30 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 4993564 SC295134 —
1995-71 G-30 Series w/o OEM Steering Stabilizer SC291533,34 SA1932
1970 G-30 Series w/ Ind. Susp. SC291533,34 SA1932

CHEVROLET — Van - (1⁄2 Ton) P Series Step Van
1984-73 P-10 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743
1972-67 P-10 Series 911049 911040 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58527x — — — —
1966-63 P-10 Series — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58567x — — — MA727
1962-60 P-10 Series — — 37187 — — — — —

CHEVROLET — Van - (3⁄4 Ton) P Series Step Van
1989-73 P-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743
1989-73 P-20 Series H.D. Models 911049 911041 — — 34817 34824 33033 33084
1972-68 P-20 Series — Exc. H.D. Models — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1972-68 P-20 Series H.D. Models — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —

CHEVROLET — Van - (1 Ton) P Series Step Van
1999-86 P-30 (P62) Series w/ Monobeam — — — — 34912 34960 — 32384

Front Susp.
1999-73 P-30 (P32) Series — Exc. Monobeam — — — — 34736 34960 32361 32384

Front Suspension
1985 P-30 (P42) Series w/ Monobeam — — — — 34929 34960 — 32384

Front Susp.
1972-68 P-30 Series — Exc. 157 in. W.B. — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —
1972-68 P-30 Series w/ 157 in. W.B. — — — — 34817 — 33033 —
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48

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

CHEVROLET — Van - (1 Ton) P Series Step Van Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1999-85 P-30 (P42 / P62) Series w/ Monobeam Front Susp. w/ OEM No. 22024068, 22046454 SC291334 —

CHEVROLET — Vega
1977-72 All — — 5821 5817 — — — —
1971 All — — 5821 — — — — —

CHRYSLER — 300
1971-70 All — — 5811 — — — — 32128
1969-65 All — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1964-61 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704
1960-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

CHRYSLER — Cordoba
1983-80 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
1979 All — — — 5837 — — 32134 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
1978-77 All — — — 5837 — — 32134 32151
1976-75 All — — — — — — 32134 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757

CHRYSLER — Daytona
1993-89 All — Exc. IROC — — 7185521 5962 \901908 — 80185521 33095

z63621
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1993-89 IROC — Exc. RT 4 cyl. 16 Valve — — 7185521 5962 \901908 — 80185521 33095
z63620

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1988- All — — 7177021 5962 \901908 — — 33095
Jan 86 z63622

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

Dec 85- All — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
84 z63622

CHRYSLER — Dynasty (Canadian)
1993-88 All w/o Automatic Rear Air Leveling — — 7185521, 5948 \901908 — 80185521, 33131

System QS z63620 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA813
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —
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49

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.
•• Self-Leveling Rear Suspension or Rear Air Leveling System. Units are NOT available for these applications.

CHRYSLER — Dynasty (Canadian) — Continued
1993-88 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System — — 7185521, •• \901908 — 80185521, —

QS z63620 QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

CHRYSLER — Dynasty (Canadian)  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1993-88 All w/o Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
Left Units 171855L21 — — —
Right Units 171855R21 — — —

1993-88 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
Left Units 171855L21 — — —
Right Units 171855R21 — — —

CHRYSLER — E Class
1984 All — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

1983 All — — 717152 5864 \901906 — — 33095
z63619

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

CHRYSLER — Executive
1986 Limousine — — 7177021 5864 \901908 — — 33095

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1985-84 Limousine — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
1984 Sedan — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

1983 Limousine — — 717152 5864 \901906 — — 33095
z63619

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
1983 Sedan — — 717152 5864 \901906 — — 33095

z63619
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

CHRYSLER — Fifth Avenue
1989-83 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
M
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50

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

CHRYSLER — Imperial
1983-81 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
1975-74 All — — 5829 — — — 31176 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1973-70 All — — 5811 — — — — 32128
1969-67 All — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1966-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704
1950-49 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

CHRYSLER — Laser
Dec 86- All — — 7177021 5864 \901908 — — 33095
Jan 86 z63622

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

Dec 85- All — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
84 z63622

CHRYSLER — LeBaron
1995-89 Coupe & Convertible — Exc. — — 7185521 5962 \901908 — 80185521 33095

Electronic Adjustable Suspension z63621
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1994-89 Sedan — Exc. Electronic Adjustable — — 7181921, 5959 \901908 — 80181921, 33095
Suspension QS z63621 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1989- All — Inc. GTS, GTC, & Coupe — — 7177021 5864 \901908 — — 33095
Jan 86 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

Dec 85- All — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
84 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
1983 All — — 717152 5864 \901906 — — 33095

z63619
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

1982 All — — 717152 5864 \901905 — — 33095
z63619

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
1981-79 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
1978-77 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.
•• Self-Leveling Rear Suspension or Rear Air Leveling System. Units are NOT available for these applications.

CHRYSLER — LeBaron  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1994-89 Sedan — Exc. Electronic Adjustable Suspension
Left Units 171819L21 — — —
Right Units 171819R21 — — —

CHRYSLER — New Yorker
1989-88 All w/o Automatic Rear Air Leveling — — 7185521, 5948 \901908 — 80185521, 33131

System — Exc. Turbo QS z63620 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA813
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1989-88 Automatic Rear Air Leveling — — 7185521, •• \901908 — 80185521, —
System — Exc. Turbo QS z63620 QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1988 Turbo — Exc. Automatic Rear Air — — 7181921, 5959 \901908 — 80181921, 33095
Leveling System QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1987- All — — 7181921, 5959 \901908 — 80181921, 33095
Jan 86 QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —

Dec 85- All — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
84 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
1983 All — — 717152 5864 \901906 — — 33095

z63619
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

1982 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750

1981-79 All — Exc. 1980 Model 300 — — — 5837 — — 32134 32151
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750

1980 Model 300 — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750

1978-74 All — — 5829 — — — 31176 32073
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757

1973-70 All — — 5811 — — — — 32128
1969-65 All — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1964-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704
1950-49 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
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52

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHRYSLER — New Yorker  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1989-88 All w/o Automatic Rear Air Leveling System — Exc. Turbo
Left Units 171855L21 — — —
Right Units 171855R21 — — —

1989-88 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System — Exc. Turbo
Left Units 171855L21 — — —
Right Units 171855R21 — — —

1988 Turbo — Exc. Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
Left Units 171819L21 — — —
Right Units 171819R21 — — —

1987- All
Jan 86

Left Units 171819L21 — — —
Right Units 171819R21 — — —

CHRYSLER — Newport
1982 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
1981-79 All — — — 5837 — — 32134 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
1978-74 All — — — — — — 31176 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1973-70 All — — 5811 — — — — 32128
1969-65 All — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1964-61 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

CHRYSLER — Royal
1950-49 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

CHRYSLER — Saratoga
1960-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704
1950-49 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

CHRYSLER — TC (Maserati)
1991-89 All — — 71819 — \901908 — 801819 —

z63622
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

CHRYSLER — Town & Country
1988- All — — 71770 5864 \901908 — — 33095
Jan 86 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

Dec 85- All — — 71737 5864 \901907 — — 33095
84 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
1983 All — — 71715 5864 \901905 — — 33095

z63619
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

1982 All — — 717152 5864 \901905 — — 33095
z63619

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

CHRYSLER — Windsor
1964-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704
1950-49 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

DAIHATSU — Charade
1992-88 G100, G102 — — — — — \903939 — —

DATSUN — Pickup - 2 W.D. Series
1983-68 521 620 720 520 — Inc. King Cab — — — — — — 32206 31162

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58417x — — — MA802

DATSUN — Pickup - 2 W.D. Series Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1980-72 521 620 720 520 w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291533,34 SA1932

DATSUN — Pickup - 4 W.D. Series
1983-82 2WD- 720 Series 911047 — 37047 37073 — — 32206 31094

37047
1981-80 2WD- 720 Series — — — — — — 32206 31162

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58417x — — — MA802

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — 200SX
1983-80 All — — 73949 — — — — 33272

z63620
1979-77 Coupe, Hatchback & Hardtop — — — — — — — 33272

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — 210
1982-79 All — — 73949 — — — — 33272

z63620

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — 310
1982-79 All — — — 5879 — — — —
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54

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
24 This is a Bearing only, NOT a complete mount.
x This part number contains two per package.

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — 410, 411, Bluebird
1969-64 All — — 5804 581822 — — — 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58568x — — — MA805

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — 510
1981-78 Sedan & Hatchback — — 73949 — — — — 33272

z63620
1981-78 Station Wagon — — 73949 — — — — 31000

z63620
1973- Sedan — — 73962 5803 \90194724 — — 33049
Aug 71 z63620

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810
1973- Station Wagon — — 73962 581822 \90194724 — — 32126
Aug 71 z63620

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805
July 71- Sedan — — — 5803 — — — 33049
Sep 69

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810
July 71- Station Wagon — — — 581822 — — — 32126
Sep 69

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805
Aug 69- Sedan — — — — — — — 31163
68
Aug 69- Station Wagon — — — 581822 — — — 32126
68

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — 610
1976-73 Sedan & Hardtop — — 73962 — \90194724 — — 31163

z63620
1976-73 Station Wagon — — 73962 5802 \90194724 — — 33082

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58411x — — — MA789

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — 710
1977-74 Sedan & Hardtop — — 73962 5803 \90194724 — — 33049

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA810

1977-74 Station Wagon — — 73962 5802 \90194724 — — 33082
z63620

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58411x — — — MA789

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — 810
1981 Sedan — — 73203 — \90194724 — — —

z63620
1981-80 Station Wagon — — 73203 — \90194724 — — —

z63620
1979-77 Station Wagon — — — 5802 — — — 33082

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — B210
1978-74 Coupe & Hatchback — — 73949 — — — — —

z63620
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55

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

24 This is a Bearing only, NOT a complete mount.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — B210 — Continued
1978-74 Sedan — — 73949 — — — — 33272

z63620

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — Datsun 2000
1971-67 Sedan — Exc. Roadster — — — 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — F-10
1978-76 Sedan & Hatchback — — — 5879 — — — —
1978-76 Station Wagon — — — — — — — 31125

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — Maxima
1983-82 Sedan — — 73203 — \90194724 — — —

z63620
1982 Station Wagon — — 73203 — \90194724 — — —

z63620

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — Pulsar
1983 Coupe

Left Units — — 7174842 5945 \902937 — — 33116
z63619

Right Units — — 7174942 5945 \902937 — — 33116
z63619

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — Sentra
1983-82 All

Left Units — — 7174842 5945 \902937 — — 33116
z63619

Right Units — — 7174942 5945 \902937 — — 33116
z63619

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — Stanza
1983-82 Sedan & Hatchback — — 73995 73996 — — — —

z63618

DATSUN (Also See Nissan) — Z Car (Sport Car)
1983- 280ZX — — 73203 71210 \90194724 — — —
Aug 81 z63620
Aug 81- 280ZX — — 73203 71209 \90194724 — — —
79 z63620
1978- 260Z, 280Z — — 73958 73959 \90194724 — — —
Sep 74 z63620 z63620
Aug 74- 240Z & 260Z — Exc. 2 + 2 — — 73952 73953 \90194724 — — —
70 z63620 z63620

DESOTO — Adventurer
1960-56 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

DESOTO — Custom
1950-49 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
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56

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

DESOTO — Deluxe
1950-49 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

DESOTO — Desoto
1961 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

DESOTO — Fire Sweep
1959-57 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

DESOTO — Firedome
1959-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

DESOTO — Fireflite
1960-56 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

DIVCO VAN
1967-51 Models 10, 100, 200, 300 Snub — — — — — — 32207 31094

Nose Series

DODGE
1945-39 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

DODGE — 330
1964-63 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA757

DODGE — 400
1983 All — — 717152 5864 \901906 — — 33095

z63619
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

1982 All — — 717152 5864 \901905 — — 33095
z63619

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

DODGE — 440
1964-63 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA757

DODGE — 600
1988- All — — 7177021 5864 \901908 — — 33095
Jan 86 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

Dec 85- All — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
84 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
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57

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

DODGE — 600 — Continued
1983 All — — 717152 5864 \901906 — — 33095

z63619
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

DODGE — 880
1964-62 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

DODGE — 2000 GTX (Canadian Models)
1990-89 All — Exc. Automatic Leveling System — — 7186842 71211 — \902923 80186842 —

and 4 Wheel Drive z63619
1990-89 All w/ 4 W.D. — — 71892 71243 — \902923 — —

DODGE — Aries
1989- All — — 7177021 5864 \901908 — — 33095
Jan 86 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

Dec 85- All — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
84 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
1983 All — — 717152 5864 \901906 — — 33095

z63619
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

1982-81 All — — 717152 5864 \901905 — — 33095
z63619

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

DODGE — Aspen
1980-76 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750

DODGE — Caravan
Feb 95- All — Inc. 4 W.D. — — 7183321, 37065 \901908 — 80183321, 32233
86 QS z63620 QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1985-84 All — — 7173821 37065 \901907 — — 32233
z63620

DODGE — Caravan  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

Feb 95- All — Inc. 4 W.D. — Exc. 4 Cyl. Engine 17183321 — — —
86

DODGE — Challenger
1983-81 All — — — — \902963 — — —

z63620
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58

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

DODGE — Challenger — Continued
1980-78 All — — — — \901992 — — —

z63620
1974-70 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA757

DODGE — Charger
1987-82 All — Exc. Shelby — — 717672 71204 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619
1987-82 Shelby — — 717672 — \901905 — — —

z63619
1978-77 All — — — 5837 — — 32134 32151
1976-73 All — — — — — — 32134 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1972-66 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757

DODGE — Colt
1992-89 Hatchback — — 7186942 71234 \901977 \902923 — —

z63619
1990-89 Station Wagon 4 W.D. — — 7183442 — \902918 — — —

z63622
1990-88 Station Wagon 2 W.D. — — 7183442 5952 \902918 — — —

z63622
1988-87 Hatchback & Sedan — — 7183442 5951 \902918 — — 33133

z63622
1986-85 Hatchback & Sedan — Exc. Turbo — — 7179442 5951 \902917 — — 33133

z63622
1986-85 Hatchback Turbo — — — 5951 — — — 33133
1984 Hatchback Turbo — — — 5877 — — — 33090
1984-79 Hatchback & Sedan — Exc. Turbo — — 73237 5877 \901937 — — 33090

z63620
1978-77 Sedan & Coupe — — — — \901937 — — 32207

z63620
1978-72 Station Wagon — — — — \901992 — — 31000

z63620
1976-71 Sedan & Coupe — — — — \901992 — — —

z63620

DODGE — Colt 2 W.D. (Canadian)
1992-89 Colt 200E Hatchback — — 7186942 71234 \901977 \902923 — —

z63619
1991-87 Colt 100E Hatchback & Sedan — — 7183442 5951 \902918 — — 33133

z63622

DODGE — Colt Vista (Also See Eagle Vista)
1991-85 All 4 W.D. — — 7184342 5877 — — — 33090
1991-84 All 2 W.D. — — 7179342 5877 — — — 33090

z63621

DODGE — Coronet
1976-73 All — — — — — — 32134 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

DODGE — Coronet — Continued
1972-65 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1964-62 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA757
1961-55 All — — — — — — — 31131
1950-49 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

DODGE — Custom
1948-46 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

DODGE — Custom Royal
1958-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

DODGE — Dakota - 2 W.D.
1996-89 All — Inc. Club Cab — — 37066 37067 — — 32214 32215

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58613x — — — MA816
1988-87 All — Inc. Club Cab — — 37066 37067 — — 32214 32215

DODGE — Dakota - 4 W.D.
1996-89 All — — 37068 37069 — — 32250 32251

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58614x — — — MA821
1988-87 All — — 37068 37069 — — 32250 32251

DODGE — Dakota - 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1994-87 All SC291333,34 —

DODGE — Dart, Demon, Swinger
1976-63 All — — — — — — 32022 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704
1962 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA757
1961-60 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

DODGE — Daytona
1993-89 All — Exc. IROC — — 7185521 5962 \901908 — 80185521 33095

z63621
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1988- All — — 7177021 5962 \901908 — — 33095
Jan 86 z63622

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

Dec 85- All — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
84 z63622
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60

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.
•• Self-Leveling Rear Suspension or Rear Air Leveling System. Units are NOT available for these applications.

DODGE — Deluxe
1948-46 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

DODGE — Diplomat
1989-79 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
1978-77 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

DODGE — Dynasty
1993-88 All w/o Automatic Rear Air Leveling — — 7185521, 5948 \901908 — 80185521, 33131

System QS z63620 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA813
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1993-88 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System — — 7185521, •• \901908 — 80185521, —
QS z63620 QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

DODGE — Dynasty  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1993-88 All w/o Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
Left Units 171855L21 — — —
Right Units 171855R21 — — —

1993-88 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
Left Units 171855L21 — — —
Right Units 171855R21 — — —

DODGE — Lancer
1989- All — — 7177021 5864 \901908 — — 33095
Jan 86 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

Dec 85- All — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
85 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
1962 All — — — — — — 32022 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704
1961 All — — — — — — 32022 31131

DODGE — Magnum
1979-78 All — — — 5837 — — 32134 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

DODGE — Mini Ram Van
1988-86 All — — 7183321, 37065 \901908 — 80183321, 32233

QS z63620 QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1985-84 All — — 7173821 37065 \901907 — — 32233
z63620

DODGE — Mini Ram Van  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1988-86 All — Exc. 4 Cyl. Engine 17183321 — — —

DODGE — Mirada
1983-80 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750

DODGE — Monaco
1978-77 All — Exc. Police Car — — — 5837 — — 32134 32151
1978-77 Police Car — — — — — — 32134 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1976-74 All — — — — — — 31176 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1973-71 All — Exc. Police Car — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1973-71 Police Car — — 5811 — — — — 32128
1970-65 All — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757

DODGE — Omni, 024
1989-81 All 4 Door — Exc. GLH — — 717672 71205 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619
1987-85 GLH 4 Door — — 717672 — \901905 — — —

z63619
1982-81 All 2 Door — — 717672 71204 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619
1980-78 All 2 Door — — 717672 71205 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619
1980-78 All 4 Door — — 717672 71212 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619

DODGE — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Ram 1500 & D Models)
1993-76 D-100, D-150 Series — — 37093 37094 34750 34832 32127 32385

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733
1975-72 D-100, D-150 Series — — 37093 37094 34750 34832 32127 32385

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733
1971-61 D-100 Series — — 37189 — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58484x — — — —
1960-59 D-100 Series — — — — — — — 31131
1950-39 1⁄2 Ton — — — — — — 31000 32207
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

DODGE — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Ram 1500 & D Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1993-72 D-100, D-150 Series SC291533,34 SA1932

DODGE — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Ram 2500 & D Models)
1993-89 D-250 Series — Exc. w/ 4000 lb. Front — — 37096 37094 34750 34832 32127 32385

Axle & Diesel
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733

1993-89 D-250 Series w/ 4000 lb. Front — — — — 34868 34832 32376 32385
Axle — Inc. Diesel

1988-82 D-200, D-250 Series — — 37096 37094 34750 34832 32127 32385
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733

1981-72 D-200, D-250 Series — Exc. — — 37096 37094 34750 34832 32127 32385
w/ 4000 lb. Front Axle

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733
1981-72 D-200, D-250 Series w/ 4000 lb. — — — — 34868 34832 32376 32385

Front Axle
1971-61 D-200 Series — — 37189 — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58484x — — — —
1960-59 D-200 Series — — — — — — — 31131
1950-39 3⁄4 Ton — — — — — — 31000 32207

DODGE — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Ram 2500 & D Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1993-89 D-200, D-250 Series SC291233,34 SA1944
1988-72 D-200, D-250 Series SC291533,34 SA1932

DODGE — Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. (Ram 3500 & D Models)
1993-79 D-300, D-350 Series — Exc. — — — — 34750 34832 32127 32385

w/ 4000 lb. Front Axle & Diesel
1993-79 D-300, D-350 Series w/ 4000 lb. — — — — 34868 34832 32376 32385

Front Axle — Inc. Diesel
1978-72 D-300, D-350 Series — Exc. — — — — 34750 34832 32127 32385

w/ 4000 lb. Front Axle & Diesel
1978-72 D-300, D-350 Series w/ 4000 lb. — — — — 34868 34832 32376 32385

Front Axle — Inc. Diesel

DODGE — Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. (Ram 3500 & D Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1993-89 D-300, D-350 Series SC291233,34 SA1944
1988-72 D-300, D-350 Series SC291533,34 SA1932

DODGE — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (Ram 1500 & W Models)
1993-76 W-100, W-150 Series — — 37045 37046 34853 34854 31131 32375

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733
1975-72 W-100, W-150 Series — — 37045 37046 34853 34854 31131 32375

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733
1971-61 W-100 Series — — — — 34853 — 31131 —

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58484x — — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

DODGE — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (Ram 1500 & W Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1993-72 W-100, W-150 Series SC291633,34 SA1933
1971-59 W-100 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

DODGE — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (Ram 2500 & W Models)
1991-72 W-200, W-250 Series — — 37045 37046 34853 34854 31131 32375

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733
1971-61 W-200 Series — — — — 34853 — 31131 —

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58484x — — — —

DODGE — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (Ram 2500 & W Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1989-80 W-200, W-250 Series — Exc. Diesel SC291633,34 SA1933
1979-72 W-200 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

DODGE — Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. (Ram 3500 & W Models)
1991-72 W-300, W-350 Series — — — — 34853 34854 — 32375
1971-61 W-300, W-350 Series — — — — 34853 — — —

DODGE — Polara
1973-65 All — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1964-62 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA757
1961 All — — — — — — — 31131

DODGE — Raider
1989 V6 Engine — — — — — — 32132 32314
1989-87 All — Exc. V6 Engine — — — — — — 32132 31094

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA727

DODGE — Ram 50 (D-50 Light Duty) 2 W.D. - Pickup
1993-79 All — — 37097 37073 — — 32258 31000

DODGE — Ram 50 (D-50 Light Duty) 4 W.D. - Pickup
1991-82 All — — 37072 37029 — — 32066 31094

DODGE — Ramcharger - 2 W.D.
1993-75 AD-100, AD-150 Series — — 37093 37094 34750 34832 32127 32385

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733

DODGE — Ramcharger - 2 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1993-75 AD-100, AD-150 Series SC291533,34 SA1932

DODGE — Ramcharger - 4 W.D.
1993-76 AW-100, AW-150 Series — — 37045 37046 34853 34854 31131 32375

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733
1975-74 AW-100 Series — — 37045 37094 34853 34832 31131 32385

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

DODGE — Ramcharger - 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1993-74 AW-100, AW-150 Series SC291633,34 SA1933

DODGE — Rampage
1985-82 All — — 717672 37201 \901905 — — —

z63619

DODGE — Royal
1959-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

DODGE — Royal Monaco (Full Size)
1977-75 All — — — — — — 31176 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757

DODGE — Shadow
1994-89 All — — 7181921, 5959 \901908 — 80181921, 33095

QS z63621 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1988-87 All — — 7177021 5959 \901908 — — 33095
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

DODGE — Shadow  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1994-89 All
Left Units 171819L21 — — —
Right Units 171819R21 — — —

DODGE — Spirit
1995-89 All — — 7181921, 5959 \901908 — 80181921, 33095

QS z63621 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

DODGE — Spirit  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1995-89 All
Left Units 171819L21 — — —
Right Units 171819R21 — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

DODGE — St. Regis
1981-79 All — — — 5837 — — 32134 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750

DODGE — Van (1⁄2 Ton) Ram & B Models
1994-79 B-100, B-150 Series 911096 911091 37096 37091 34831 34910 — 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58595x — — — MA746
1978-70 B-100, B-150 Series 911096 911091 37096 37091 34831 34910 — 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58595x — — — MA746
1970-64 A-100, A-108 Series — Inc. — — — — — — 31131 —

Sportsman

DODGE — Van (3⁄4 Ton) Ram & B Models - Inc. Wagon
1994-79 B-200, B-250 Series — Exc. 911096 911091 37096 37091 34831 34910 — 33086

H.D. Models
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58595x — — — MA746

1994-79 B-200, B-250 Series H.D. Models 911096 911091 — — 34831 34910 — 33086
1978-70 B-200, B-250 Series — Exc. 911096 911091 37096 37091 34831 34910 — 33086

H.D. Models
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58595x — — — MA746

1978-70 B-200, B-250 Series H.D. Models 911096 911091 — — 34831 34910 — 33086

DODGE — Van (3⁄4 Ton) Ram & B Models - Inc. Wagon Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1979-77 Van Charger (Special 4 Wheel Drive) SC291633,34 SA1933

DODGE — Van (1 Ton) Ram & B Models
1993-70 B-300, B-350 Series — Exc. 911096 911091 — — 34831 34910 — 33086

w/ 4000 lb. Front Axle
1993-70 B-300, B-350 Series w/ 4000 lb. — — — — 34868 34910 32376 33086

Front Axle

DODGE — Van - Step Van (3⁄4 Ton) (P Models Forward Control)
1982-72 P-200 — — NR NR 34853 — — —
1971-69 P-200 — — — 37189 34853 — 31131 —

DODGE — Vista (Canadian)
1991-85 Wagon 4 W.D. — — 7184342 5877 — — — 33090

EAGLE — Medallion
1989-88 Sedan (R21)

Left Units — — 71637 39031 \902929 — — —
Right Units — — 71636 39031 \902929 — — —

1989-88 Station Wagon (R21)
Left Units — — 71637 — \902929 — — —
Right Units — — 71636 — \902929 — — —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

EAGLE — Premier
1992-89 X58

Left Units — — 7184142 39031 \902929 — — —
z63619

Right Units — — 7184042 39031 \902929 — — —
z63619

1988 R21
Left Units — — 71637 39031 \902929 — — —
Right Units — — 71636 39031 \902929 — — —

EAGLE — Summit
1992-89 All — — 7186942 71234 \901977 \902923 — —

z63619

EAGLE — Vista (Canadian)
1992-89 Sedan, Coupe & Hatchback — — 7183442 5951 \902918 — — 33133

z63622
1992-89 Wagon 2 W.D. — — 7179342 5877 — — — 33090

z63621
1992-89 Wagon 4 W.D. — — 7184342 5877 — — — 33090

EDSEL
1960-58 All — — — — — — 32066 —
1958 Sedan — — — — — — 32066 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

FIAT — 124
1981-80 Spider 2000 Coupe — — 5769 5770 — — — —
1979-68 Special, Sport Coupe & Spider — — 5769 5770 — — — —

Chassis No. 066059 on
1974-66 Station Wagon — — 5769 — — — — —
1968-67 Special, Sport Coupe & Spider to — — 5769 — — — — —

Chassis No. 066058

FIAT — 131
1978-75 Sedan — — — 5770 — — — —

FIAT — Brava
1981-79 All — — — 5770 — — — —

FORD — Aerostar (Mini) - 2 W.D.
1997-89 All — — 37058 37061 — — 32132 32230

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58616x — — — MA768
1988-86 All — — 37058 37051 — — 32132 32211

FORD — Bronco (Full Size) (also see Bronco II)
1996-80 All — Exc. Quad Suspension 911034 911037 37095 37037 34729 34927 32227 32228

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58602x — — — MA773
1996-80 Quad Suspension

Aft of Front Axle (2 reqd) 911034 — 37095 — 34729 — 32227 —
Forward of Front Axle (2 reqd) 911036 — 37036 — 34926 — 32381 —
Rear — 911037 — 37037 — 34927 — 32228
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58602x — — — MA773

50048_10MonExpVin013-144CT.qxd  2/3/10  11:10 AM  Page 66



67

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
64 AK14 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
k These are Severe Service Units.
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — Bronco (Full Size) (also see Bronco II) — Continued
1979-78 All — Exc. Quad Suspension

Left Units — — — — 34907 34958 32378 32164
Right Units — — — — 34906 34958 32285 32164
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58592x — — — —

1979-78 Quad Suspension
Aft of Front Axle (2 reqd) — — — — 34906 — 32285 —
Forward of Front Axle (2 reqd) — — — — 34907 — 32378 —
Rear — — — — — 34958 — 32164
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58592x — — — —

1977-66 After Serial No. 830001 — — — — 34900 34958 32075 32164
1966 To Serial No. 830001 — — — — 34900 34911 32075 32080

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58518x — — — MA726

FORD — Bronco (Full Size) (also see Bronco II) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1996-80 Boxed Frame SC291233,34 SA1943
1996-80 Open Channel Frame (C-Channel) SC291233,34 SA1930
1979-66 Replacement Unit for OEM C8TZ-3E651-A, D2TA-3E651-AA, D6TZ-3E651-A SC291234 —

FORD — Bronco II (also see Bronco Full Size)
Sep 89- All — 911013 37011 37013 — — 32243 32237
83 37013

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58608x — — — MA769

FORD — Bronco II (also see Bronco Full Size) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1990-83 All SC291233,34 —

FORD — Commercial Chassis
1997-89 Superduty Commercial Chassis — — — — 557001 557002 — —

(F53 V8)

FORD — Courier (Light Duty) - Pickup
1982-72 All — — — — — — 32258 31125

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA739

FORD — Crestline
1954-52 All — — 5751 — — — — 31125

FORD — Crown Victoria
2002-83 Police Car & Taxi — — — — 550010k 550011k — —

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — 550051k — —
1991-86 Sedan & Coupe — Exc. Police Car — — 5801 5961 — — 32066 33128

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA81564

1991-86 Station Wagon Country Squire — — 5801 5961 — — 32066 33128
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA81564
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

7 AK23 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
41 AK50 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
71 901901 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
97 Strut-Mate Boot Kit may be required.
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — Crown Victoria — Continued
1985-83 Sedan & Coupe — Exc. Police Car — — 5801 5961 — — 32066 33128

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA8157

1985-83 Station Wagon Country Squire — — 5801 5961 — — 32066 33128
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA8157

FORD — Custom
1979 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA8057

1978-65 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

1964-59 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1958-57 Sedan & Coupe — — 5801 — — — 32066 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705
1958-57 Station Wagon — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1951-49 Sedan & Coupe — — 5751 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1951-49 Station Wagon — — 5751 — — — — 31094

FORD — Custom 300
1959 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1958-57 Sedan & Coupe — — 5801 — — — 32066 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

FORD — Custom 500
1977-65 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

1964 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —

FORD — Customline
1956-52 All — — 5751 — — — — 31125

FORD — Deluxe
1948-47 Direct Acting Only (Standard Shock) — — — — — — 32207 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

FORD — Escort
1990-86 GT — — 7177941,97 717188,42, \90192771 \901956 80177941, —

97 z63619 z63620 97

1990- All — Inc. EXP — Exc. GT — — 7175941,97 717188,42, \90192771 \901956 — —
Mar 85 97 z63619 z63620
Feb 85- All — Inc. EXP — — 7175241,97 717188,42, \901916 \901956 — —
Feb 83 97 z63619 z63620
Jan 83- All — Inc. EXP — — — 717188,42, \901916 \901956 — —
81 97 z63619 z63620
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

1 AK27 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
7 AK23 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
108 Use only with Monroe Replacement Struts.
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — Fairlane, Fairlane 500
1970-66 Sedan, Coupe, Convertible, — — 5809 — — — 33053 31069

Fastback & Hardtop
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

1970-66 Station Wagon — — 5809 581822 — — 33053 32126
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805

1965-62 All — — — — — — — 31069
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — NF

1961-59 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1958-57 Sedan, Coupe, Convertible & — — 5801 — — — 32066 31069

Hardtop — Exc. Sunliner
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

1958-57 Sunliner Convertible — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1956-55 All — — 5751 — — — — 31125

FORD — Fairmont
1983-78 All — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097

108

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

FORD — Falcon
1970-66 Sedan, Coupe & Hardtop — — 5809 — — — 33053 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705
1970-66 Station Wagon — — 5809 581822 — — 33053 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805
1965-60 All — — 5809 — — — 33053 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

FORD — Festiva
1993-87 All — — 7181842 71225 \902940 \902970 — —

z63620

FORD — Galaxie
1974-65 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

1964-62 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —

FORD — Granada
1982-81 All — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097

108

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

1980-75 All — — 5809 — — — 33053 32103
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA709
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70

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

1 AK27 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
7 AK23 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
108 Use only with Monroe Replacement Struts.
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — LTD
1986 All — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

1985 All — Exc. 8 Cylinder Engine — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097
z63620

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810
1985 All w/ 8 Cylinder Engine — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097

108

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

1984-83 All — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097
108

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

1982-79 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA8057

1978-67 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

FORD — LTD II
1979-77 All — — 5801 581822 — — 32066 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA805

FORD — Mainline
1956-52 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —

FORD — Maverick
1977-69 All — — — — — — 33059 32103

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA709

FORD — Mustang & Mustang II
1993-85 All — Exc. SVO, GT, LX & Handling — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097

Package z63621
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

1993-85 GT — — 718031,8 5845 \901925 — 8018031,8 32202
z63621

1993-85 Handling Package — Exc. SVO, GT, — — 718031,8 5845 \901925 — 8018031,8 32202
LX z63621

1993-85 LX — Exc. 5.0L (302) Engine — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097
z63621

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810
1993-85 LX w/ 5.0L (302) Engine — — 718031,8 5845 \901925 — 8018031,8 32202

z63621
1993-84 Axle Damper — — — — — — — 32242
1986-84 SVO — — — 5845 — — — 32202
1984-79 All — Exc. SVO — — 718281,8 5847 — — 8018281,8 33097

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810
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71

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — Mustang & Mustang II — Continued
1978-74 All — — — — — — 32118 32191

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA756
1974 Built Prior to Nov. 5, 1973 — Exc. — — — 5826 — — 32118 —

H.D. Suspension
1973-71 All — Exc. H.D. Suspension & Shelby — — 5823 — — — — 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705
1970-65 All — Exc. H.D. Suspension & Shelby — — — — — — 33059 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

FORD — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (F Series)
1996-85 F-150 Series — Exc. Lightning 911034 911052 37034 37052 34729 34963 32227 32231

For Towing and Hauling — — 58275x 58601x — — — MA771
1984-80 F-150 Series F-100 Series 911034 911037 37034 37037 34729 34927 32227 32228

For Towing and Hauling — — 58275x 58602x — — — MA773
1979-70 F-150 Series F-100 Series — Exc. — — 37053 37089 34900 34911 32075 32080

H.D. Models
For Towing and Hauling — — 58253x 58518x — — — MA726

1979-70 F-150 Series F-100 Series — — — — 34900 34911 32075 32080
H.D. Models

1969-65 F-100 Series — — 37053 — 34900 34958 32075 32164
For Towing and Hauling — — 58253x 58592x — — — MA730

1964-61 F-100 Series — — 37186 — — 34803 — 31000
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

1960-57 F-100 Series — — 5826 — — 34954 — 32126
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805

1956 F-100 Series — — — — — 34954 — 32126
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805

1955 F-100 Series — — — — — — 32207 31000
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

1954-53 F-100 Series — — — — — — 32207 32207
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

1952-48 1⁄2 Ton — — — — — — 31000 32207
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58486x — — — —

FORD — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (F Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1993-80 F-150 Series F-100 Series SC291233,34 SA1930

FORD — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (F & Superduty Series)
1991-87 F-250 Series — — 37054 37052 34730 34963 32226 32231

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58601x — — — MA771
1986-80 F-250 Series 911034 911052 37095 37052 34729 34963 32227 32231

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58601x — — — MA771
1979-70 F-250 Series — Exc. H.D. Models, — — 37053 37089 34900 34911 32075 32080

Crew Cab, & Camper Special
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58518x — — — MA726

1979-70 F-250 Series Crew Cab & Camper — — — — 34900 34958 32075 32164
Special
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (F & Superduty Series) — Continued
1979-70 F-250 Series H.D. Models — Exc. — — — — 34900 34911 32075 32080

Crew Cab & Camper Special
1969-65 F-250 Series — Exc. H.D. Models — — 37053 — 34900 34958 32075 32164

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58592x — — — MA730
1969-65 F-250 Series H.D. Models — — — — 34900 34958 32075 32164
1964-61 F-250 Series — — 37186 — — 34803 — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1960-57 F-250 Series — — 5826 — — 34954 — 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805
1956 F-250 Series — — 5751 — — 34954 — 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805
1955-53 F-250 Series — — — — — — 32207 32207

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1952-48 3⁄4 Ton — — — — — — 31000 32207

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58486x — — — —

FORD — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (F & Superduty Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1996-80 F-250 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291233,34 SA1930

FORD — Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. (F & Superduty Series)
1991-87 F-350 Series Chassis Cab — — — — 34730 34731 32226 32360
1991-87 F-350 Series Pickup — — — — 34730 34963 32226 32231
1986-84 F-350 Series Chassis Cab — — — — 34729 34731 32227 32360
1986-84 F-350 Series Pickup — Exc. Models 911034 911052 — — 34729 34963 32227 32231

w/ Dual Rear Wheels
1986-84 F-350 Series Pickup w/ Dual Rear 911034 — — — 34729 34731 32227 32360

Wheels
1983-80 F-350 Series Chassis Cab — — — — 34729 34963 32227 32231
1983-80 F-350 Series Crew Cab 911034 — — — 34729 34731 32227 32360
1983-80 F-350 Series Pickup — Exc. Crew 911034 911052 — — 34729 34963 32227 32231

Cab
1979-74 F-350 Series Supercab — — — — 34900 34911 32075 32080
1979-67 F-350 Series — Exc. Supercab — — — — 34900 34958 32075 32164
1966-61 F-350 Series — — NR NR — 34803 — —

FORD — Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. (F & Superduty Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1997-80 F-350 Series w/ Boxed Frame w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291233,34 SA1943
1997-80 F-350 Series w/ Open Channel Frame (C-Channel) w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291233,34 SA1930

FORD — Pickup / Chassis Cab - F-450 Superduty 2 W.D.
Jan 93- F-450 Superduty Series (F47) — — — — 34733 34927 — 32228
88

FORD — Pickup / Chassis Cab - F-450 Superduty 2 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1997-88 F-450 Superduty Series (F47) w/ OEM No. F1TA-3E651-AA SC291234 —
1993-88 F-450 Superduty Series (F47) w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291233,34 SA1930
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (F Series)
1989-86 F-150 Series — Inc. Supercab — 911034 911038 37095 37038 34729 34930 32227 32239

Exc. Quad Suspension
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58591x — — — MA772

1989-86 F-150 Series w/ Quad Susp. — Inc.
Supercab

Aft of Front Axle (2 reqd) 911034 — 37095 — 34729 — 32227 —
Forward of Front Axle (2 reqd) 911036 — 37036 — 34926 — 32381 —
Rear — 911038 — 37038 — 34930 — 32239
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58591x — — — MA772

1985-80 F-150 Series — Exc. Quad. 911034 911038 37095 37038 34729 34930 32227 32239
Suspension & Supercab

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58591x — — — MA772
1985-80 F-150 Series Supercab — — — 37038 34928 34930 32382 32239

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58591x — — — MA772
1985-80 F-150 Series w/ Quad Susp. — Exc.

Supercab
Aft of Front Axle (2 reqd) 911034 — 37095 — 34729 — 32227 —
Forward of Front Axle (2 reqd) 911036 — 37036 — 34926 — 32381 —
Rear — 911038 — 37038 — 34930 — 32239
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58591x — — — MA772

1979-78 F-150 Series Supercab — — — — 34909 34901 32286 32284
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58559x — — — —

1979-78 F-150 Series w/ Quad Susp. — Exc.
Supercab

Aft of Front Axle (2 reqd) — — — — 34906 — 32285 —
Forward of Front Axle (2 reqd) — — — — 34907 — 32378 —
Rear — — — — — 34901 — 32284
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58559x — — — —

1979-77 F-100, F-150 Series — Exc. Quad. — — — — 34906 34901 32285 32284
Suspension & Supercab

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58559x — — — —
1976-70 F-100, F-150 Series — — — — 34826 34901 32282 32284

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58559x — — — —
1969-66 F-100 Series — — — — 34826 34821 32282 32281
1965-61 F-100 Series — — — — 34909 34803 32286 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1960-57 F-100 Series — — 5826 — — — — —

FORD — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (F Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1996-80 F-150 Series w/ Twin Traction Beam Front Axle SC291233,34 SA1930
1979-77 F-150 Series Supercab Replacement Unit for OEM D7TZ-3E651-A SC291434 —
1979-66 F-100, F-150 Series Replacement Unit for OEM C8TZ-3E651-A, D2TA-3E651-AA, D6TZ-3E651-A — SC291234 —

Exc. Supercab
1965-59 F-100 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

FORD — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (F & Superduty Series)
1991-87 F-250 Series 911055 911038 37055 37038 34732 34930 32288 32239

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58591x — — — MA772
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (F & Superduty Series) — Continued
1986-80 F-250 Series — — — 37038 34928 34930 32382 32239

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58591x — — — MA772
1979-77 F-250 Series Built After Mar. 1, 1977 — — — — 34909 34901 32286 32284

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58559x — — — —
1977-66 F-250 Series Built Before Mar 1, — — — — 34909 34821 32286 32281

1977
1965-61 F-250 Series — — — — 34909 34803 32286 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1960-57 F-250 Series — — 5826 — — — — —

FORD — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (F & Superduty Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1996-80 F-250 Series w/ Boxed Frame SC291233,34 SA1943
1996-80 F-250 Series w/ Open Channel Frame (C-Channel) SC291233,34 SA1930
1979-77 F-250 Series Replacement Unit for OEM D7TZ-3E651-A Built After Mar. 1, 1977 SC291434 —
1977-74 F-250 Series Built Before Mar. 1, 1977 SC291733,34 SA1934
1973-66 F-250 Series — Exc. with Power Steering SC291733,34 SA1934
1965-59 F-250 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

FORD — Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. (F & Superduty Series)
1998-85 F-350 Series w/ Monobeam Front 911055 911039 — — 34732 34964 32288 32386

Susp. — Exc. Models w/ Dual Rear 
Wheels

1998-85 F-350 Series w/ Monobeam Front 911055 911038 — — 34732 34930 32288 32239
Susp. w/ Rear Dual Wheels

1985-80 F-350 Series — Exc. Monobeam Front — — — — 34928 34930 32382 32239
Suspension

1979 F-350 Series — — — — 34909 34901 32286 32284

FORD — Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. (F & Superduty Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-80 F-350 Series w/ Boxed Frame SC291233,34 SA1943
1995-80 F-350 Series w/ Open Channel Frame (C-Channel) SC291233,34 SA1930
1979 F-350 Series Replacement Unit for OEM D7TZ-3E651-AA w/ 4500 lb. Axle SC291434 —

FORD — Pinto
1980-75 Station Wagon — — — 5771 — — 32118 —
1980-71 Sedan & Hatchback — Inc. — — — 5819 — — 32118 —

Runabout
1974-72 Station Wagon — — — 5826 — — 32118 —

FORD — Probe
1992-89 GL & LX — Exc. Auto. Trans. & PRC — — 7183742 7183842 \902935 \901960 80183742 —

(Programmed Ride Control) z63619 z63619
Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903905 — — —

1992-89 GL & LX w/ Auto.Trans. — Exc. 3.0L — — 7183742 7183842 \901999 \901960 80183742 —
V6 Engine z63619 z63619

Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903905 — — —
1992-89 GL & LX w/ Auto.Trans. & 3.0L V6 — — 7183742 7183842 \901999 \901960 80183742 —

Engine z63619 z63619
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
41 AK50 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
43 AK52 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
66 Procedures for replacing Electronic Adjustable Suspension with non-adjustable product see Appendix A.
70 901902 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
EM Econo-Matic® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — Probe — Continued
1991-89 GT w/ PRC (Programmed Ride — — 7183766 7163166 — — 80183766 —

Control)

FORD — Ranchero
1979-72 All — — 5801 581822 — — 32066 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA805
1971-66 All — — 5809 581822 — — 33053 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805
1965-60 All — — — — — — 33053 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

FORD — Ranger Pickup - 2 W.D.
Sep 89- All — 911013 37011 37013 — — 32243 32237
83 37013

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58608x — — — MA769

FORD — Ranger Pickup - 2 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1997-83 All SC291233,34 —

FORD — Ranger Pickup - 4 W.D.
Sep 89- High Ryder option (IRH) — Exc. — — 37012 37014 — — — 32238
87 w/ Rear Stabilizer Bar

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58618x — — — MA770
Sep 89- All — Exc. w/ Rear Stabilizer Bar & — 911014 37011 37014 — — 32243 32238
83 High Ryder Option 37014

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58618x — — — MA770
Sep 89- Rear Stabilizer Bar — Exc. High — 911014 37011 37014 — — 32243 32238
83 Ryder Option 37014

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58618x — — — NF

FORD — Ranger Pickup - 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1997-83 All SC291233,34 —

FORD — Super Deluxe
1948-47 Direct Acting Only (Standard Shock) — — — — — — 32207 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

FORD — Taurus & Taurus X
Feb 94- Sedan — Inc. SHO & Police Car — — 7178043, 7178141, \90192670 \901954 80178043, 80178141,

86 EM,QS QS z63621 z63621 EM,QS QS

Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903967 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \905965 — — —
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76

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

1 AK27 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
41 AK50 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
43 AK52 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
54 AK68 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolt if damaged or unable to be reused.
66 Procedures for replacing Electronic Adjustable Suspension with non-adjustable product see Appendix A.
70 901902 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
71 901901 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
97 Strut-Mate Boot Kit may be required.
EM Econo-Matic® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below

FORD — Taurus & Taurus X — Continued
Feb 94- Station Wagon — — 7178043, 5936 \90192670 — 80178043, 33129
86 EM,QS z63621 EM,QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA763
Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903967 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \905965 — — —

FORD — Taurus & Taurus x Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

Feb 94- Sedan — Inc. SHO & Police Car 17178043 17178141 18178043 —
86
Feb 94- Station Wagon 17178043 — 18178043 —
86

FORD — Tempo
1994- Front Wheel Drive — — 7177941,97 7175142,97 \90192771 \901955 80177941, 80175142,

Mar 85 z63620 z63620 97 97

Upper Spring Isolator — — — — — \903966 — —
1991-87 All Wheel Drive — — 7177941,97 — \90192771 \901955 80177941, —

z63620 z63620 97

Upper Spring Isolator — — — — — \903966 — —
Feb 85- All — — 7175041,97 7175142,97 \90192771 \901955 — 80175142,

84 z63619 z63620 97

Upper Spring Isolator — — — — — \903966 — —

FORD — Thunderbird
1991-89 All — Exc. Super Coupe — — 7184554, 5950 \901970 — 80184554, 33132

QS z63621 QS

Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904920 — — —
1991-89 Super Coupe w/ PRC (Programmed — — ELC66 ELC66 — — — —

Ride Control)
1988-87 All — Exc. Turbo Coupe — — 718281,8 5861 \901974 — 8018281,8 32162

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA793

1988-87 Turbo Coupe w/ PRC (Programmed — — 7180366 586166 — — 80180366 3216266

Ride Control)
1988-84 Axle Damper — — — — — — — 32242
1986-80 All — — 717161,8 5861 \901971 — — 32162

z63621
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA793
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
54 AK68 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolt if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — Thunderbird — Continued
1979-77 All — — 5801 581822 — — 32066 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — MA805
1976-73 All — — 5801 5839 — — 32066 —

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —
1972 All — — 5801 581822 — — 32066 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — MA805
1971-67 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA700
1966-64 All — — 5763 5761 — — — —
1963 All — — 5773 — — — — 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705
1962-61 All — — 5758 — — — — 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705
1960-59 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 31125
1957-54 All — — 5751 — — — — 31125

FORD — Thunderbird  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1991-89 All — Exc. Super Coupe
Left Units 171845L54 — — —
Right Units 171845R54 — — —

FORD — Torino
1976-72 All — — 5801 581822 — — 32066 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA805
1971-68 Sedan, Coupe, Convertible, — — 5809 — — — 33053 31069

Fastback & Hardtop — Exc. Cobra
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

1971-68 Station Wagon — — 5809 581822 — — 33053 32126
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805

FORD — Van - Econoline
1968-61 Econoline & Falcon Extra Duty — — — — 34802 34904 31094 32207

Wagon — Exc. 1967 w/ H.D. Axle
For Towing and Hauling — — 58497x 58486x — — — —

1967 Econoline & Falcon Extra Duty — — — — 34802 34904 31094 32207
Wagon w/ H.D. Rear Axle

FORD — Van (1⁄2 Ton) E Series
1991-75 E-150 Series, E-100 Series — Inc. — — 37088 37089 34899 34911 32150 32080

Club Wagon
For Towing and Hauling — — 58275x 58518x — — — MA726

1974-69 E-100 Series — Inc. Club Wagon — — 37190 — — — — 32164
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

FORD — Van (1⁄2 Ton) E Series Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1994-80 E-150 Series, E-100 Series — Inc. Club Wagon SC291233,34 SA1930

FORD — Van (3⁄4 Ton) E Series
1991-75 E-250 Series — Inc. Club Wagon — — — 37053 — 34900 34901 32075 32284

Exc. 8600 GVW
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58559x — — — —

1991-75 E-250 Series w/ 8600 GVW — Inc. — — — — 34900 34901 32075 32284
Club Wagon

1974-69 E-200 Series — Inc. Club Wagon — — 37190 — — — — 32164

FORD — Van (3⁄4 Ton) E Series Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1994-80 E-250 Series — Inc. Club Wagon SC291233,34 SA1930
1979-74 QuadraVan (Special 4 Wheel Drive) SC291633,34 SA1933

FORD — Van (1 Ton) E Series - (E-350, E-450, E-550 Series)
1991-75 E-350 Series — Inc. Club Wagon — — — — 34900 34901 32075 32284

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — 555020 — —
1991-75 E350 Ambulance — — — — 555033 555034 — —

Load Assist Unit — — — — — 555020 — —
1974-69 E-300 Series — Inc. Club Wagon — — 37190 NR — 34958 — 32164

FORD — Van (1 Ton) E Series - (E-350, E-450, E-550 Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1998-80 E-350 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer — Inc. Club Wagon SC291233,34 SA1930

FORD — Van - P Series - Parcel Delivery
1976-57 P-350, 400, 3500, 4000 — Exc. H.D. — — NR NR 34803 — — —

Springs
1976-57 P-400 & 4000 w/ H.D. Springs — — — NR 34828 — 32283 —
1976-57 P-500, P-5000 — — — NR 34828 — 32283 —
1967-60 P-100 — — — — — — 31000 32126

FRAZER — Frazer
1955-47 All — Exc. Henry J — — 5751 — — — — 31094

GEO — Metro (Also see Chevrolet Metro)
1995-89 Brake Line Bracket Welded to the — — 7191842 71852 \901987 \901988 — —

Strut Housing — Exc. ABS Brakes z63620 z63619
1995-89 Brake Line Bracket Welded to the — — 7185142 71852 \901987 \901988 — —

Strut Lower Mounting Bracket z63620 z63619
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.
® This part number is a registered trademark of Tenneco and may not be used or reproduced without permission.

GEO — Prizm
1992-89 All

Left Units — — 71858 7184742 \901944® \902901 801858 80184742

z63620 z63973
Right Units — — 71857 7184642 \901944® \902901 801857 80184642

z63620 z63973

GEO — Spectrum
1989 All — — 7180642 — \901932 — — 32203

z63618

GEO — Tracker
1998-89 All — Exc. ABS Brakes — — 71932 37070 \901994 — 801932 32316

GMC — Caballero
1988-78 All — — 5840 NR — — 32132 —

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA789
1977-73 All — — 5840 NR — — 32132 —

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA762
1972-71 All — — 5804 NR — — 32132 —

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762

GMC — Caballero Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1977-73 O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC292234 —

GMC — Jimmy - 2 W.D. Compact - Inc. S Models (also see Jimmy Full Size)
1993-83 All — Inc. 4 Door — 911021 37019 37021 — — 32132 32186

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58523x — — — MA759

GMC — Jimmy - 4 W.D. Compact - Inc. S Models (also see Jimmy Full Size)
1999-88 All Torsion Bar Mount — — — — \902992 — — —
1994-83 All — Inc. 4 Door 911099 911021 37099 37021 — — 32194 32186

For Performance - Mono-Tube 911514 911517 — — — — — —
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58523x — — — MA759

GMC — Jimmy - 4 W.D. Compact - Inc. S Models (also see Jimmy Full Size) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1992-83 O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC293734 —
1989-83 All w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC293733,34 SA1928

GMC — Jimmy - 2 W.D. (Full Size) (Also see Jimmy Compact)
1982-73 All 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743
1972-69 All 911049 911040 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58527x — — — —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

GMC — Jimmy - 2 W.D. (Full Size) (Also see Jimmy Compact) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1982-69 All w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291533,34 SA1932

GMC — Jimmy - 4 W.D. (Full Size) (Also see Jimmy Compact)
1990-87 All — Exc. Quad Suspension 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — NF
1990-87 Quad Suspension

Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — NF
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — —

1986-81 Quad Suspension
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — NF

1986-76 All — Exc. Quad Suspension 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — NF

1975 All 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — NF

1974-73 All 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — NF

1972-69 All — — 37040 — 34944 34822 33074 32374
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — —

GMC — Jimmy - 4 W.D. (Full Size) (Also see Jimmy Compact) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-73 Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4984618, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1972-69 All SC291633,34 SA1933

GMC — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models)
1998-87 C-1500 Series 911050 911044 37050 37044 34983 34985 32224 32225

For Performance - Mono-Tube 911513 911512 — — — — — —
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58600x — — — MA764

1987 R-1500 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 C-1500 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743

1972-67 C-1500 Series w/ Rear Coil Spring 911049 911040 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301
For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58527x — — — —

1972-67 C-1500 Series w/ Rear Leaf Spring — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000
For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58567x — — — MA727

1966-63 1000 Series — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000
For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58567x — — — MA727
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

14 AK32 Kit is required to install this unit.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

GMC — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models) — Continued
1962-60 1000 Series — — 37187 — — — — —
1959-57 100 Series — — — 37188 — — 3100014 —
1956-55 101 Series — — — — — — 31000 31094
1956-55 102 Series — — — 37188 — — 31000 —
1954-50 1⁄2 Ton — — 5826 — — — — 33049

GMC — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1999-87 C-1500 Series w/o OEM Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1940
1989-87 R-1500 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1986-67 C-1500 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1966-60 1000 Series — Exc. 1960-62 6 Cylinder Engine SC291533,34 SA1932

GMC — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models)
2000-87 C-2500 Series — Exc. 8600 GVW 911050 911044 37125 37044 34983 34985 32224 32225

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58600x — — — MA764
2000-87 C-2500 Series H.D. Models, 8600 911050 911044 — — 34741 34985 32362 32225

GVW
1989-87 R-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models, 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

Custom Camper, & Crew Cab
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1989-87 R-2500 Series Crew Cab — — — — 34817 34960 33033 32384
1989-87 R-2500 Series HD Models & Custom 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

Camper
1986-73 C-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models, 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

Custom Camper, & Crew Cab
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 C-2500 Series Crew Cab — — — — 34817 34960 33033 32384
1986-73 C-2500 Series HD Models & Custom 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

Camper
1972-67 C-2500 Series HD Models & Custom 911049 911040 — — 34817 34944 33033 32301

Camper w/ Rear Coil Spring
1972-67 C-2500 Series HD Models & Custom — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —

Camper w/ Rear Leaf Spring
1972-67 C-2500 Series w/ Rear Coil 911049 911040 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301

Spring — Exc. H.D. Models & Custom 
Camper

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58527x — — — —
1972-67 C-2500 Series w/ Rear Leaf — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

Spring — Exc. H.D. Models & Custom 
Camper

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1966-63 1500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1966-63 1500 Series H.D. Models — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —
1962-60 1500 Series — — 37187 — — — — —
1959-55 150 Series — — — 37188 — — 3100014 —
1954-50 3⁄4 Ton — — 5826 — — — — 32126

M
AX

-L
IF

T®

SU
PP

OR
T

RE
CR

EA
TI

ON
AL

 
VE

HI
CL

ES
PA

SS
EN

GE
R 

CA
RS

/
LI

GH
T 

TR
UC

KS
RA

NC
HO

®
RS

50
00

SH
OC

KS
TR

AI
LE

R 
RE

TR
OF

IT
 K

IT
S

NU
M

ER
IC

AL
 

LI
ST

IN
G

50048_10MonExpVin013-144CT.qxd  2/3/10  11:10 AM  Page 81



82

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

GMC — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1999-87 C-2500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1940
1989-87 R-2500 Series — Inc. Crew Cab SC291533,34 SA1932
1986-72 C-2500 Series — Inc. Crew Cab — Exc. 454 CID Engine with Oil Cooler SC291533,34 SA1932
1971-67 C-2500 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1966-60 1500 Series SC291533,34 SA1932

GMC — Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models)
2000-87 C-3500 Series — Exc. Crew Cab & 911050 911044 — — 34741 34985 32362 32225

3500HD Models
1991-87 R-3500 Series — Inc. Crew Cab & — — — — 34817 34960 33033 32384

Custom Camper
1986-73 C-3500 Series — Inc. Crew Cab & — — — — 34817 34960 33033 32384

Custom Camper
1972-67 C-3500 Series — Inc. Custom — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —

Camper — Exc. 157 in. W.B.
1972-67 C-3500 Series w/ 157 in. W.B. — — — — 34817 — 33033 —
1966-63 2500 Series — — — — 34817 — 33033 —

GMC — Pickup (1 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2000-87 C-3500 Series w/o OEM Steering Stabilizer — Exc. Crew Cab SC291433,34 SA1940
1991-87 R-3500 Series — Inc. Crew Cab SC291533,34 SA1932
1986-72 C-3500 Series — Inc. Crew Cab — Exc. 454 CID Engine with Oil Cooler SC291533,34 SA1932
1971-67 C-3500 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1966-60 2500 Series SC291533,34 SA1932

GMC — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, K & V Models)
1998-87 K-1500 Series 911043 911044 37130 37044 34798 34985 32263 32225

For Performance - Mono-Tube 911511 911512 — — — — — —
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58600x — — — MA764

1998-87 K-1500 Series w/ Z71 Off Road 911511 911512 — — — — — —
Package

1987 V-1500 Series — Exc. Quad 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
Suspension

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743
1987 V-1500 Series w/ Quad Susp.

Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-81 K-1500 Series w/ Quad Susp.
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

GMC — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, K & V Models) — Continued
1986-73 K-1500 Series — Exc. Quad 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084

Suspension
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743

1972-69 K-1500 Series — — 37040 — 34944 34822 33074 32374
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — —

1968-67 K-1500 Series — — — — — 34822 — 32374

GMC — Pickup (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1999-87 K-1500 Series w/ O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC294234 —
1999-87 K-1500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1941
1987 V-1500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1986-73 K-1500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1972-70 K-1500 Series SC291633,34 SA1933
1969-67 K-1500 Series SC291733,34 SA1934
1966-60 K-1000 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

GMC — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, K & V Models)
2000-87 K-2500 Series — Exc. 8600 GVW 911043 911044 37130 37044 34798 34985 32263 32225

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58600x — — — MA764
2000-87 K-2500 Series w/ 8600 GVW 911190 911044 — — 34799 34985 32373 32225
1987 V-2500 Series — Exc. Quad 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084

Suspension
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743

1987 V-2500 Series w/ Quad Susp.
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-81 K-2500 Series w/ Quad Susp.
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 K-2500 Series — Exc. Quad 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
Suspension

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743
1972-69 K-2500 Series — — 37040 — 34944 34822 33074 32374

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — —
1968-67 K-2500 Series — — — — — 34822 — 32374

GMC — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2000-87 K-2500 Series w/ O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC294234 —
2000-87 K-2500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1941
1987 V-2500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —

M
AX

-L
IF

T®

SU
PP

OR
T

RE
CR

EA
TI

ON
AL

 
VE

HI
CL

ES
PA

SS
EN

GE
R 

CA
RS

/
LI

GH
T 

TR
UC

KS
RA

NC
HO

®
RS

50
00

SH
OC

KS
TR

AI
LE

R 
RE

TR
OF

IT
 K

IT
S

NU
M

ER
IC

AL
 

LI
ST

IN
G

50048_10MonExpVin013-144CT.qxd  2/3/10  11:10 AM  Page 83



84

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
60 Special Application:This unit does NOT require a Boot due to Clearance.
x This part number contains two per package.

GMC — Pickup (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer — Continued
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1986-73 K-2500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1972-70 K-2500 Series SC291633,34 SA1933
1969-67 K-2500 Series SC291733,34 SA1934
1966-60 K-1500 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

GMC — Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, K & V Models)
2000-87 K-3500 Series 911190 911044 — — 34799 34985 32373 32225
1991-87 V-3500 Series — — — — 34919 34920 32379 32380
1986-77 K-3500 Series — — — — 34919 34920 32379 32380

GMC — Pickup (1 Ton) 4 W.D. (Sierra, K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2000-87 K-3500 Series w/ O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC294234 —
2000-87 K-3500 Series w/o OEM Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1941
1991-87 V-3500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1986-77 K-3500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —

GMC — Safari Van - 2 W.D.
2005-85 All 911063 911064 37063 37064 — — 32066 32212

37063 37064
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58598x — — — MA758

GMC — Safari Van - 2 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2005-85 All w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1948

GMC — Sonoma Pickup - 2 W.D. (S-15 Series)
1993-82 All — 911021 3701960 37021 — — 32132 32186

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58523x — — — MA759

GMC — Sonoma Pickup - 4 W.D. (S-15 Series)
1999-88 Torsion Bar Mount — — — — \902992 — — —
1993-83 All — Inc. Syclone 911099 911021 37099 37021 — — 32194 32186

For Performance - Mono-Tube 911514 911517 — — — — — —
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58523x — — — MA759

GMC — Sonoma Pickup - 4 W.D. (S-15 Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2004-83 S-15 Series w/ O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC293734 —
1989-83 S-15 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC293733,34 SA1928

GMC — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models)
1991-87 R-1500 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743
1986-73 C-1500 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743
1972-67 C-1500 Series 911049 911040 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58527x — — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

14 AK32 Kit is required to install this unit.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

GMC — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models) — Continued
1966-63 1000 Series — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58567x — — — MA727
1962-60 1000 Series — — 37187 — — — — —
1959-57 100 Series — — — 37188 — — 3100014 —

GMC — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-87 R-1500 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1986-67 C-1500 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1966-60 1500 Series — Exc. 1960-62 6 Cylinder Engine SC291533,34 SA1932

GMC — Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models)
1991-87 R-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743
1991-87 R-2500 Series H.D. Models 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084
1986-73 C-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743
1986-73 C-2500 Series H.D. Models 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084
1972-67 C-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911040 911049 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58527x — — — —
1972-67 C-2500 Series H.D. Models 911040 911049 — — 34817 34944 33033 32301
1966-63 1500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1966-63 1500 Series H.D. Models — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —
1962-60 1500 Series — — 37187 — — — — —
1959-57 150 Series — — — 37188 — — 3100014 —

GMC — Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 2 W.D. (Sierra, C & R Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-87 R-2500 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1986-72 C-2500 Series — Exc. 454 CID Engine with Oil Cooler SC291533,34 SA1932
1971-67 C-2500 Series SC291533,34 SA1932
1966-60 1500 Series — Exc. 1960-62 6 Cylinder Engine SC291533,34 SA1932

GMC — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models)
1991-87 V-1500 Series — Exc. Quad 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084

Suspension
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — MA743

1991-87 V-1500 Series w/ Quad Susp.
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA743
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86

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

GMC — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models) — Continued
1986-81 K-1500 Series w/ Quad Susp.

Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 K-1500 Series — Exc. Quad 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
Suspension

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743
1972-69 K-1500 Series — — 37040 — 34944 34822 33074 32374

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — —
1968-67 K-1500 Series — — — — — 34822 — 32374

GMC — Suburban (1⁄2 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-87 V-1500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1986-73 K-1500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1972-70 K-1500 Series SC291633,34 SA1933
1969-67 K-1500 Series SC291733,34 SA1934
1966-60 K-1000 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

GMC — Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models)
1991-87 V-2500 Series — Exc. Quad 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084

Suspension
For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — MA743

1991-87 V-2500 Series w/ Quad Susp.
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA743

1986-81 K-2500 Series w/ Quad Susp.
Inner Front (Long Shock) at 911042 — 37042 — 34910 — 33086 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Outer Front (Short Shock) at 911040 — 37040 — 34944 — 33074 —
Lower Mounting (2 Reqd)
Rear — 911041 — 37041 — 34824 — 33084
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743

1986-73 K-2500 Series — Exc. Quad 911040 911041 37040 37041 34944 34824 33074 33084
Suspension

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x 58578x — — — MA743
1972-69 K-2500 Series — — 37040 — 34944 34822 33074 32374

For Towing and Hauling — — 58552x — — — — —
1968-67 K-2500 Series — — — — — 34822 — 32374

GMC — Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1999-87 K-2500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291433,34 SA1941
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

GMC — Suburban (3⁄4 Ton) 4 W.D. (K & V Models) Steering Stabilizer — Continued
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-87 V-2500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1986-73 K-2500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 3196958, 4941313, 4993563, 22002710 SC291334 —
1972-70 K-2500 Series SC291634 SA1933
1969-67 K-2500 Series SC291733,34 SA1934
1966-60 K-1500 Series SC291733,34 SA1934

GMC — Tracker
1998-89 All — Exc. ABS Brakes — — 71932 37070 \901994 — 801932 32316

GMC — Van (1⁄2 Ton) Savana & G Models - Inc. Rally & Vandura
1995-86 G-1500 Series 911090 911091 37090 37091 34839 34910 33076 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — MA817
1985-78 G-1500 Series 911090 911091 37090 37091 34839 34910 33076 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x 58595x — — — MA817
1977-71 G-1500 Series — — 37090 — 34839 34803 33076 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — —
1970 G-1500 Series w/ I Beam Susp. — — 37188 — — 34803 — 31000
1970 G-1500 Series w/ Ind. Susp. — — 37090 — 34839 34803 33076 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — —
1969-67 G-1500 Series — — 37188 — — 34803 — 31000
1966-64 G-1000 HandiVan — — 37188 37040 — 34944 — 32301

GMC — Van (1⁄2 Ton) Savana & G Models - Inc. Rally & Vandura Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-86 G-1500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 4993564 SC295134 —
1995-71 G-1500 Series w/o OEM Steering Stabilizer SC291533,34 SA1932
1970 G-1500 Series w/ Ind. Susp. SC291533,34 SA1932

GMC — Van (3⁄4 Ton) Savana & G Models - Inc. Rally & Vandura
1995-85 G-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911090 911091 37090 37091 34839 34910 33076 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — MA817
1995-78 G-2500 Series H.D. Models 911090 911091 37090 37091 34839 34910 33076 33086
1986-78 G-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911090 911091 37090 37091 34839 34910 33076 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x 58595x — — — MA817
1977-71 G-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models — — 37090 — 34839 34803 33076 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — —
1977-71 G-2500 Series H.D. Models — — — — 34839 34803 33076 —
1970 G-2500 Series H.D. Models w/ Ind. — — — — 34839 34803 33076 —

Susp.
1970 G-2500 Series w/ I Beam Susp. — — 37188 — — 34803 — 31000
1970 G-2500 Series w/ Ind. Susp. — Exc. — — 37090 — 34839 34803 33076 31000

H.D. Models
For Towing and Hauling — — 58575x — — — — —

1969-67 G-2500 Series — — 37188 — — 34803 — 31000

GMC — Van (3⁄4 Ton) Savana & G Models - Inc. Rally & Vandura Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-86 G-2500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 4993564 SC295134 —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

14 AK32 Kit is required to install this unit.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

GMC — Van (3⁄4 Ton) Savana & G Models - Inc. Rally & Vandura Steering Stabilizer — Continued
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-71 G-2500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291533,34 SA1932
1979-77 K-Van (Special 4 Wheel Drive) SC291633,34 SA1933
1970 G-2500 Series w/ Ind. Susp. SC291533,34 SA1932

GMC — Van (1 Ton) Savana & G Models - Inc. Rally & Vandura
1995-79 G-3500 Series Chopped Van w/ Rear — — — — 34839 34929 33076 —

Dual Wheels
Load Assist Unit — — — — 555035 555036 — —

1991-78 G-3500 Series — Exc. Chopped Van — — — — 34839 34910 33076 33086
Load Assist Unit — — — — 555035 555038 — —

1978-75 G-3500 Series Chopped Van w/ Rear — — — — 34839 — 33076 —
Dual Wheels

Load Assist Unit — — — — 555035 — — —
1977-70 G-3500 Series — Exc. Chopped Van — — — — 34839 34803 33076 —

Load Assist Unit — — — — 555035 — — —

GMC — Van (1 Ton) Savana & G Models - Inc. Rally & Vandura Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-86 G-3500 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 4993564 SC295134 —
1995-71 G-3500 Series w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291533,34 SA1932

GMC — Van - (1⁄2 Ton) P Series Step Van
1984-73 P-1500 Series 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58578x — — — MA743
1972-68 P-1500 Series 911049 911040 37049 37040 34817 34944 33033 32301

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58527x — — — —
1967-63 P-1000 Series — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — 58241x 58567x — — — MA727
1962-60 P-1000 Series — — — — — — 3100014 —

GMC — Van - (3⁄4 Ton) P Series Step Van
1989-73 P-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models 911049 911041 37049 37041 34817 34824 33033 33084

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58578x — — — MA743
1989-73 P-2500 Series H.D. Models 911049 911041 — — 34817 34824 33033 33084
1972-68 P-2500 Series — Exc. H.D. Models — — 37049 — 34817 34803 33033 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1972-68 P-2500 Series H.D. Models — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —

GMC — Van - (1 Ton) P Series Step Van
1999-86 P-3500 (P62) Series w/ Monobeam — — — — 34912 34960 — 32384

Front Susp.
1999-73 P-3500 (P32) Series — Exc. — — — — 34736 34960 32361 32384

Monobeam Front Suspension
1985 P-3500 (P42) Series w/ Monobeam — — — — 34929 34960 — 32384

Front Susp.
1972-68 P-3500 Series — Exc. 157 in. W.B. — — — — 34817 34803 33033 —
1972-68 P-3500 Series w/ 157 in. W.B. — — — — 34817 — 33033 —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
40 AK49 Kit is required to install this unit.
53 AK70 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolt and bushing if damaged or unable to be reused.
73 AK63 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolt and bushing if damaged or unable to be reused.
TM This part number is a trademark of Tenneco and may not be used or reproduced without permission.

GMC — Van - (1 Ton) P Series Step Van Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1999-85 P-3500 (P42 / P62) Series w/ Monobeam Front Susp. w/ OEM No. 22024068, 22046454 SC291334 —

HONDA — Accord
1989-86 All — — 71829 7122773 \901940™ \901961 — —

Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \903915 — —
1985-82 All — — 71757 71758 \901933 \901961 — —

z63621 z63621
1981-79 All — — — 71722 — \901961 — —

z63621 z63621

HONDA — Civic
1991-89 Sedan & Hatchback — — 71844 7123153 \901940™ \901940™ — —

Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906916 — —
1991-89 Station Wagon (2 & 4 W.D.) — Inc. — — 71870 7123853 \901940™ \901940™ — —

Wagovan
Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906916 — —

1988 Sedan & Hatchback — — 71830 7122873 \901940™ \901940™ — —
Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906915 — —

1988 Station Wagon (2 & 4 W.D.) — Inc. — — — 7123273 — \901940™ — —
Wagovan

Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906915 — —
1987-85 Station Wagon 4 W.D. — — 717968,40 5774 — — — —
1987-84 Sedan & Hatchback — — 717958 7121873 \901939 \901961 — —

Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906915 — —
1987-84 Station Wagon 2 W.D. — Inc. — — 717968 7121973 \901939 \901961 — —

Wagovan
Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906915 — —

1983-80 1300 CVCC Hatchback — — 71725 71726 — \901961 — —
1983-80 1500 CVCC Sedan, Coupe & — — 71725 71726 — \901961 — —

Hatchback
1983-80 1500 CVCC Station Wagon — — 71725 — — — — 32207
1979-76 1500 CVCC Station Wagon — — — — — — — 32207
1975 1200 Station Wagon — Exc. Late — — — — — — — 32207

1975 w/ Sealed Strut
1975 1500 CVCC Station Wagon — — — — — — — 32207

w/ Sealed Strut

HONDA — CRX
1991-89 All — — 71844 7123153 \901940™ \901940™ — —

Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906916 — —
1988 All — — 71830 7122873 \901940™ \901940™ — —

Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906915 — —
1987-84 All — — 717958 7121873 \901939 \901961 — —

Lower Shock Bushing — — — — — \906915 — —

HONDA — Prelude
1991-88 All — Inc. 4 Wheel Steer — — 71829 71229 \901940™ \902950 — —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

x This part number contains two per package.
TM This part number is a trademark of Tenneco and may not be used or reproduced without permission.

HONDA — Prelude — Continued
1987-83 All — — 71807 71758 \901940™ \901961 — —

z63621

HUDSON
1954-53 Jet — — — — — — — 31125
1954-48 All — Exc. Jet — — — — — — — 31094
1947-40 All — — — — — — — 31000

HYUNDAI — Excel
1989-86 All w/o Sealed Strut — — 73248 5877 \901937 — — 33090

z63620

HYUNDAI — Pony (Canadian)
1987-84 All — — — — — — — 32207

HYUNDAI — Sonata
1994-89 All — — 71887 71235 \901976 \902964 — —

z63619

IMPERIAL — Crown
1970 All — — 5811 — — — — 32128
1969-67 All — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1966-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

IMPERIAL — Custom
1963-59 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

IMPERIAL — LeBaron
1975-74 All — — — — — — 31176 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1973-70 All — — 5811 — — — — 32128
1969-67 All — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1966-57 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

INTERNATIONAL — Metro Series, Multi-Stop Series
1975-73 Multi-Stop Series MS-1210 & 1510 — — NR NR — 34803 — —
1972-66 Metro Series M-700, 800, 900-U, 1000 — — — — 34803 34803 31094 31000

& 1100 — Exc. Rear Axle Code 4016
1972-66 Metro Series M-700, 800, 900-U, 1000 — — — — 34803 34803 31094 —

& 1100 w/ Axle code 4016
1972-66 Metro Series M-1200 w/ 14016 — — — — 34803 34803 31000 —

Regular Rear Springs 14020 Rear 
Axle Code

1972-66 Metro Series M-1400 & M & MA-1500 — — — — — — 31000 31000
w/ Rear Shock Absorber Code 
03728

1967-58 Metro Lite Series SA-120, AB-120, — — — — — — 31000 31000
SA-140, AB-140
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91

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

INTERNATIONAL — Metro Series, Multi-Stop Series — Continued
1965-63 Metro Mite Series AM-80, CMU-85, — — — — — — 32207 —

CM-75, 80, 110, 112 After Chassis 
No. 8739

1965-58 Metro Lite Series AM, SM-120 — — — — — — 31094 31000
1965-58 Metro Lite Series AM, SM-130 — — — — — — 31094 —
1965-58 Metro Van SM, AM, AMC-150 — — — — — — 31094 —
1962-59 Metro Mite Series AM-80,CMU-85, — — — — — — 31094 —

CM-75, 80, 110, 112 Before Chassis 
No. 8739

INTERNATIONAL — Pickups - 1⁄2 Ton - 2 W.D.
1975-74 150 Series 100 Series 200 Series — — — — 34831 34803 — 31000

Pickup & Travelall
1975-74 500 Series — — — — — 34828 — 32283
1973-69 1000-D, 1010 — Inc.Travelall — — NF — — 34803 — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1973-69 1100-D, 1110 — Inc.Travelall — — NF — — 34803 31000 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1973-69 1200-D, 1210 — Inc.Travelall — — — — 34803 34803 31000 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1972-69 1300-D, 1310 — Exc. Motorhome — — NR NR — 34803 — —

Chassis
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

1972-69 1500-D, 1510 — Exc. Motorhome — — NR NR — 34828 — 32283
Chassis

1968-67 1200 B & C Travelette w/ 166 in. W.B. — — NF — — 34828 32207 32283
1968-66 900, 1100, 1200, 1300, 1500 A, B, & — — NF — — 34803 32207 31000

C — Inc.Travelall & Travelette — 
Exc. Travelette w/166 inch Wheel Base

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1968-61 C-100, C, D-1000, 1000 A,B & C — — — NF — — 34803 — 31000

Inc.Travelall
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

1965 D-900, 1100, 1200, 1300 — Inc. — — NF — — 34803 32207 31000
Travelall

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1964-61 C-110, 120, 130, 900, 1100, 1200, — — NF — — 34803 32207 31000

1300 — Inc.Travelall
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

1956-49 L, R, S-100, 110, 120 — Inc.Travelall — — — — — — 31000 31000
1956-49 L, R, S-130 & LB, RB-140 Series — — — — — — 31000 —
1956-49 LM, RM, SM-120 Series — — — — — — 31094 31000
1956-49 LM, RM, SM-150 Series — — — — — — 31094 —

INTERNATIONAL — Pickups - 1⁄2 Ton - 2 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1975-74 100, 150, 200 — Inc.Travelall SC291533,34 SA1932

INTERNATIONAL — Pickups - 1⁄2 Ton - 4 W.D.
1975-74 100, 150, 200 Pickup & Travelall — — — — 34803 — 31000 —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

INTERNATIONAL — Pickups - 1⁄2 Ton - 4 W.D. — Continued
1973-69 1100-D, 1110, 1200-D, 1210 — Inc. — — NF — — 34803 31000 31000

Travelall
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

1973-69 1300-D, 1310 — — NR NR — 34803 — —
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

1968-67 1200 B & C Travelette w/ 166 in. W.B. — — — — 34803 34828 31000 32283
1968-66 1100, 1200, 1300 A, B, & C — Inc. — — — — 34803 34803 31000 31000

Travelall & Travelette — Exc.
Travelette w/166 inch Wheel Base

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1965 D-1100, D-1200 — Inc.Travelall — — — — 34803 34803 31000 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1964-61 C-110, 120, 1100, 1200 — Inc. — — — — 34803 34803 31000 31000

Travelall
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

1960-59 B-120 — — — — — — 31000 31000
1958-57 A-120, A-124 — — — — — — 31000 —

INTERNATIONAL — Pickups - 1⁄2 Ton - 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1975-74 100, 150, 200 — Inc.Travelall SC291633,34 SA1933
1973-70 1100-D, 1110 — Inc.Travelall SC291633,34 SA1933
1973-70 1200-D, 1210 — Inc.Travelall SC291633,34 SA1933
1969 1100-D, 1110, 1200-D, 1210 — Inc.Travelall SC291733,34 SA1934
1968-66 1100, 1200 A, B & C — Inc.Travelall & Travelette SC291733,34 SA1934
1965-57 A, B, C, D-110, 120, 1100, 1200 — Inc.Travelall SC291733,34 SA1934

INTERNATIONAL — Scout II
1980-76 Scout Terra & Traveller (2 & 4 W.D.) — — — — 34911 34803 32080 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1980-71 Scout II (2 & 4 W.D.) — — — — 34911 34803 32080 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1971-69 Scout 800, 800A & 800B Series (2 & — — — 5753 — — 32207 —

4 W.D.)
1968-65 Scout C-80 & 800 Series (2 & 4 W.D.) — — — 5753 — — 32207 —
1964-61 Scout 800 Series (2 & 4 W.D.) — — — — — — 32207 —

INTERNATIONAL — Scout II Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1980-76 Scout Terra & Traveler 2 W.D. w/ Tubular Front Axle SC291633,34 SA1933
1980-76 Scout Terra & Traveler 4 W.D. SC291633,34 SA1933
1980-71 Scout II 4 W.D. SC291633,34 SA1933
1971-61 Scout C-80, 800 A & B 4 W.D. SC291733,34 SA1934

ISUZU — Amigo - 2 W.D.
1995-89 All — — 37022 37029 — — 32217 31094

ISUZU — I-Mark
1991-88 Lotus Susp. — — 7180642 — \901932 — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer
Cylinders.

42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

ISUZU — I-Mark — Continued
1991-85 All — Exc. Lotus Suspension — — 7180642 — \901932 — — 32203
1984-83 All — — — 5900 — — 32153 —
1982 All — — — — — — 32153 —
1981 All — — — 5900 — — 32153 —

ISUZU — Impulse
1989-83 All — — — — — — 32153 —

ISUZU — Pickup - 2 W.D.
1995-81 All 911047 — 37047 37029 — — 32206 31094

37047
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58497x — — — MA728

ISUZU — Pickup - 2 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1988-82 Replacement Unit for OEM 9421469-0, 9421469-2 SC293634 —

ISUZU — Pickup - 4 W.D.
1995-89 All — — 37022 37029 — — 32217 31094

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58497x — — — MA728
1988-81 All — — — — — — 32113 31094

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58497x — — — MA728

ISUZU — Pickup - 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1988-82 Replacement Unit for OEM 9421469-0, 9421469-2 SC293634 —

ISUZU — Trooper & Trooper II
1991-87 All — — 37022 37024 — — 32217 33049
1986-84 All — — — — — — 32113 31094

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58497x — — — —

JAGUAR — V-12
1974-72 4 Units Required on Rear — — 39004 39003 — — — —

JAGUAR — XJ6
Sep 94- All — Exc. Automatic Leveling System — — 39005 39007 — — — —
87
1986-68 All 4 Units Required on Rear — — 39004 39003 — — — —

JAGUAR — XJ12
Feb 93- All 4 Units Required on Rear — — 39004 39003 — — — —
72

JAGUAR — XJS
1996-72 4 Units Required on Rear — — 39004 39003 — — — —

JEEP — Cherokee
1990-84 XJ 911026 911027 37026 37027 — — 32196 32197

37026 37027
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58594x — — — MA765

M
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

JEEP — Cherokee — Continued
1983-78 All — — — — 34958 34958 32164 32164

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58592x — — — MA730
1977-76 All — — — — 34958 34958 32164 32164

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA730
1975 All — — — — 34958 — 32164 —
1974 All — — — — 34958 34904 32164 —

JEEP — Cherokee Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2001-84 Replacement Unit for OEM 22025058, 8952-002-739, J3236097, 52087640, 52087827 SC292834 —
1983-74 4 W.D. Replacement Unit for OEM 4975500, 5352687, 8129434, J8129434 SC291134 —
1983-74 Replacement Unit for OEM 4975423, 4975424 SC294034 —

JEEP — CJ Series
1986-82 CJ-5, CJ-6, CJ-7 Jeep — — — — 34958 34803 32164 31000
1981-76 CJ-5, CJ-6, CJ-7 Jeep — — — — 34904 34905 32207 32377
1975-73 CJ-5, CJ-6 Jeep — — — — 34904 34905 32207 32377
1975-65 CJ-5A, CJ-6A Tuxedo Park Mark IV — — — — — — 32207 31000

Jeep
1972-55 CJ-5, CJ-6 Jeep — — — — — — 32207 31000
1965-45 CJ-2A, 3A, 3B Jeep — — — — — — 32207 32207

JEEP — CJ Series Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1986-73 CJ-5, CJ-6, CJ-7 Jeep Replacement Unit for OEM 4975423, 4975424 SC294034 —
1979-72 CJ-5, CJ-6, CJ-7 Jeep w/o OEM Steering Stabilizer SC291733,34 SA1934

JEEP — Comanche Pickup - 2 W.D. (MJ Series)
1990-87 All 911026 — 37026 37029 — — 32196 31094

37026
1986 All 2 W.D. — — — — — — 32196 31000
1986 All 4 W.D. 911026 — 37026 37029 — — 32196 31094

37026

JEEP — Comanche Pickup - 2 W.D. (MJ Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1992-86 Replacement Unit for OEM 22025058, 8952-002-739, J3236097, 52087640, 52087827 SC292834 —

JEEP — DJ Dispatcher Jeep
1974-55 DJ-5, DJ-6 Jeep(Dispatcher) — — — — — — 32207 31000
1969-56 DJ3A Jeep(Dispatcher) — — — — — — 32207 32207

JEEP — DJ Dispatcher Jeep Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1974-72 Replacement Unit for OEM 4975423, 4975424 Dispatcher & Postal Vehicle SC294034 —

JEEP — FC Series Truck
1965-61 FC-150 — — — — — — 31000 32207
1965-61 FC-170 — — — — — — 31000 31000
1960-57 FC-150 — — — — — — 32207 31000

50048_10MonExpVin013-144CT.qxd  2/3/10  11:10 AM  Page 94



95

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

JEEP — FC Series Truck — Continued
1960-57 FC-170 — — — — — — 31000 31000

JEEP — FC Series Truck Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1959-47 All 4 W.D. SC291733,34 SA1934

JEEP — Gladiator (J Series)
1973-66 J-2000, J-3000, & J-4000 Series — — — — 34803 34958 31094 32164
1973-63 J-200 & 300 Series w/ Rear Dual — — — — — — 31094 —

Wheels
1965-63 J-200 & 300 Series — Exc. Torsion — — — — — — 31094 31000

Bar Front Suspension
1965-63 J-200 & 300 Series w/ Torsion Bar — — — — — — — 31000

Front Suspension

JEEP — Gladiator (J Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1973-63 J-200, J-300, J-2000, J-3000, J-4000 Series w/ Tubular Front Axle — Exc. 4 W.D. SC291733,34 SA1934
1969-60 J-200, J-300, J-2000, J-3000, J-4000 Series 4 W.D. SC291733,34 SA1934

JEEP — Grand Wagoneer
1991-84 All — — — — 34958 34958 32164 32164

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58592x — — — MA730

JEEP — Grand Wagoneer Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1991-88 Replacement Unit for OEM 4975423, 4975424 SC294034 —
1991-84 Replacement Unit for OEM 4975500, 5352687, 8129434, J8129434 SC291134 —

JEEP — Jeepster (Inc. Commando)
1973-69 C101 w/ Forward Steering — — — — — — 31000 31094
1969-67 C101 — — — — — — 31000 31000
1951-48 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

JEEP — Jeepster (Inc. Commando) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1973-72 C101 w/ Forward Steering SC291733,34 SA1934

JEEP — Military Jeep
1968-54 MD Series — — — — — — 32207 31000
1953-50 MC Series — — — — — — 32207 32207
1949-41 MA & MB Series — Inc. Ford — — — — — — 32207 32207

JEEP — Pickup Series
1962-55 2 W.D. — Exc. 1 Ton — — — — — — 32207 31094
1962-49 4 W.D. — Exc. 1 Ton — — — — — — 32207 31094
1962-47 1 Ton Pickup (2 & 4 W.D.) — — — — — — 32207 31094
1954-47 2WD — Exc. 1 Ton — — 5752 — — — — 31000
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

JEEP — Pickup Series Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1959-47 1 Ton Pickup (4 W.D.) SC291733,34 SA1934

JEEP — Pioneer Pickup (J Series)
1988-78 J-10 & J-20 Series — — — — 34958 34958 32164 32164

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA730
1977-74 J-10 & J-20 Series — — — — 34958 34958 32164 32164

JEEP — Pioneer Pickup (J Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1988-76 J-20 Series 4 W.D. Replacement Unit for OEM 4975500, 5352687, 8129434, J8129434 SC291134 —
1988-75 J-10 & J-20 Series Replacement Unit for OEM 4975423, 4975424 SC294034 —
1988-74 J-10 Series 4 W.D. Replacement Unit for OEM 4975500, 5352687, 8129434, J8129434 SC291134 —

JEEP — Scrambler (CJ8 Series)
1986-82 All — — — — 34958 34803 32164 31000
1981 All — — — — 34904 34905 32207 32377

JEEP — Scrambler (CJ8 Series) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1986-82 All w/o O.E. Steering Stabilizer SC291733,34 SA1934
1986-82 Replacement Unit For OEM 4975423, 4975424, J0940105 SC294034 —

JEEP — Wagoneer
1990-84 XJ — Exc. Grand Wagoneer 911026 911027 37026 37027 — — 32196 32197

37026 37027
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58594x — — — MA765

1983-76 All — — — — 34958 34958 32164 32164
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58592x — — — MA730

1975 All — — — — 34958 — 32164 —
1974 All — — — — 34958 34904 32164 —
1973-63 All — Exc. 1963-65 Torsion Bar Front — — — — — — 31094 32207

Suspension
1965-63 Torsion Bar Front Suspension — — — — — — — 32207

JEEP — Wagoneer Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1990-84 Replacement Unit for OEM 22025058, 8952-002-739, J3236097, 52087640, 52087827 — Exc. Grand SC292834 —
Wagoneer

1990-74 4 W.D. Replacement Unit for OEM 4975500, 5352687, 8129434, J8129434 SC291134 —
1990-74 Replacement Unit for OEM 4975423, 4975424 SC294034 —
1969-63 All — Exc. Torsion Bar Front Suspension SC291733,34 SA1934

JEEP — Wrangler
1995-87 YJ — — 37120 37121 — — 32219 32220

JEEP — Wrangler Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

2006-87 Replacement Unit for OEM 22025058, 8952-002-739, J3236097, 52087640, 52087827, 52088960, SC292834 —
52088959,52088959AA

50048_10MonExpVin013-144CT.qxd  2/3/10  11:10 AM  Page 96



97

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

1 AK27 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
7 AK23 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
64 AK14 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
78 AK74 Kit is required on cars equipped with ABS Brakes.
v99v Conversion Kit converts a four corner air suspension to a four corner coil spring suspension. Requires one kit per vehicle. See Appendix C.
x This part number contains two per package.

JEEP — YJ Series (Canadian) Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1996-86 Replacement Unit for OEM 22025058, 8952-002-739, J3236097, 52087640, 52087827, 52088960, SC292834 —
52088959,52088959AA

KAISER — Henry J
1954-51 All — — — — — — 31176 32207

LAND ROVER — Range Rover
1989-84 Range Rover — Exc. Air Susp. — — 37191 37192 — — — —

LINCOLN — Capri
1956-52 All — — 5751 — — — — —

LINCOLN — Continental
1994-88 Continental - For Converting Air — — v99v v99v — — — —

Suspension to Coil Spring 
Suspension

1994-88 Continental - Replacement Struts — — 30136 30138 \901926 \902997 — —
for Coil Spring Conversion Kit z63621 z63621
(90001)

1989-86 Continental Limousine — — 5969 5967 — — 32317 33136
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA81564

1987-82 Continental — Exc. Limousine — — 717561,8, 5861 \901971 — — 32162
78 z63621

1985-82 Continental Limousine — — 5969 5967 — — 32317 33136
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA8157

1981-80 Continental — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA8057

1979-70 All — Exc. Mark Series — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA700

1969-64 All — Exc. Mark Series — — 5762 5772 — — — —
1963-61 All — — 5762 — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704
1956-52 All — Exc. Mark Series — — 5751 — — — — —
1951-49 All — — 5751 — — — — 31094

LINCOLN — Cosmopolitan
1954-52 All — — 5751 — — — — —
1951-49 All — — 5751 — — — — 31094

LINCOLN — Mark Series
1993-84 Mark VII — Inc. LSC — — 717561,8, 5861 \901971 — — 32162

78 z63621
1983-80 Mark VI — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA805
1979-77 Mark V — — 5801 5839 — — 32066 —

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

M
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98

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

7 AK23 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
27 Vehicles with VIN No. JM1...589236 on use 902935
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
64 AK14 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
66 Procedures for replacing Electronic Adjustable Suspension with non-adjustable product see Appendix A.
x This part number contains two per package.

LINCOLN — Mark Series — Continued
1976-72 Mark IV — — 5801 5839 — — 32066 —

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —
1971-68 Mark III — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA700

LINCOLN — Premier
1956 All — — 5751 — — — — —

LINCOLN — Town Car
1989-86 All — Exc. Limousine — — 5960 5961 — — 33127 33128

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA81564

1989-86 Limousine — — 5969 5967 — — 32317 33136
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA81564

1985-82 Limousine — — 5969 5967 — — 32317 33136
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA8157

1985-81 All — Exc. Limousine — — 5960 5961 — — 33127 33128
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA8157

LINCOLN — Versailles
1980-77 All — — 5809 — — — 33053 32103

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA709

MAZDA — 323
1989-87 Station Wagon — — 7188842 — \901930 — — —

z63618
1989-86 Sedan & Hatchback — Exc. All Wheel — — 7188842 7188942 \901930 \901959 — —

Drive & ASA (Adjustable Shock z63618 z63618
Absorber)

1989-86 Sedan & Hatchback w/ All Wheel — — 7188842 — \901930 — — —
Drive z63618

1989-86 Sedan & Hatchback w/ ASA — — 7188866 7188966 — — — —
(Adjustable Shock Absorber) — 
Exc. All Wheel Drive

MAZDA — 626
1992-88 Sedan & Hatchback — Exc. 4 Wheel — — 7183742 7183842 \902935 \901960 80183742 —

Steer, Adjustable Suspension, & Auto z63622 z63619
Trans.

Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903905 — — —
1992-88 Sedan & Hatchback w/ Auto. — — 7183742 7183842 \90199927 \901960 80183742 —

Trans. — Exc. 4 Wheel Steer & z63622 z63619
Adjustable Suspension

Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903905 — — —
1992-88 Sedan w/ AAS (Auto Adjust — — 7183766 7163166 — — 80183766 —

Suspension)
1988 Sedan w/ 4 Wheel Steer — — 7183742 — — — 80183742 —

z63622
Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903905 — — —
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99

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
66 Procedures for replacing Electronic Adjustable Suspension with non-adjustable product see Appendix A.
x This part number contains two per package.

MAZDA — 626 — Continued
1987-86 Sedan, Coupe & Hatchback — Exc. — — 7176142 7176242 \902939 — — —

Auto. Trans. & AAS (Auto Adjust z63619 z63619
Suspension)

1987-86 Sedan, Coupe & Hatchback w/ Auto. — — 7176142 7176242 — — — —
Trans. — Exc. AAS (Auto Adjust z63619 z63619
Suspension)

1987-83 Sedan w/ AAS (Auto Adjust — — ELC66 ELC66 — — — —
Suspension)

1985-83 Hatchback — Exc. AAS (Auto Adjust 
Suspension)

Left Units — — 7176142 7176242 \902939 \902943 — —
z63619 z63619

Right Units — — 7176142 7176242 \902939 \902942 — —
z63619 z63619

1985-83 Sedan 4 Door — Exc. AAS (Auto 
Adjust Suspension)

Left Units — — 7176142 7176242 \902939 \902943 — —
z63619 z63619

Right Units — — 7176142 7176242 \902939 \902942 — —
z63619 z63619

1982-79 Sedan & Coupe From Chassis No. — — 72860 5882 \902934 — — —
CB2MS-543879 z63620

1979 Sedan & Coupe To Chassis No. — — — 5882 — — — —
CB2MS-543879

MAZDA — 808
1977-71 Station Wagon — — — 5826 — — — —

MAZDA — 929
1991-88 AAS (Auto Adjust Suspension) — — 7185066 7123766 — — — —
1989-88 All — Exc. AAS (Auto Adjust — — 71850 71237 \902960 \902966 — —

Suspension)

MAZDA — GLC
1985-81 Hatchback & Sedan — — 7188842 7173042 \901930 \901959 — —

z63620 z63619
1983-80 Station Wagon — — 72861 — — — — 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705
1980 Hatchback & Sedan — — 72861 — — — — —
1979-78 Station Wagon — — — — — — — 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

MAZDA — Mizer
1977-76 Station Wagon — — — 5826 — — — —

MAZDA — MPV Van - 2 W.D.
1994-89 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air — — 71913 37075 \902921 — — 32309

Leveling System
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA774
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
27 Vehicles with VIN No. JM1...589236 on use 902935
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
66 Procedures for replacing Electronic Adjustable Suspension with non-adjustable product see Appendix A.

MAZDA — MPV Van - 4 W.D.
1994-89 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air — — 71965 37076 \902921 — — 32308

Leveling System
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA818

MAZDA — MX6
1992-88 Coupe — Exc. 4 Wheel Steer, — — 7183742 7183842 \902935 \901960 80183742 —

Adjustable Suspension, & Auto Trans. z63622 z63619
Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903905 — — —

1992-88 Coupe GT w/ AAS (Auto Adjust — — 7183766 7163166 — — 80183766 —
Suspension)

1992-88 Coupe w/ Auto.Trans. — Exc. 4 — — 7183742 7183842 \90199927 \901960 80183742 —
Wheel Steer & Adjustable Suspension z63622 z63619

Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903905 — — —
1991-89 Coupe w/ 4 Wheel Steer — — 7183742 — — — 80183742 —

z63622

MAZDA — Pickup - 2 W.D. Series
1989-86 B2200, B2600, B2000 — — 37022 37073 — — 32217 31094

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA812
1984-72 B2200, B2000, B1600, B1800 — — — — — — 32258 31125

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA739
1978-74 Rotary Pickup — — — — — — 32258 31125

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA739

MAZDA — Pickup - 4 W.D. Series
1993-87 B2600 — — 37016 37017 — — 32221 32222

MAZDA — RX-3
1977-71 Station Wagon — — — 5826 — — — —

MAZDA — RX7
1991-86 Coupe & Convertible — Exc. AAS — — 71804 71217 \902974 \902975 — —

(Auto Adjust Suspension) z63620
1990-89 Coupe & Convertible Turbo w/ AAS — — 7180466 7121766 — — — —

(Auto Adjust Suspension)
1988-86 Coupe & Convertible GXL w/ AAS — — 7180466 7121766 — — — —

(Auto Adjust Suspension)
1985- Coupe — Exc. GSL-SE — — 72869 5881 \902934 — — —
Nov 80 z63620
Oct 80- Coupe — — — 5881 — — — —
78

MERCEDES BENZ — 190E Series
1993-84 All — — 71808 39001 \902902 — — —

MERCEDES BENZ — 200 Series
1993-85 200T, 200TD (W124) Wagon — — 718088 — \902902 — — —
1993-84 200, 200D (W124) Sedan — — 718088 39001 \902902 — — —
1985-78 200T (W123) Wagon — — 39002 — — — — —
1984-76 200, 200D (W123) Sedan — — 39002 39006 — — — —
1976-68 200, 200D (W115) Sedan — — 39030 39032 — — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.

MERCEDES BENZ — 220 Series
1984-76 220D (W123) Sedan — — 39002 39006 — — — —
1978-68 220, 220D (W115) Wagon — — 39030 39006 — — — —
1976-68 220, 220D (W115) Sedan — — 39030 39032 — — — —

MERCEDES BENZ — 230 Series
1993-87 230CE (C124) Coupe — — 718088 39001 \902902 — — —
1993-85 230TE (W124) Wagon — — 718088 — \902902 — — —
1993-84 230E (W124) Sedan — — 718088 39001 \902902 — — —
1985-78 230T, 230TE (W123) Wagon — — 39002 — — — — —
1984-76 230 (W123) Sedan — — 39002 39006 — — — —
1984-76 230C, 230CE (C123) Coupe — — 39002 39006 — — — —
1976-73 230-4 (W115) Sedan — — 39030 39032 — — — —
1976-73 230-4 (W115) Wagon — — 39030 39006 — — — —
1976-68 230-6 (W115) Sedan — — 39030 39032 — — — —

MERCEDES BENZ — 240 Series
1985-78 240TD (W123) Wagon — — 39002 — — — — —
1984-76 240D (W123) Sedan — — 39002 39006 — — — —
1978-73 240D (W115) Wagon — — 39030 39006 — — — —
1976-73 240D (W115) Sedan — — 39030 39032 — — — —

MERCEDES BENZ — 250 Series
1993-85 250TD (W124) Wagon — — 718088 — \902902 — — —
1993-84 250D (W124) Sedan — — 718088 39001 \902902 — — —
1985-78 250T (W123) Wagon — — 39002 — — — — —
1984-76 250 (W123) Sedan — — 39002 39006 — — — —
1976-73 250C, 250CE (W114) Coupe — — 39030 39032 — — — —
1975-68 250 (W114) Sedan — — 39030 39032 — — — —

MERCEDES BENZ — 260 Series
1993-86 260E (W124) Sedan w/ 4 Matic (4 X — — — 39001 — — — —

4)
1993-84 260E (W124) Sedan — Exc. 4 Matic — — 718088 39001 \902902 — — —

(4 x 4)
1991-85 260SE (W126) Sedan — Exc. — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Hydromat Suspension

MERCEDES BENZ — 280 Series
1985-80 280S, 280SE, 280SEL (W126) — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Sedan — Exc. Hydromat Suspension
1985-78 280TE (W123) Wagon — — 39002 — — — — —
1985-74 280SL, 280SLC (W107) Coupe — — 39030 39006 — — — —
1984-76 280, 280E (W123) Sedan — — 39002 39006 — — — —
1984-76 280C, 280CE (C123) Coupe — — 39002 39006 — — — —
1980- 280S, 280SE, 280SEL (W116) — — 39002 39006 — — — —
Sep 72 Sedan — Exc. Hydromat Suspension
1976-73 280C, 280CE (W115) Coupe — — 39030 39032 — — — —
1976-73 280E (W115) Sedan — — 39030 39032 — — — —

MERCEDES BENZ — 300 Series
1993-87 300CE (C124) Coupe & Convertible — — 718088 39001 \902902 — — —

z63640
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102

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.

MERCEDES BENZ — 300 Series — Continued
1993-86 300E, 300D (W124) Sedan w/ 4 Matic — — — 39001 — — — —

(4 X 4)
1993-85 300TE, 300TD (W124) Wagon — Exc. — — 718088 — \902902 — — —

4 Matic (4 x 4) z63640
1993-84 300E, 300D (W124) Sedan — Exc. 4 — — 718088 39001 \902902 — — —

Matic (4 x 4) z63640
1991-85 300SD, 300SDL, 300SE, 300SEL — — 39002 39006 — — — —

(W126) Sedan — Exc. Hydromat 
Suspension

1989-80 300SL (W107) Coupe — — 39030 39006 — — — —
1985-78 300TD (W123) Wagon — — 39002 — — — — —
1984-76 300C, 300CD (C123) Coupe — — 39002 39006 — — — —
1984-76 300D (W123) Sedan — — 39002 39006 — — — —
1980-78 300S, 300SD (W116) Sedan — — 39002 39006 — — — —

MERCEDES BENZ — 350 Series
1991-85 350S, 350SD (W126) Sedan — Exc. — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Hydromat Suspension
1981-71 350SL, 350SLC (W107) Coupe — — 39030 39006 — — — —

MERCEDES BENZ — 380 Series
1985-81 380SEC (W126) Coupe — Exc. — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Hydromat Suspension
1985-80 380SE, 380SEL (W126) Sedan — — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Exc. Hydromat Suspension
1985-80 380SL, 380SLC (W107) Coupe & — — 39030 — — — — —

Convertible

MERCEDES BENZ — 420 Series
1992-85 420SEC (C126) Coupe — Exc. — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Hydromat Suspension
1991-85 420SE, 420SEL (W126) Sedan — — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Exc. Hydromat Suspension
1989-85 420SL (W107) Coupe — — 39030 39006 — — — —

MERCEDES BENZ — 450 Series
1981-74 450SL, 450SLC (W107) Coupe & — — 39030 39006 — — — —

Convertible
1980- 450SE, 450SEL (W116) Sedan — — — 39002 39006 — — — —
Mar 73 Exc. Hydromat Suspension

MERCEDES BENZ — 500 Series
1992-85 500SEC (C126) Coupe — Exc. — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Hydromat Suspension
1991-80 500SE, 500SEL (W126) Sedan — — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Exc. Hydromat Suspension
1989-80 500SL (W107) Coupe — — 39030 39006 — — — —
1985-80 500SEC (W126) Coupe — Exc. — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Hydromat Suspension

MERCEDES BENZ — 560 Series
1992-85 560SEC (C126) Coupe — Exc. — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Hydromat Suspension
1991-85 560SEL (W126) Sedan — Exc. — — 39002 39006 — — — —

Hydromat Suspension
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103

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

1 AK27 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
7 AK23 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
54 AK68 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolt if damaged or unable to be reused.
108 Use only with Monroe Replacement Struts.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

MERCEDES BENZ — 560 Series — Continued
1989-86 560SL (W107) Coupe — — 39030 — — — — —

MERCURY
1951-49 All — — 5751 — — — — 31094

MERCURY — Bobcat
1980-75 Sedan & Hatchback — Inc. — — — 5819 — — 32118 —

Runabout
1980-75 Station Wagon — — — 5771 — — 32118 —

MERCURY — Capri
1986 Handling Package — — 718031,8 5845 \901925 — 8018031,8 32202

z63621
1986-85 All — Exc. Handling Package — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097

z63621
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

1986-84 Axle Damper — — — — — — — 32242
1984-79 All — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097

108

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

MERCURY — Colony Park
1968-65 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

1964-61 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1960-59 All — — 5801 5826 — — 32066 —
1958-57 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —

MERCURY — Comet
1977-71 All — — — — — — 33059 32103

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA709
1969-66 Sedan & Coupe — — 5809 — — — 33053 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705
1967-66 Station Wagon — — 5809 581822 — — 33053 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805
1965-60 All — — 5809 — — — 33053 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

MERCURY — Cougar
1991-89 All — Exc. XR7 — — 7184554, 5950 \901970 — 80184554, 33132

QS z63621 QS

Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904920 — — —
1988-87 All — Inc. XR7 — — 718281,8 5861 \901974 — 8018281,8 32162

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA793

1988-84 Axle Damper — — — — — — — 32242

M
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104

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

1 AK27 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
7 AK23 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
54 AK68 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolt if damaged or unable to be reused.
64 AK14 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
x This part number contains two per package.

MERCURY — Cougar — Continued
1986-83 All — Inc. XR7 — — 717161,8 5861 \901971 — — 32162

z63621
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA793

1982-81 All — Exc. XR7 — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097
z63620

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810
1982-80 XR7 — — 717161,8 5861 \901971 — — 32162

z63621
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA793

1979-74 All — — 5801 581822 — — 32066 32126
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA805

1973-71 All — Exc. H.D. Suspension — — 5823 — — — — 31069
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

1970-67 All — Exc. H.D. Suspension — — — — — — 33059 31069
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

MERCURY — Cougar  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1991-89 All — Exc. XR7
Left Units 171845L54 — — —
Right Units 171845R54 — — —

MERCURY — Custom
1956-55 Sedan & Coupe — — 5751 5753 — — — —
1956-55 Station Wagon — — 5751 — — — — 31125
1954-52 All — — 5751 — — — — 31125

MERCURY — Cyclone
1976-72 All — — 5801 581822 — — 32066 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA805
1971-68 Sedan, Coupe, Convertible, — — 5809 — — — 33053 31069

Fastback & Hardtop
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

1971-68 Station Wagon — — 5809 581822 — — 33053 32126
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805

1967-65 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

1964 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —

MERCURY — Grand Marquis
1991-86 Sedan — — 5801 5961 — — 32066 33128

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA81564

1991-86 Station Wagon Colony Park — — 5801 5961 — — 32066 33128
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA81564
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105

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

1 AK27 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
7 AK23 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
15 Except Models with Rear Air Spring Suspension.
41 AK50 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
71 901901 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
97 Strut-Mate Boot Kit may be required.
108 Use only with Monroe Replacement Struts.
x This part number contains two per package.

MERCURY — Grand Marquis — Continued
1985-83 Sedan — — 5801 5961 — — 32066 33128

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA8157

1985-83 Station Wagon Colony Park — — 5801 5961 — — 32066 33128
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA8157,15

1982-79 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA810

1978-75 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

MERCURY — Lynx
1987-86 XR3 — — 7177941,97 717188,42, \90192771 \901956 80177941, —

97 z63619 z63620 97

1987- All — Exc. XR3 — — 7175941,97 717188,42, \90192771 \901956 — —
Mar 85 97 z63619 z63620
Feb 85- All — — 7175241,97 717188,42, \901916 \901956 — —
Feb 83 97 z63619 z63620
Jan 83- All — Inc. LN7 — — — 717188,42, — \901956 — —
81 97 z63620

MERCURY — Marauder
1970-65 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

1964-63 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —

MERCURY — Marquis
1986 All — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

1985 All — Exc. 8 Cylinder Engine — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097
z63620

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810
1985 All w/ 8 Cylinder Engine — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097

108

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

1984-83 All — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097
108

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

1982-79 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA8057

1978-67 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

M
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106

POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

7 AK23 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
41 AK50 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
43 AK52 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
70 901902 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
EM Econo-Matic® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

MERCURY — Meteor
1963-62 All — — — — — — — 31069

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

MERCURY — Monarch
1980-75 All — — 5809 — — — 33053 32103

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA709

MERCURY — Montclair
1960-59 All — — 5801 5826 — — 32066 —
1958-57 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1956-55 Sedan, Convertible & Hardtop — — 5751 5753 — — — —
1956-55 Station Wagon — — 5751 — — — — 31125

MERCURY — Montego
1976-72 All — — 5801 581822 — — 32066 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58568x — — — MA805
1971-68 Sedan, Coupe, Convertible & — — 5809 — — — 33053 31069

Hardtop
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58539x — — — MA705

1971-68 Station Wagon — — 5809 581822 — — 33053 32126
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805

MERCURY — Monterey
1974-65 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

1964-61 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1960-59 All — — 5801 5826 — — 32066 —
1958-57 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1956-55 Sedan & Coupe — — 5751 5753 — — — —
1956-55 Station Wagon — — 5751 — — — — 31125
1954 All — — 5751 — — — — 31125

MERCURY — Parklane
1968-66 All — — 5801 5803 — — 32066 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58510x — — — MA7007

1960-59 All — — 5801 5826 — — 32066 —
1958 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —

MERCURY — Sable
Feb 94- Sedan — — 7178043, 7178141, \90192670 \901954 80178043, 80178141,

86 EM,QS QS z63621 z63621 EM,QS QS

Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903967 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \905965 — — —
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107

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

1 AK27 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
41 AK50 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
43 AK52 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
70 901902 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
71 901901 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
97 Strut-Mate Boot Kit may be required.
108 Use only with Monroe Replacement Struts.
EM Econo-Matic® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

MERCURY — Sable — Continued
Feb 94- Station Wagon — — 7178043, 5936 \90192670 — 80178043, 33129
86 EM,QS z63621 EM,QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA763
Upper Spring Seat — — — — \903967 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \905965 — — —

MERCURY — Sable  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

Feb 94- Sedan 17178043 17178141 18178043 —
86
Feb 94- Station Wagon 17178043 — 18178043 —
86

MERCURY — Topaz
1994- Front Wheel Drive — — 7177941,97 7175142,97 \90192771 \901955 80177941, 80175142,

Mar 85 z63620 z63620 97 97

Upper Spring Isolator — — — — — \903966 — —
1991-87 All Wheel Drive — — 7177941,97 — \90192771 — 80177941, —

z63620 97

Feb 85- All — — 7175041,97 7175142,97 \90192771 \901955 — 80175142,

84 z63619 z63620 97

Upper Spring Isolator — — — — — \903966 — —

MERCURY — Tracer
1990-87 All — — 7188842 7188942 \901930 \901959 — —

z63618 z63618

MERCURY — Turnpike Cruiser
1958-57 All — — — — — — 32066 —

MERCURY — Zephyr
1983-78 All — — 718281,8 5847 \901925 — 8018281,8 33097

108

z63620
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

MERKUR — XR4Ti
1989-85 XR4Ti — — 71802 — — — — —

z63619

METROPOLITAN
1962-54 All — — — 5803 — — — 33049
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.

MITSUBISHI — Cordia
1988-83 All — — 7179342 5877 — — — 33090

z63621

MITSUBISHI — Eclipse
1994-89 All — Exc. All Wheel Drive — — 7186842 71242 \902920 \902923 80186842 —

z63619
1994-89 All Wheel Drive — — 7186842 71243 \902920 \902923 80186842 —

z63619

MITSUBISHI — Galant
1993-89 All — Exc. Automatic Leveling System — — 7186842 71211 \902977 \902923 80186842 —

and 4 Wheel Drive z63619
1993-89 All Wheel Drive — — 71892 71243 \902977 \902923 — —

z63619
1988 All — Exc. Automatic Leveling System — — 7186842 71211 \902977 \902923 80186842 —
1987-85 All — Exc. Automatic Leveling System — — 7177442 71211 \902977 \902923 — —

z63622

MITSUBISHI — Mirage
1992-89 All — — 7186942 71234 \901977 \902923 — —

z63619
1988-87 All — — 7183442 5951 \902918 — — 33133

z63622
1986-85 All — — 71794 5877 \902917 — — 33090

MITSUBISHI — Montero
1991-89 V6 Engine — — — — — — 32132 32314
1991-83 All — Exc. V6 Engine — — — — — — 32132 31094

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA812

MITSUBISHI — Pickup - 2 W.D.
1996-87 All — — 37097 37073 — — 32258 31000
1986-83 All — — 37097 37073 — — 32258 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA812

MITSUBISHI — Pickup - 4 W.D.
1996-87 All — — 37072 37029 — — 32066 31094
1986-83 All — — 37072 37029 — — 32066 31094

MITSUBISHI — Precis
1994-89 All — — 71902 5877 \901938 — — 33090

z63619
1988-87 All — — 73248 5877 \901937 — — 33090

z63621

MITSUBISHI — Sigma
1991-88 All — Exc. Automatic Leveling System — — 7177442 71211 — \902923 — —

& ABS Brakes z63622

MITSUBISHI — Tredia
1988-83 All — — 7179342 5877 — — — 33090

z63621

MITSUBISHI — Van
1990-87 Wagon / Van — — — — — — 32249 31000
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109

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
56 901947 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
58 AK58 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting hardware if damaged, unable to be reused or NOT Cam type design.
66 Procedures for replacing Electronic Adjustable Suspension with non-adjustable product see Appendix A.
x This part number contains two per package.

NASH — Ambassador
1957-56 All — — — 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — —
1955-53 All — — — 581822 — — — 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805

NASH — Nash
1951-49 All — — 5751 — — — — —

NASH — Rambler
1957-56 All — — — 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA700
1955-53 All — — — 581822 — — — 32126

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — 200SX
1988-87 All — — 73203 — — — — 32201

z63620
1986-85 Ind. Rear Suspension — — 73203 — — — — 32201

z63620
1984 Rigid Rear Axle — — 73203 — — — — 33272

z63620

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — 240SX
1994-89 All — Exc. Adjustable Suspension

Left Units — — 7184958 71233 \902979 \902980 — —
z63620

Right Units — — 7184858 71233 \902979 \902980 — —
z63620

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Maxima
1994-89 Sedan (J30) — Exc. Nissan Sonar 

Suspension II
Left Units — — 7188258 73245 \90298956 \902982 80188258 —

z63620 z63619
Right Units — — 7188158 73245 \90298956 \902983 80188158 —

z63620 z63619
1994-89 Sedan (J30) w/ Nissan Sonar 

Suspension II
Left Units — — 7188266 7324566 — \902982 80188266 —
Right Units — — 7188166 7324566 — \902983 80188166 —

1988-86 All — Exc. ECVSA (Electronically - 
Controlled Variable Shock Absorber)

Left Units — — 7179242 73226 \901948 \902982 — —
z63622 z63621

Right Units — — 7179242 73226 \901948 \902983 — —
z63622 z63621

1988-86 ECVSA (Electronically - Controlled — — 7179266 7322666 — — — —
Variable Shock Absorber)

M
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

24 This is a Bearing only, NOT a complete mount.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
66 Procedures for replacing Electronic Adjustable Suspension with non-adjustable product see Appendix A.
x This part number contains two per package.

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Maxima — Continued
1985 All — Exc. ECVSA (Electronically - 

Controlled Variable Shock Absorber)
Left Units — — 7179142 73226 \901948 \902982 — —

z63622 z63621
Right Units — — 7179142 73226 \901948 \902983 — —

z63622 z63621
1985 ECVSA (Electronically - Controlled — — 7179166 7322666 — — — —

Variable Shock Absorber)
1984-83 Sedan — — 73203 71209 \90194724 — — —

z63620
1984-83 Station Wagon w/ Rear Coil Spring — — 73203 — \90194724 — — 31000

z63620

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Multi (Canadian)
1989-86 Wagon 2 W.D.

Left Units — — 71911 5764 \902937 — — —
Right Units — — 71910 5764 \902937 — — —

1988-86 Wagon 4 W.D. — — 71912 — \902937 — — —
1985-82 Wagon 2 W.D. — — 73995 5764 — — — —

z63618

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Pathfinder
1995-87 All — Exc. ASA (Adjustable Shock — — 37100 37029 — — 32249 31094

Absorber)
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58627x — — — MA820

1995-87 ASA (Adjustable Shock Absorber) — — 3710066 3702966 — — — —

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Pathfinder Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-87 Replacement Unit for OEM 48611-01G00 SC293934 —
1994-87 All w/o OEM Steering Stabilizer SC293933,34 SA1931

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Pickup 2 W.D.
1997- D21 — — 37077 37078 — — 32113 31000
July 86
1986-83 2WD- 720 Series — Inc. King Cab — — — — — — 32206 31162

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58417x — — — MA802

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Pickup 4 W.D.
1997- D21 911047 — 37047 37073 — — 32206 31000
July 86 37047

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA812
Jun 86- 2WD- 720 Series 911047 — 37047 37073 — — 32206 31094
83 37047

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Pickup 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1997-84 Replacement Unit for OEM 45700-35030, 48611-01G00 720 D21 SC293934 —
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111

NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
58 AK58 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting hardware if damaged, unable to be reused or NOT Cam type design.

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Pickup 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer — Continued
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1990- D21 w/o OEM Steering Stabilizer SC293933,34 SA1931
July 86

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Pulsar
1990-87 K13

Left Units — — 7181558 7181642 \902937 \902937 80181558 —
z63619 z63620

Right Units — — 7181558 7181742 \902937 \902937 80181558 —
z63619 z63620

1986-83 All
Left Units — — 7174842 5945 \902937 — — 33116

z63619
Right Units — — 7174942 5945 \902937 — — 33116

z63619

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Sentra
1990-87 Sedan, Coupe & Hatchback (B12)

Left Units — — 7181558 7181642 \902937 \902937 80181558 —
z63619 z63619

Right Units — — 7181558 7181742 \902937 \902937 80181558 —
z63619 z63619

1990-87 Station Wagon 2 W.D.
Left Units — — 7181558 7181642 \902937 \902937 80181558 —

z63619 z63619
Right Units — — 7181558 7181742 \902937 \902937 80181558 —

z63619 z63619
1990-87 Station Wagon 4 W.D. — — 7181558 — \902937 — 80181558 —

z63620
1986-84 B11

Left Units — — 7174842 5945 \902937 — — 33116
z63619

Right Units — — 7174942 5945 \902937 — — 33116
z63619

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Stanza
1989-87 Sedan & Hatchback (T12)

Left Units — — 7179242 73226 \901948 \902982 — —
z63621 z63622

Right Units — — 7179242 73226 \901948 \902983 — —
z63621 z63622

1988-86 2 W.D. Station Wagon
Left Units — — 71911 5764 \902937 — — —
Right Units — — 71910 5764 \902937 — — —

1988-86 4 W.D. Station Wagon — — 71912 — \902937 — — —
1986-84 Sedan & Hatchback — — 73995 73996 — — — —

z63618

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Van
1990-87 All — — — — — — 32311 —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
56 901947 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
62 Replaces Strut Assemblies that utilize a lower spring seat bracket (L Shaped).
66 Procedures for replacing Electronic Adjustable Suspension with non-adjustable product see Appendix A.
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
77 AK29 Kit is required to install this unit when adapting air struts to non-air suspension.
107 This is an Air Strut. Mounting Kit 901953 is included with this unit.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below

NISSAN (Also See Datsun) — Z Car (Sport Car)
1989-84 300ZX Coupe & Convertible — Exc. — — 73229 5928 \90395156 — — 33125

Turbo z63622
1989-84 300ZX Turbo Coupe & Convertible — — ELC66 ELC66 — — — —

w/ ECVSA (Electronically - 
Controlled Variable Shock 
Absorber)

OLDSMOBILE — 88
1999-87 All Adapting Air Strut To Non-Air — — — 717988,11, — \901953 — 8017988,11,

Suspension. 31,77 31,77

1990-87 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System — — — 717988,11, — — — 8017988,11,

31 31

1990-86 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air — — — 717998,31 — — — 8017998,31

Leveling System
1989-87 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air 

Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231,62 717998,31, \90197372 \901953 80163231, 8017998,31,

QS z63973 z63622 62 QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717998,31, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017998,31,

62,QS QS z63973 z63622 62,QS QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1989-87 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231,62 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80163231, 8017988,11,

31,QS z63973 62 31,QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

62,QS 31,QS z63973 62,QS 31,QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1986 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air 
Leveling System

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 717998,31, \901973 \901953 80163231 8017998,31,

QS z63973 z63622 QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717998,31, \901973 \901953 80179731, 8017998,31,

QS QS z63973 z63622 QS QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1986 All Adapting Air Strut To Non-Air — — — 719618,11, — \901953 — 8017988,11,

Suspension. 31,77,107 31

717988,11,

31,77
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
107 This is an Air Strut. Mounting Kit 901953 is included with this unit.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

OLDSMOBILE — 88 — Continued
1986 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 719618,11, \901973 \901953 80163231 8017988,11,

31,107 z63973 31

717988,11,

31

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 719618,11, \901973 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

QS 31,107 z63973 QS 31

717988,11,

31

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1985-82 All — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1981-71 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1970-65 All — — 5801 5820 — — 32066 33050
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719

1956 All — — 5753 — — — — 31000
1955 All — — 5751 — — — — 31000
1953-51 All — — — — — — — 31000

OLDSMOBILE — 88  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1989-87 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717988,11, — —

31

1989-86 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — 1717998,31 — —
For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717998,31 — —

1986 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Sport Suspension 17179731 — — —

OLDSMOBILE — 98
1990-87 All

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80163231 8017988,11,

31,QS z63973 31,QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

QS 31,QS z63973 QS 31,QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
76 Exc. 1985 Models with the Letters KF Molded on top of Mount use 901991 Mounting Kit.
107 This is an Air Strut. Mounting Kit 901953 is included with this unit.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

OLDSMOBILE — 98 — Continued
1986-85 All

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231 719618,11, \90197376 \901953 80163231 8017988,11,

31,107 z63973 31

717988,11,

31

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 719618,11, \90197376 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

QS 31,107 z63973 QS 31

717988,11,

31

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1984-71 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1970-65 All — — 5801 5820 — — 32066 33050
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719

1956 All — — 5753 — — — — 31000
1955 All — — 5751 — — — — 31000
1953-51 All — — — — — — — 31000

OLDSMOBILE — 98  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1990-87 All
For Luxury Suspension — 1717988,11, — —

31

For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717988,11, — —
31

1986-85 All
For Sport Suspension 17179731 — — —

OLDSMOBILE — Calais
1991-85 All

Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 \901951 80181025, 32198
QS z63622 QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 \901951 80180925, 32198
QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
29 This Mounting Kit Contains 63975 Strut Boot Kit.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
57 Special Tools are required to install this unit.
97 Strut-Mate Boot Kit may be required.
EM Econo-Matic® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.
® This part number is a registered trademark of Tenneco and may not be used or reproduced without permission.

OLDSMOBILE — Calais  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1991-85 All
Left Units 17181025 — — —
Right Units 17180925 — — —

OLDSMOBILE — Custom Cruiser
1992-82 All — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1981-77 All — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1976-71 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

OLDSMOBILE — Cutlass & Cutlass Supreme
1997-88 Cutlass Supreme — — 7330557 — — — — —
1997-88 Cutlass Supreme w/ Front Wheel — — 7330557 7183131, \901921 \902941® — 80183131,

Drive 97,EM,QS 29 97,EM,QS

z63975
Lower Spring Seat & Bearing — — — — \902994 — — —
Left Unit
Lower Spring Seat & Bearing — — — — \902995 — — —
Right Unit

1988 Rear Wheel Drive — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA789

1987-78 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA789

1977-73 Sedan, Coupe & Hardtop — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA717

1977-73 Vista Cruiser & Station Wagon — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA762

1972-68 Sedan, Coupe, Convertible & — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082
Hardtop

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762
1972-68 Station Wagon — — 5804 5802 — — 32132 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762
1972-68 Vista Cruiser — — 5804 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58510x — — — MA805
1967 Sedan, Coupe & Convertible w/ H.D. — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082

Susp.
1967-64 Sedan, Coupe, Convertible & — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082

Hardtop — Exc. 1967 H.D.
Suspension

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702
M
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
46 AK79 is required to install a PAIR of these units on this application.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

OLDSMOBILE — Cutlass & Cutlass Supreme — Continued
1967-64 Station Wagon — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702
1967-64 Vista Cruiser — — 5754 5803 — — — 33049

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58510x — — — MA805

OLDSMOBILE — Cutlass & Cutlass Supreme  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1997-88 Cutlass Supreme — 17183131 — 18183131

OLDSMOBILE — Cutlass Calais
1976-71 All — — 5815 5820 — — 32067 33050

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA7194

1970-65 All — — 5815 5757 — — 32067 —
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA728

OLDSMOBILE — Cutlass Ciera
1996-85 All — Inc. Cutlass Cruiser — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1984 All — Inc. Cutlass Cruiser — Exc. — — 717083 5897 \901934 \901951 — 33108
H.D. Suspension z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension — Inc. — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

Cutlass Cruiser z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1983-82 All — — 717083 589746 \901934 — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

OLDSMOBILE — Cutlass Ciera  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1996-85 All — Inc. Cutlass Cruiser 1717713 — — —
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension — Inc. Cutlass Cruiser 1717713 — — —

OLDSMOBILE — F85
1972-68 All — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762
1967-64 All — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
38 63622 Strut-Mate Boot Kit is required to install this unit.
46 AK79 is required to install a PAIR of these units on this application.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

OLDSMOBILE — Firenza
1988-84 All

Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 \901951 80181025, 32198
QS z63622 QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 \901951 80180925, 32198
QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1983 All
Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 — 80181025, 32198

38,QS z63622 38,QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 — 80180925, 32198
38,QS z63622 38,QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1982 All — — — 5896 \901913 — — 32198
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —

OLDSMOBILE — Firenza  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1988-83 All
Left Units 17181025 — — —
Right Units 17180925 — — —

OLDSMOBILE — Omega
1984 All — — 717083 5897 \901934 \901951 — 33108

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809

1983-82 All — — 717083 589746 \901934 — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

1981-80 All — — 717083 589746 — — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

1979-75 All — — 5840 5931 — — 32132 32205
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58540x — — — MA780

1974-73 All — — 5804 5931 — — — 32205
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58540x — — — MA780

OLDSMOBILE — Starfire
1980-75 All — — 5821 5817 — — — —
1966-65 All — — 5801 5820 — — 32066 33050

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719

M
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
44 AK53 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
ll These models come Factory Equipped with Automatic Leveling Device
x This part number contains two per package.

OLDSMOBILE — Toronado
1989-86 All — Inc.Trofeo — — 7180031 718018,11, \901990 \902971 — —

44

1985-79 All — — 5843 ll — — 33100 MA7914

1978-71 All — — — 5802 — — 33101 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA751

1970-67 All — — — — — — 33101 —

OPEL — 1900
1975-71 Model 57, 57L, 57R Manta, Luxus & — — — 5900 — — — —

Rallye Coupe (1900cc)

OPEL — Isuzu
1979-76 All — — — 5900 — — 32153 —

OPEL — Kadett
1972-68 Kadett All Models — Exc. Rallye — — — 581822 — — 32153 32126

Sport
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805

1967-63 Kadett L, S, Coupe, Caravan 1000 & — — — — — — 32153 —
1000S

OPEL — Manta
1975-71 All — — — 5900 — — — —

OPEL — Olympia Rekord
1966-63 Rekord 1.5, 1.7, 1.9 Litre Coupe & — — 5804 581822 — — — 32126

Caravan
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58568x — — — MA805

OPEL — OPEL
1973-68 1900 G.T. (Model 77) — — — 5753 — — 32153 —

PACKARD
1956-51 Standard Suspension — — 5751 — — — — 31125
1955 60, 80, 88 Torsion Bar — — 5751 — — — — —

PASSPORT — I Mark (Canadian)
1989-88 Hatchback — Exc. Lotus Suspension — — 7180642 — \901932 — — 32203
1989-88 Hatchback w/ Lotus Susp. — — 7180642 — \901932 — — —

PASSPORT — Optima (Canadian)
1993-88 Sedan & Hatchback — — 73232 5896 \901995 \901951 — 32198

z63619

PEUGEOT — 405 Series
1991-87 GRi, SRi, Mi 16 Sedan — Inc. Diesel — — 71506 39009 — — — —

z63619
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

PEUGEOT — 405 Series — Continued
1991-87 Sedan — Exc. GRi, SRi, Mi 16 — — 71856 39008 — — — —

z63619

PEUGEOT — 505 Series
1991-86 Sedan — Exc. ABS Brakes — — 73223 — — — — —

z63973
1991-86 Station Wagon — — 73223 — — — — —

z63973

PLYMOUTH
1945-39 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

PLYMOUTH — Acclaim
1995-89 All — — 7181921, 5959 \901908 — 80181921, 33095

QS z63621 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

PLYMOUTH — Acclaim Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1995-89 All
Left Units 171819L21 — — —
Right Units 171819R21 — — —

PLYMOUTH — Arrow
1980-76 All — — — — \901937 — — 32207

z63620

PLYMOUTH — Arrow Pickup
1982-79 All — — — — — — 32258 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA727

PLYMOUTH — Barracuda
1974-70 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA757
1969-64 All — — — — — — 32022 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

PLYMOUTH — Belvedere, Satellite
1974-73 All — — — — — — 32134 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1972-62 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1961-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

PLYMOUTH — Caravelle
1989-77 Rear Wheel Drive — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

PLYMOUTH — Caravelle — Continued
1988- Front Wheel Drive — — 7177021 5864 \901908 — — 33095
Jan 86 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

Dec 85- Front Wheel Drive — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
84 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
1983 Front Wheel Drive — — 717152 5864 \901906 — — 33095

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

PLYMOUTH — Champ
1982-79 Hatchback — — 73237 5877 \901937 — — 33090

z63621
1979-77 Sedan — — — — \901937 — — 32207

z63621

PLYMOUTH — Colt
1992-89 Hatchback — — 7186942 71234 \901977 \902923 — —

z63619
1990-89 Station Wagon 4 W.D. — — 7183442 — \902918 — — —

z63622
1990-88 Station Wagon 2 W.D. — — 7183442 5952 \902918 — — —

z63622
1988-87 Hatchback & Sedan — — 7183442 5951 \902918 — — 33133

z63622
1986-85 Hatchback & Sedan — Exc. Turbo — — 7179442 5951 \902917 — — 33133

z63622
1986-85 Hatchback Turbo — — — 5951 — — — 33133
1984 Hatchback Turbo — — — 5877 — — — 33090
1984-79 Hatchback & Sedan — Exc. Turbo — — 73237 5877 \901937 — — 33090

z63620
1978-77 Sedan — — — — \901937 — — 32207

z63620
1978-76 Station Wagon — — — — \901992 — — 31000

z63620
1976 Sedan — — — — \901992 — — —

z63620

PLYMOUTH — Colt Vista (Also See Eagle Vista)
1991-84 All 2 W.D. — — 7179342 5877 — — — 33090

z63621
1991-84 All 4 W.D. — — 7184342 5877 — — — 33090

PLYMOUTH — Deluxe, Special Deluxe
1950-46 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

PLYMOUTH — Duster
1976-60 All — — — — — — 32022 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
x This part number contains two per package.

PLYMOUTH — Expo
1989-87 All — — 717672 71205 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619

PLYMOUTH — Fury
1978-77 All — Exc. Police Car — — — 5837 — — 32134 32151
1978-77 Police Car — — — — — — 32134 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1976-75 All — — — — — — 32134 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1974 All — — — — — — 31176 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1973-71 Sedan & Coupe — — 5811 — — — — 32128
1973-71 Station Wagon — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1970-65 All — — 5811 — — — — 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1964-62 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA757
1961-59 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

PLYMOUTH — Gran Fury
1989-82 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
1981-80 All — — — 5837 — — 32134 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
1977-74 All — — — — — — 31176 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757

PLYMOUTH — Horizon
1989-81 All 4 Door — — 717672 71205 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619
1987-82 Turismo — — 717672 71204 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619
1982-81 All 2 Door — — 717672 71204 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619
1980-78 All 2 Door — — 717672 71205 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619
1980-78 All 4 Door — — 717672 71212 \901905 \901952 — —

z63619

PLYMOUTH — Laser
1994-89 Front Wheel Drive — — 7186842 71242 \902920 \902923 80186842 —

z63619
1993-89 All Wheel Drive — — 7186842 71243 — \902923 80186842 —

z63619

PLYMOUTH — Plaza
1958-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

2 AK28 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

PLYMOUTH — Reliant
1989- All — — 7177021 5864 \901908 — — 33095
Jan 86 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

Dec 85- All — — 7173721 5864 \901907 — — 33095
84 z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
1983 All — — 717152 5864 \901906 — — 33095

z63619
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

1982-81 All — — 717152 5864 \901905 — — 33095
z63619

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784

PLYMOUTH — Road Runner
1979-76 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750
1975-73 All — — — — — — 32134 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58577x — — — MA757
1972-68 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA757

PLYMOUTH — Sapporo
1983-81 All — — — — \902963 — — —

z63620
1980-78 All — — — — \901992 — — —

z63620

PLYMOUTH — Savoy
1964-62 All — — — — — — 32022 32073

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA757
1961-55 All — — — — — — — 31131

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58496x — — — MA704

PLYMOUTH — Scamp
1985-82 All — — 717672 37201 \901905 — — —

z63619

PLYMOUTH — Sundance
1994-89 All — Inc. Duster — — 7181921, 5959 \901908 — 80181921, 33095

QS z63621 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1988-87 All — — 7177021 5959 \901908 — — 33095
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA784
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

21 AK37 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

PLYMOUTH — Sundance  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1994-89 All — Inc. Duster
Left Units 171819L21 — — —
Right Units 171819R21 — — —

PLYMOUTH — Trail Duster 2 W.D.
1983-75 All — — 37093 37094 34750 34832 32127 32385

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733

PLYMOUTH — Trail Duster 2 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1983-75 All SC291533,34 SA1932

PLYMOUTH — Trail Duster 4 W.D.
1983-76 All — — 37045 37046 34853 34854 31131 32375

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733
1975-74 All — — 37045 37094 34853 34832 31131 32385

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58571x — — — MA733

PLYMOUTH — Trail Duster 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1983-74 All SC291633,34 SA1933

PLYMOUTH — Volare
1980-76 All — — 5829 5837 — — 31176 32151

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58587x — — — MA750

PLYMOUTH — Voyager and Grand Voyager Van
Feb 95- All — Inc. 4 W.D. — — 7183321, 37065 \901908 — 80183321, 32233
86 QS z63620 QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \904916 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \903980 — — —

1985-84 All — — 7173821 37065 \901907 — — 32233
z63620

PLYMOUTH — Voyager and Grand Voyager Van  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

Feb 95- All — Inc. 4 W.D. — Exc. 4 Cyl. Engine 17183321 — — —
86

PLYMOUTH — Voyager (1⁄2 Ton) Van (PB Series)
1983-74 PB-100, PB-150 Van — — 37096 37091 34831 34910 — 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58595x — — — MA746
M
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
46 AK79 is required to install a PAIR of these units on this application.
77 AK29 Kit is required to install this unit when adapting air struts to non-air suspension.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

PLYMOUTH — Voyager (3⁄4 Ton) Van (PB Series)
1983-74 PB-200, PB-250 Van — — 37096 37091 34831 34910 — 33086

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58595x — — — MA746

PLYMOUTH — Voyager (1 Ton) Van (PB Series)
1983-74 PB-300, PB-350 Van — Exc. — — — — 34831 34910 — 33086

w/ 4000 lb. Front Axle
1983-74 PB-300, PB-350 Van w/ 4000 lb. — — — — 34868 34910 32376 33086

Front Axle

PONTIAC — 6000
1991-85 All — Inc. STE — Exc. All Wheel — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

Drive z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA8094

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —
1990-88 All Wheel Drive — — 717713,QS — \901934 — 8017713,QS —

z63622
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1984 All — Exc. H.D. Suspension — — 717083 5897 \901934 \901951 — 33108
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension — Inc. STE — — 717713,QS 5897 \901934 \901951 8017713,QS 33108

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA8094

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —
1983-82 All — — 717083 589746 \901934 — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

PONTIAC — 6000  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1991-85 All — Inc. STE — Exc. All Wheel Drive 1717713 — — —
1990-88 All Wheel Drive 1717713 — — —
1984 Heavy Duty Suspension — Inc. STE 1717713 — — —

PONTIAC — Acadian (Canadian)
1987-76 All — — — — — — 32153 —

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58428x — — — MA810

PONTIAC — Astre
1977-73 All — — 5821 5817 — — — —

PONTIAC — Bonneville
1999-87 All Adapting Air Strut To Non-Air — — — 717988,11, — \901953 — 8017988,11,

Suspension. — Exc. Electronic 31,77 31,77

Adjustable Suspension
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
62 Replaces Strut Assemblies that utilize a lower spring seat bracket (L Shaped).
72 901928 Bearing is available when only the bearing needs to be replaced.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

PONTIAC — Bonneville — Continued
1990-87 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air — — — 717998,31 — — — 8017998,31

Leveling System
1990-87 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System — — — 717988,11, — — — 8017988,11,

31 31

1989-87 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air 
Leveling System

For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231,62 717998,31, \90197372 \901953 80163231, 8017998,31,

QS z63973 z63622 62 QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717998,31, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017998,31,

62,QS QS z63973 z63622 62,QS QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1989-87 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — — 7163231,62 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80163231, 8017988,11,

31,QS z63973 62 31,QS

For Sport Suspension — — 7179731, 717988,11, \90197372 \901953 80179731, 8017988,11,

62,QS 31,QS z63973 62,QS 31,QS

Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903974 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904923 — — —

1986-82 Model G — — 5840 5955 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA7894

1981-77 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1981-71 Sedan, Coupe & Hardtop — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1976-71 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

1970-65 All — — 5801 5820 — — 32066 33050
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719

1964-63 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702

1962-61 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1960-59 Sedan, Coupe & Hardtop — — — — — — — 31094
1960-59 Station Wagon — — — — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

PONTIAC — Bonneville  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1989-87 All — Exc. Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — 1717998,31 — —
For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717998,31 — —
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
11 This is an Air Strut.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

PONTIAC — Bonneville  Complete Strut Assembly Section — Continued
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1989-87 Automatic Rear Air Leveling System
For Luxury Suspension — 1717988,11, — —

31

For Sport Suspension 17179731 1717988,11, — —
31

PONTIAC — Catalina
1981-77 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1981-71 Sedan, Coupe, Convertible & — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
Hardtop

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1976-71 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

1970-65 All — — 5801 5820 — — 32066 33050
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719

1964-63 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702

1962-61 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1960-59 Sedan, Coupe, Convertible & — — — — — — — 31094

Hardtop
1960-59 Station Wagon — — — — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

PONTIAC — Chieftain
1958 Sedan & Coupe — — — — — — — 31094
1958 Station Wagon — — — — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727
1957-49 All — — 5751 — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

PONTIAC — Executive
1970-67 All — — 5801 5820 — — 32066 33050

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719

PONTIAC — Fiero
1988 All — — 5821 718143 — \902916 — —

z63620
1987-84 All — — 5921 718143 — \902916 33102 —

z63620

PONTIAC — Fiero Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1987-84 All SC294334 —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

8 A spring compressor is NOT needed to change struts on this vehicle.
22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
26 AK41 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
57 Special Tools are required to install this unit.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

PONTIAC — Firebird
1992-82 All — Inc.Trans Am & GTA

Left Units — — 717288,26 5867 \901924 — 8017288,26 33122
Right Units — — 717288,26 5867 \901923 — 8017288,26 33122

1981-70 All — Inc.Trans Am — — 5801 5831 — — 32066 32112
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58551x — — — MA708

1969 All — — 5804 — — — — —
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x — — — — —

1968 All — — 5804 581822 — — — 32126
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x — — — — —

1967 All — — 5804 — — — — 32143
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x — — — — MA711

PONTIAC — Firefly (Canadian)
1991-89 Brake Line Bracket Welded to the — — 7191842 71852 \901987 \901988 — —

Strut Housing z63620 z63619
1991-89 Brake Line Bracket Welded to the — — 7185142 71852 \901987 \901988 — —

Strut Lower Mounting Bracket z63620 z63619
1988-87 All — — 7180542 — \902933 — — 32223
1986-85 All — — 7180542 5767 \902933 — — —

PONTIAC — Grand Am
1991-85 All

Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 \901951 80181025, 32198
QS z63622 QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 \901951 80180925, 32198
QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1980-78 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA789

1975-73 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA717

PONTIAC — Grand Am  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1991-85 All
Left Units 17181025 — — —
Right Units 17180925 — — —

PONTIAC — Grand Prix
1996-88 All — — 7330557 — — — — —

M
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
5 AK33 Kit is required to install this unit.
29 This Mounting Kit Contains 63975 Strut Boot Kit.
31 AK43 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
57 Special Tools are required to install this unit.
97 Strut-Mate Boot Kit may be required.
EM Econo-Matic® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.
® This part number is a registered trademark of Tenneco and may not be used or reproduced without permission.

PONTIAC — Grand Prix — Continued
1996-88 Front Wheel Drive — — 7330557 7183131, \901921 \902941® — 80183131,

97,EM,QS 29 97,EM,QS

z63975
Lower Spring Seat & Bearing — — — — \902994 — — —
Left Unit
Lower Spring Seat & Bearing — — — — \902995 — — —
Right Unit

1987-78 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA789

1977-73 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA717

1972-69 All — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762

1968-65 All — — 5801 5820 — — 32066 33050
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719

1964-63 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702

1962 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —

PONTIAC — Grand Prix  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1996-88 Front Wheel Drive — 171831 — 181831

PONTIAC — Grand Ville
1975-71 Coupe, Convertible & Hardtop — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1975-71 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

PONTIAC — GTO
1974 All — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x5 — — — MA762
1973 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA717
1972-68 All — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762
1967 Heavy Duty Suspension — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082
1967-64 All — Exc. 1967 H.D. Suspension — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702

PONTIAC — Laurentian
1981-77 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA717
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

3 AK30 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
4 AK16 Adaptor Kit is required when replacing Air Adjustable Shock Absorbers on cars equipped with an Automatic Leveling System.
46 AK79 is required to install a PAIR of these units on this application.
x This part number contains two per package.

PONTIAC — Laurentian — Continued
1981-71 Sedan & Coupe — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA751
1976-71 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

PONTIAC — LeMans
1993-88 All — — 73232 5896 \901995 — — 32198

z63619
1983-78 All — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58411x — — — MA789
1977-73 Sedan, Coupe & Hardtop — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA717
1977-73 Station Wagon — — 5840 5802 — — 32132 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58574x — — — MA762
1972-70 All — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762

PONTIAC — Parisienne
1986-83 Sedan — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1986-83 Station Wagon — — 5801 5955 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1982-77 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174

1982-71 Sedan & Coupe — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7514

1976-71 Station Wagon — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x — — — — —

PONTIAC — Phoenix
1984 All — — 717083 5897 \901934 \901951 — 33108

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA809
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903971 — — —

1983-82 All — — 717083 589746 \901934 — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

1981-80 All — — 717083 589746 — — — 3310846

z63622
For Towing and Hauling — — — 58427x — — — MA80946

1979-77 All — — 5840 5931 — — 32132 32205
For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58540x — — — MA780

PONTIAC — Safari
1989-87 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58263x 58574x — — — MA7174
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
38 63622 Strut-Mate Boot Kit is required to install this unit.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
QS Quick-Strut® Applications are available - See Modular Strut Section below
x This part number contains two per package.

PONTIAC — Star Chief
1966-65 All — — 5801 5820 — — 32066 33050

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA719
1964-63 All — — 5801 5802 — — 32066 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702
1962-61 All — — 5801 — — — 32066 —
1960-59 Sedan, Coupe & Hardtop — — — — — — — 31094
1960-59 Station Wagon — — — — — — — 31000

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

PONTIAC — Sunbird
1991-84 All

Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 \901951 80181025, 32198
QS z63622 QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 \901951 80180925, 32198
QS z63622 QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1983 All
Left Units — — 7181025, 5896 \901913 — 80181025, 32198

38,QS z63622 38,QS

Right Units — — 7180925, 5896 \901913 — 80180925, 32198
38,QS z63622 38,QS

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1982 All — — — 5896 \901913 — — 32198
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Upper Spring Seat & Isolator — — — — \903969 — — —

1980-76 All — — 5821 5817 — — — —

PONTIAC — Sunbird  Complete Strut Assembly Section
QUICK-STRUT® ECONO-MATIC™
F Q F Q

1991-83 All
Left Units 17181025 — — —
Right Units 17180925 — — —

PONTIAC — Sunburst
1988-85 All — — 7180642 — \901932 — — 32203

z63618

PONTIAC — T1000
1987-81 All — — — — — — 32153 —

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA810
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

5 AK33 Kit is required to install this unit.
25 AK42 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
30 If equipped with M474 Sport Suspension, Unit is a Gas Charged Sealed Strut, Cartridge will not fit.
x This part number contains two per package.

PONTIAC — Tempest
1991-87 All

Left Units — — 7181025 5896 \901929 \901951 80181025 32198
z63622

Right Units — — 7180925 5896 \901929 \901951 80180925 32198
z63622

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA811
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \904924 — — —

1971-68 All — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082
For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x — — — MA762

1967 Heavy Duty Suspension — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082
1967-64 All — Exc. 1967 H.D. Suspension — — 5754 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58574x — — — MA702

PONTIAC — Ventura
1977-75 All — — 5840 5931 — — 32132 32205

For Towing and Hauling — — 58270x 58540x — — — MA780
1974 All — — 5804 5931 — — — 32205

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58540x — — — MA780
1973 All — Exc. w/ Rear Stabilizer Bar — — 5804 5931 — — — 32205

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58540x — — — MA780
1973 Rear Stabilizer Bar — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x5 — — — MA762

PONTIAC — Ventura II
1972-71 Multileaf Rear Springs — — 5804 5802 — — — 33082

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58574x5 — — — MA762
1972-71 Single Leaf Rear Spring — — 5804 5931 — — — 32205

For Towing and Hauling — — 58273x 58540x — — — MA706

PORSCHE — 924
1988-86 924S — — 73948 — — — — —

z63618
1983-76 924 — — 73948 5910 — — — —

z63618

PORSCHE — 944
1988- 944 — Exc. Turbo — — 7394830 — — — — —
Jan 85 z63618
1988- 944 Turbo — — 7394830 — — — — —
Jan 85 z63618
Dec 84- 944 — — 73948 5910 — — — —
83 z63618

RENAULT — Alliance
1987 GTA — — — — — — — 32193
1987-83 All — — — — \902909 — — 32193

RENAULT — Encore
1986-84 All — — — — \902909 — — 32193
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

RENAULT — Medallion
1988-87 Sedan

Left Units — — 71637 39031 \902929 — — —
z63619

Right Units — — 71636 39031 \902929 — — —
z63619

1988-87 Station Wagon
Left Units — — 71637 — \902929 — — —

z63619
Right Units — — 71636 — \902929 — — —

z63619

SAAB — 99
1980-79 Model 99 Sedan — — — 5977 — — — —
1978-68 Model 99 & 99E Sedan & Wagon — — — — — — — 31069

SAAB — 900
1993-79 All — Exc. Turbo — — 5976 5977 — — — —
1993-79 Turbo — — 39024 39011 — — — —

SAAB — 9000 Series
1998-87 Sedan & Hatchback — Inc.Turbo — — — 71839 39012 \902987 — — —

Exc. Self Leveling System z63973
1986 Sedan & Hatchback — Inc.Turbo — — — — 39012 \902987 — — —

Exc. Self Leveling System z63618

STERLING — 825
1988-87 825S Sedan — Exc. w/ Nivomat Rear — — 71867 71923 — — — —

Suspension

STERLING — 827
1991-89 827S Sedan — Exc. w/ Nivomat Rear — — 71867 71923 — — — —

Suspension

STUDEBAKER
1956-51 All — — 5751 — — — — 31094
1950 Champion — — 5751 — — — — —

SUBARU — Brat 4 W.D.
1987-83 All — — — 5914 \902931 — — —
1982-80 All — — — 5914 — — — —

SUBARU — DL, GL - 2 W.D.
1989-85 Coupe (3 Door)

Left Units — — 71786 71223 \902913 \903985 — —
z63973

Right Units — — 71785 71223 \902913 \903985 — —
z63973

1989-85 Hatchback — — — 5914 \902931 — — —
1989-85 Sedan (4 Door)

Left Units — — 71786 71223 \902913 \903984 — —
z63973

Right Units — — 71785 71223 \902913 \903984 — —
z63973
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.

SUBARU — DL, GL - 2 W.D. — Continued
1989-85 Station Wagon

Left Units — — 71786 71222 \902913 \903984 — —
z63973

Right Units — — 71785 71222 \902913 \903984 — —
z63973

1984-83 Sedan & Station Wagon — — — 5914 \902931 — — —
1982-80 Sedan & Station Wagon — — — 5914 \902931 — — —

SUBARU — DL, GL - 4 W.D.
1989-87 Coupe (3 Door) — Exc. Air Susp.

Left Units — — 71877 71222 \902913 \903985 — —
z63973

Right Units — — 71876 71222 \902913 \903985 — —
z63973

1989-87 Sedan (4 Door) — Exc. Turbo & Air 
Suspension

Left Units — — 71877 71268 \902913 \903984 — —
z63973

Right Units — — 71876 71268 \902913 \903984 — —
z63973

1989-87 Sedan (4 Door) w/ Turbo — Exc. Air 
Susp.

Left Units — — 71877 71222 \902913 \903984 — —
z63973

Right Units — — 71876 71222 \902913 \903984 — —
z63973

1989-87 Station Wagon — Exc. Air Susp.
Left Units — — 71877 71222 \902913 \903984 — —

z63973
Right Units — — 71876 71222 \902913 \903984 — —

z63973
1989-85 Hatchback — — — 5914 \902931 — — —
1986-85 Coupe (3 Door) — Exc. Air Susp. — — — 71268 \902913 \903985 — —

z63973
1986-85 Sedan (4 Door) — Exc. Air Susp. — — — 71268 \902913 \903984 — —

z63973
1986-85 Station Wagon — Exc. Air Susp. — — — 71268 \902913 \903984 — —

z63973
1984-82 Sedan & Station Wagon — — — 5914 \902931 — — —
1981-80 Sedan & Station Wagon — — — 5914 \902931 — — —

SUBARU — XT
1991-85 Coupe (2 Door) 4 W.D. — Exc. XT6 & 

Air Suspension
Left Units — — 71877 71223 \902913 \903985 — —

z63973
Right Units — — 71876 71223 \902913 \903985 — —

z63973
1991-85 XT6 — Exc. Air Susp. — — — 71223 — — — —
1989-85 Coupe (2 Door) 2 W.D. — Exc. XT6 & — — — 71223 — \903984 — —

Air Suspension

SUZUKI — Forsa (Canadian)
1988-85 All — — 7180542 — \902933 — — 32223
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer
Cylinders.

42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
® This part number is a registered trademark of Tenneco and may not be used or reproduced without permission.

SUZUKI — Samurai
1995-86 Samurai JX, JL — — — — — — 31029 32207

SUZUKI — Samurai Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-86 Samurai JX, JL Replacement Unit for OEM 48730-80012 SC294134 —

SUZUKI — Sidekick
1998-89 All — Exc. ABS Brakes — — 71932 37070 \901994 — 801932 32316

SUZUKI — Swift
1995-89 Sedan & Hatchback w/ Brake Line — — 7191842 71852 \901987 \901988 — —

Bracket Welded to the Strut z63620 z63619
Housing

1995-89 Sedan & Hatchback w/ Brake Line — — 7185142 71852 \901987 \901988 — —
Bracket Welded to the Strut Lower z63620 z63619
Mounting Bracket

TOYOTA — 4 Runner
1989-86 All 911030 — 37030 37032 — — 32245 32247

37030
1985-84 All — — 37031 37032 — — 32246 32247

TOYOTA — 4 Runner Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1996-89 Replacement Unit for OEM 45700-35051, 45700-39046 SC294734 —
1988-86 Replacement Unit for OEM 45700-35050 SC294734 —
1985-84 Replacement Unit for OEM 48531-35150, 45700-35020, 45700-35025, 45700-35040 SC291434 —

TOYOTA — Camry
1991-88 Sedan (SV25) All-Trac (4 W.D.) — 

Exc. ABS Brakes
Left Units — — 71860 — \901944® \901958 801860 —

z63619 z63619
Right Units — — 71859 — \901944® \901958 801859 —

z63619 z63619
Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \906936 — — —

1991-87 Sedan (SV21, VZV21) — Exc. ABS 
Brakes & All-Trac (4 W.D.)

Left Units — — 71860 71862 \901944® \901962 801860 801862
z63619 z63619

Right Units — — 71859 71861 \901944® \901962 801859 801861
z63619 z63619

Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \906936 — — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.
® This part number is a registered trademark of Tenneco and may not be used or reproduced without permission.

TOYOTA — Camry — Continued
1991-87 Station Wagon (SV21, VZV21)

Left Units — — 71860 71862 \901944® \901962 801860 801862
z63619 z63619

Right Units — — 71859 71861 \901944® \901962 801859 801861
z63619 z63619

Lower Spring Isolator — — — — \906936 — — —
1986-83 SV10, SV11 w/ Front Strut Housing 

Depth of 13.50 in.
Left Units — — 73238 7177242 \901943 \901958 — —

z63618 z63618
Right Units — — 73238 7177342 \901943 \901958 — —

z63618 z63618
1986-83 SV10, SV11 w/ Front Strut Housing 

Depth of 13.88 in.
Left Units — — 73210 7177242 \901943 \901958 — —

z63618 z63618
Right Units — — 73210 7177342 \901943 \901958 — —

z63618 z63618

TOYOTA — Carina
1973-72 All — — 73935 — — — — 33049

z63620

TOYOTA — Celica
1989-88 Hatchback (AT165) All-Trac (4 W.D.) — — 73238 — \901979 \901958 — —

z63620 z63618
1989-88 ST, GT & GTS Coupe, Convertible & 

Hatchback (TA160, AT180, ST162) — 
Exc. All-Trac (4 W.D.)

Left Units — — 73238 71866 \901979 \901958 — —
z63620 z63618

Right Units — — 73238 71865 \901979 \901958 — —
z63620 z63618

1987-86 ST, GT & GTS Coupe, Convertible & 
Hatchback (ST161, ST162)

Left Units — — 73238 7182542 \901979 \901958 — —
z63620 z63618

Right Units — — 73238 7182442 \901979 \901958 — —
z63620 z63618

1985-82 GTS Coupe, Convertible & — — 73951 5870 \901993 — — 31163
Hatchback (RA65) w/ Ind. Rear Axle z63619

1985-78 ST & GT Coupe, Convertible & — — 73951 5854 \901993 — — —
Hatchback (RA42, RA43) w/ Solid z63619
Rear Axle

1977- Hatchback & Hardtop (RA24, RA29) — — 73951 5882 \901993 — — 33049
Oct 75 z63619
Sep 75- Coupe (RA21, RA22) — — 73935 5882 — — — 33049
Jun 73 z63620
Jun 73- Coupe (RA20, RA21) — — — 5882 — — — 33049
70

M
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.

TOYOTA — Corolla
1992-89 Sedan (AE95) All-Trac (4 W.D.) — — — 5882 — — — 33049
1992-88 Sedan (AE92) w/ Front Wheel 

Drive — Exc. All-Trac (4 W.D.)
Left Units — — 71858 7184742 \905912 \902901 801858 80184742

z63620 z63618
Right Units — — 71857 7184642 \905912 \902901 801857 80184642

z63620 z63618
1992-88 Station Wagon (AE92) w/ Front 

Wheel Drive — Exc. All-Trac (4 W.D.)
Left Units — — 71858 7184742 \905912 \902901 801858 80184742

z63620 z63618
Right Units — — 71857 7184642 \905912 \902901 801857 80184642

z63620 z63618
1992-88 Station Wagon (AE95) All-Trac — — 73242 5882 \905912 — — 33049

(4 W.D.) z63620
1989-88 GTS Coupe w/ Front Wheel Drive — 

Inc.Twin Cam Engine
Left Units — — — 7184742 — \902901 — 80184742

z63618
Right Units — — — 7184642 — \902901 — 80184642

z63618
1989-87 FX16 — Inc. F16 GTS — — 73224 — \901943 \901958 — —

z63619 z63618
1988 FX

Left Units — — 7177642 7176042 \901943 \901958 — —
z63619

Right Units — — 7177542 7176042 \901943 \901958 — —
z63619

1987-84 Coupe & Hatchback (AE86) w/ Rear 
Wheel Drive — Inc.Twin Cam 
Engine — Exc. with Power Steering

Left Units — — 73214 5927 \901910 — — 33124
z63619

Right Units — — 73214 5927 \901909 — — 33124
z63619

1987-84 Coupe & Hatchback (AE86) w/ Rear 
Wheel Drive & Power Steering — 
Inc.Twin Cam Engine

Left Units — — 73214 5927 \901912 — — 33124
z63619

Right Units — — 73214 5927 \901911 — — 33124
z63619

1987-84 Sedan & Hatchback (AE80, AE82) 
w/ Front Wheel Drive — Exc. Diesel

Cartridges — — 72874 — — — — —
Left Units (Strut) — — 7177642 7176042 \901943 \901958 — —

z63619 z63618
Right Units (Strut) — — 7177542 7176042 \901943 \901958 — —

z63619 z63618
1987-84 Sedan & Hatchback Diesel(CE80) — — 73224 7176042 \901943 \901958 — —

w/ Front Wheel Drive z63619 z63618
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.

TOYOTA — Corolla — Continued
1983-82 Sedan & Coupe (TE71,TE72)

Left Units — — 73951 5882 \901910 — — —
z63619

Right Units — — 73951 5882 \901909 — — —
z63619

1983-82 Station Wagon (TE71)
Left Units — — 73951 5854 \901910 — — —

z63619
Right Units — — 73951 5854 \901909 — — —

z63619
1981-80 Sedan & Coupe (TE71,TE72) — — 73951 5882 \901968 — — —

z63619
1981-80 Station Wagon (TE71) — — 73951 5854 \901968 — — —

z63619
1979-77 Sedan & Coupe (TE51) — Inc. SR5 — — 73951 5854 \901996 — — —

z63619
1979-77 Sedan (KE30, KE50) — — — 5854 \901996 — — —

z63621
1979- Station Wagon (TE71) — — 73951 5854 \901996 — — —
Aug 74 z63619
1976- Sedan & Coupe (TE37) — Inc. SR5 — — 73951 5854 \901996 — — —
Aug 74 z63620
July 74- SR5 Coupe — — 73935 — \901968 — — —
73 z63620
July 74- Sedan (KE25,TE25) — — — — \901968 — — —
May 70 z63621
July 74- Station Wagon (KE26V) — — — — \901968 — — —
May 70 z63621

TOYOTA — Corona
1982-80 RT132, 133,TT132 w/ Coarse Thread — — 73963 581822 \901993 — — 32126

Locking Ring z63620
1979 RT132, 133,TT132 w/ Fine Thread — — 73951 581822 — — — 32126

Locking Ring z63620
1978-74 Sedan & Hardtop (RT110, 112, 114) — — 5804 5803 — — — 33049
1978-74 Station Wagon (RT116, 117, 118) — — 5804 — — — — 31000
1973-65 Sedan & Hardtop (RT51, 94, 95) — — 5804 581822 — — — 32126
1964-61 Sedan & Hardtop — — — 581822 — — — 32126

TOYOTA — Cressida
1992-89 Sedan (MX83) — — 73214 71220 \902912 \902988 — —

z63620
1988-85 Sedan (MX73) — Exc. TEMS (Toyota — — 73214 5870 \902912 — — 31163

Electronic Modulated Suspension) z63620
1988-85 Station Wagon (MX62, MX72) — — 73214 581822 \902912 — — 32126

z63620
1988-83 Sedan (MX73) TEMS (Toyota — — ELC ELC — — — —

Electronic Modulated Suspension)
1984-83 Sedan (MX73) — Exc. TEMS (Toyota — — 73214 5870 — — — 31163

Electronic Modulated Suspension) z63620
1984-83 Station Wagon (MX62, MX72) — — 73214 581822 — — — 32126

z63620
1982-81 Sedan (MX62) — — 73991 5870 \901948 — — 31163

z63620
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

22 AK38 Kit is required to install this unit.
33 Cylinders are sold as Replacement Cylinders for Steering Stabilizer Kits.
34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer

Cylinders.
x This part number contains two per package.

TOYOTA — Cressida — Continued
1982-81 Station Wagon (MX62) — — 73991 581822 \901948 — — 32126

z63620
1980-78 Sedan (MX32) — — 73963 5870 \901948 — — 31163

z63620
1980-78 Station Wagon (MX36) — — 73963 581822 \901948 — — 32126

z63620

TOYOTA — Crown
1970-68 Station Wagon — — — — — — — 31094
1967-65 Sedan — — 5801 5753 — — 32066 —
1967-65 Station Wagon — — 5801 — — — 32066 31000

TOYOTA — Land Cruiser
1990-88 FJ60 Station Wagon — — — — 34959 34828 32287 32283
1987-80 FJ60 Station Wagon — — — — 34959 34802 32287 31094

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58497x — — — MA728
1984- FJ40 — — — — 34904 34803 32207 31094
Jan 75
1980-71 FJ55 Station Wagon — — — — 34954 34802 32126 31094

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58497x — — — MA728
Jan 75- FJ40 — — — — 34904 34803 32207 31000
60
1970-67 FJ55 Station Wagon — — — — — — 32126 31000
1959-55 All — — — — — — 31000 31000

TOYOTA — Land Cruiser Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-80 Replacement Unit for OEM 45700-60020, 45700-60025, 45700-43901 SC294634 —
1988-80 All w/o OEM Steering Stabilizer SC291633,34 SA1942
1979-60 All SC291633,34 SA1942

TOYOTA — Mark II
1976- Sedan & Hardtop — — 5804 581822 — — — 32126
Jan 72
1976- Station Wagon — — 5804 — — — — 31000
Jan 72
Dec 71- Sedan & Hardtop — — 5804 — — — — 31000
70
Dec 71- Station Wagon — — 5804 — — — — —
70

TOYOTA — MR2
1990-87 All

Cartridges — — 72880 73238 — — — —
z63620 z63620

Struts — — 71826 — — — — —
z63620
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

34 SA-19XX Shock-Mate Boot Kit (See the preceding page of the Numerical for part numbers by color.) is available for use with our Steering Stabilizer
Cylinders.

66 Procedures for replacing Electronic Adjustable Suspension with non-adjustable product see Appendix A.
x This part number contains two per package.

TOYOTA — MR2 — Continued
1986-85 All

Cartridges — — 72880 72881 — — — —
z63620 z63620

Struts — — 71826 71827 — — — —
z63620 z63620

TOYOTA — Pickup (Compact) Series - 2 W.D.
1995-84 All — Exc. 1 Ton — — 37072 37073 — — 32066 31000
1993-85 All 1 Ton — Inc. Dual Rear — — — — 34953 34803 32383 —

Wheels — Exc. Motorhome Chassis
1983- All — — — — — — 32258 31000
Aug 74

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58486x — — — MA792
Aug 74- All — — — — — — 32258 31000
70

For Towing and Hauling — — — 58567x — — — MA727

TOYOTA — Pickup (Compact) Series - 2 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-79 Replacement Unit for OEM 48531-35150, 45700-35020, 45700-35025, 45700-35040 SC291434 —

TOYOTA — Pickup (Compact) Series - 4 W.D.
1995-86 All 911030 — 37030 37032 — — 32245 32247

37030
1985-84 All — — 37031 37032 — — 32246 32247
1983-79 All — — 37031 37029 — — 32246 31094

TOYOTA — Pickup (Compact) Series - 4 W.D. Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1995-89 Replacement Unit for OEM 45700-35051, 45700-39046 SC294734 —
1988-86 Replacement Unit for OEM 45700-35050 SC294734 —
1985-79 Replacement Unit for OEM 48531-35150, 45700-35020, 45700-35025, 45700-35040 SC291434 —

TOYOTA — Starlet
1984-81 All — — 72837 5870 — — — 31163

z63620

TOYOTA — Supra
1993- All — Exc. TEMS (Toyota Electronic — — 71214 71215 \903994 \903993 — —
Mar 86 Modulated Suspension)
1993- All TEMS (Toyota Electronic — — 7121466 7121566 — — — —
Mar 86 Modulated Suspension)
Feb 86- All — — 73935 5870 \902912 — — 31163
82 z63619
1981-79 All — — 73951 5854 \901993 — — —

z63620

TOYOTA — Tercel
1990-87 Sedan & Hatchback (EL31) w/ Front — — 72876 71230 \901969 \901984 — —

Wheel Drive z63620
1988-83 Station Wagon (AL20,AL21) 2 W.D. — — 72870 — \901967 \901958 — —

z63620 z63619
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

32 Recommended that O.E. bumper be replaced in cold region.
42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.

TOYOTA — Tercel — Continued
1988-83 Station Wagon (AL25) 4 W.D. — — 72867 5803 \901967 — — 33049

z63620
1986-83 Sedan & Hatchback (AL20, AL21) — — 72870 — \901967 \901958 — —

w/ Front Wheel Drive z63620 z63619
1982-80 Sedan & Hatchback (AL10, AL12) — — 72852 — \901968 — — 32165

z63620

TOYOTA — Van
1989-87 Models R34,Y30,Y31 4 W.D. — — — — — — 32217 —
1989-84 Models R26,Y21,Y22,Y27 — — — — — — 32066 —

(Passenger) w/ Rear Coil Spring
1989-84 Models R28,Y29 (Cargo) w/ Rear — — — — — — 32066 31000

Leaf Spring

U.S. POSTAL VEHICLE
— AM General Model FJ-8A — — — — 34904 34904 32207 32207
— AM General Model FJ-9 — — — — 34905 34958 32377 32164
— AM General Models DJ-5A, B, C, D — — — — 34904 — 32207 —

VOLKSWAGEN — Beetle - Type I
1977-69 All — — — — — — 31538 31542

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA803
1968 Automatic Transmission — — — — — — 31538 31542

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA803
1968 Standard Transmission — Inc. K- — — — — — — 31538 31089

Ghia
1967-66 All — Inc. K-Ghia — — — — — — 31538 31089
1965-53 All — — — — — — 31089 31089
1952-51 All — — 5752 5752 — — — —

VOLKSWAGEN — Cabriolet
1993-85 Convertible — — 72826 71202 \901903 \901966 — —

z63618

VOLKSWAGEN — Dasher
1981-74 All — — 73976 — \901903 — — —

z63620

VOLKSWAGEN — Eurovan - See VOLKSWAGEN Van

VOLKSWAGEN — Fox
1993-87 Sedan — — 73230 71221 \901941 \904906 — —

z63619 z6397632

1993-87 Station Wagon — — 73230 — \901941 — — —
z63619

VOLKSWAGEN — Golf
1991-85 GTi w/ Sealed Strut — — 7185342 71265 \901904 \901966 80185342 801265

z63630
Upper Spring Seat — — — — — \903962 — —

1991-85 GTi w/o Sealed Strut — — 7287342 71265 \901904 \901966 — 801265
z63618

Upper Spring Seat — — — — — \903962 — —
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

42 AK51 Kit may be required to replace original lower mounting bolts and nuts if damaged or unable to be reused.

VOLKSWAGEN — Golf — Continued
1991-85 Hatchback w/ Sealed Strut — — 7185342 71265 \901904 \901966 80185342 801265

z63630
Upper Spring Seat — — — — — \903962 — —

1991-85 Hatchback w/o Sealed Strut — — 7287342 71265 \901904 \901966 — 801265
z63618

Upper Spring Seat — — — — — \903962 — —
1984-83 GTi — — 72826 71202 \901903 \901966 — —

z63618

VOLKSWAGEN — Jetta
1992-87 GT Sedan w/ 16 Valve Engine — — 71940 39100 \901904 \901966 — —

z63618
Upper Spring Seat — — — — — \903962 — —

1991-85 Sedan w/ Sealed Strut — — 7185342 71265 \901904 \901966 80185342 801265
z63630

Upper Spring Seat — — — — — \903962 — —
1991-85 Sedan w/o Sealed Strut — — 72873 71265 \901904 \901966 — 801265

z63618
Upper Spring Seat — — — — — \903962 — —

1984-80 Sedan w/o Sealed Strut — — 72826 71202 \901903 \901966 — —
z63618

VOLKSWAGEN — Karmann Ghia
1974-69 All — — — — — — 31538 31542

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA803
1968-66 All — — — — — — 31538 31089

VOLKSWAGEN — Quantum
1988-84 Station Wagon Syncro 4 W.D. — — 73976 — \901942 \904907 — —

z63619
1988-81 Sedan & Hatchback — — 73976 71208 \901942 \904907 — —

z63619
1988-81 Station Wagon — Exc. Syncro 4 W.D. — — 73976 71208 \901942 \904907 — —

z63619

VOLKSWAGEN — Rabbit
1984-79 Internal Threads on Original Strut — — 72878 71202 \901903 \901966 — —

Housing (U.S.A.) z63618
1983-75 Models w/ External Threads on — — 72826 71202 \901903 \901966 — —

Original Strut Housing (German) z63618

VOLKSWAGEN — Scirocco
1988-75 All — — 72826 71202 \901903 \901966 — —

z63618

VOLKSWAGEN — Scirocco (Canadian)
1989 All — — 72826 71202 \901903 \901966 — —

z63618

VOLKSWAGEN — Squareback & Fastback - Type III
1974-69 All — — — — — — 31089 31542

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA803
1968 Automatic Transmission — — — — — — 31089 31542

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA803

M
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

28 If replacing Hi-Pressure Gas Cartridge (large dia. rod) Strut Boot 63619 & Volvo spacer #1229423-7 are req’d.
67 Nivomat Suspension utilizes a high pressure self leveling Shock Absorber.

VOLKSWAGEN — Squareback & Fastback - Type III — Continued
1968-62 All — Exc. w/ Auto. Trans. — — — — — — 31089 31089

VOLKSWAGEN — Super Beetle
1979- All — — 73948 — \901941 — — 31542
Aug 73 z63619

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA803
July 73- All — — 73934 — — — — 31542
70 z63619

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA803

VOLKSWAGEN — Thing
1975-73 All — — — — — — — 31542

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA803

VOLKSWAGEN — Transporter & Van - Type II
1980-70 All — — — — — — 32592 32545
1969-68 All — — — — — — 31089 32545
1967-55 All — — — — — — 31089 31089
1954-53 All — — 5752 — — — — —

VOLKSWAGEN — Truck
1983-80 Pickup — — 72878 37200 \901903 — — —

VOLKSWAGEN — Van
1991-80 Vanagon — Exc. Syncro — — — — 34970 34971 — —

VOLVO — 140 Series
1974-66 All — — 5804 — — — — —

VOLVO — 164
1975 All — — 5804 5868 — — — 33273

VOLVO — 240 & 260 Series
1994-75 All — Exc. w/ Nivomat Rear — — 7395028 5868 \901981 — — 33273

Suspension67 z63619

VOLVO — 740
1992-87 Sedan & Wagon w/ Turbo 16V & — — 73213 40206 \902911 — — —

Nivomat Rear Suspension z63618
1992- Sedan & Wagon — Inc.Turbo — Exc. — — 73213 5930 \902911 — — 33126
May 84 w/ Nivomat Rear Suspension67 z63618

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA814
1992- Sedan & Wagon w/ Nivomat Rear — — 73213 40205 \902911 — — —
May 84 Suspension — Exc. Turbo z63618
Apr 84- Sedan — Exc. w/ Nivomat Rear — — 73209 5930 \902911 — — 33126
83 Suspension67 z63618

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA814
Apr 84- Sedan w/ Nivomat Rear Suspension — — 73209 40204 \902911 — — —
83 z63618

VOLVO — 760
1992- Sedan — Inc.Turbo — Exc. — — 73213 5930 \902911 — — 33126
Aug 87 w/ Nivomat Rear Suspension67 z63618
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NA — NOT AVAILABLE     NF — WILL NOT FIT     NR — NOT RECOMMENDED     ELC — ELECTRONIC SUSPENSION     AIR — AIR SUSPENSION
PART NUMBERS IN LIGHT FACE TYPE IS SUPERSEDING OR REPLACING THIS PART NUMBER

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

28 If replacing Hi-Pressure Gas Cartridge (large dia. rod) Strut Boot 63619 & Volvo spacer #1229423-7 are req’d.
67 Nivomat Suspension utilizes a high pressure self leveling Shock Absorber.

VOLVO — 760 — Continued
1992- Sedan w/ Nivomat Rear — — 73213 40206 \902911 — — —
Aug 87 Suspension — Inc.Turbo z63618
1992-85 Wagon — Inc.Turbo — Exc. — — 73213 5930 \902911 — — 33126

w/ Nivomat Rear Suspension67 z63618
For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA814

1992-85 Wagon w/ Nivomat Rear — — 73213 40204 \902911 — — —
Suspension — Inc.Turbo z63618

July 87- Sedan — Inc.Turbo — Exc. — — 73213 5930 \902911 — — 33126
May 84 w/ Nivomat Rear Suspension67 z63618

For Towing and Hauling — — — — — — — MA814
July 87- Sedan w/ Nivomat Rear — — 73213 40204 \902911 — — —
May 84 Suspension — Inc.Turbo z63618
Apr 84- Sedan — Exc. w/ Nivomat Rear — — 73209 5930 \902911 — — 33126
83 Suspension67 z63618
Apr 84- Sedan w/ Nivomat Rear — — 73209 40204 \902911 — — —
83 Suspension — Inc.Turbo z63618

VOLVO — 780
1993- Sedan & Coupe w/ Nivomat Rear — — 73213 40206 \902911 — — —
Aug 87 Suspension — Inc.Turbo z63618

VOLVO — DL, GL
1993-80 All — Exc. w/ Nivomat Rear — — 7395028 5868 \901981 — — 33273

Suspension67 z63619

VOLVO — GLE, GTE, GTL
1993-80 All — Exc. w/ Nivomat Rear — — 7395028 5868 \901981 — — 33273

Suspension67 z63619

WILLYS — Aero
1955-54 Aero, Eagle, Lark — — — — — — — 31094
1953-52 Aero, Eagle, Lark — — — — — — — 31094

WILLYS — Wagon
1962-59 Maverick Station Wagon — — — — — — — 31000
1962-55 Station Wagon 2 W.D. — — — — — — — 31094
1962-49 Station Wagon 4 W.D. — — — — — — — 31094
1954-47 Station Wagon 2 W.D. — — 5752 — — — — 31000

WILLYS (Also Jeep) — CJ Universal Jeep
1962-55 CJ-5, CJ-6 Jeep — — — — — — 32207 31000
1962-45 CJ-2A, CJ-3A Jeep — — — — — — 32207 32207

WILLYS (Also Jeep) — DJ Dispatcher Jeep
1962-56 DJ3A Jeep(Dispatcher) — — — — — — 32207 32207

WILLYS (Also Jeep) — FC Series Truck
1962-61 FC-150 — — — — — — 31000 32207
1962-57 FC-170 — — — — — — 31000 31000
1960-57 FC-150 — — — — — — 32207 31000

WILLYS (Also Jeep) — Jeepster
1951-49 All — — 5752 — — — — 31000
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POUR LES NOTES EN FRANÇAIS, CONSULTER LA TABLE DE MATIÈRES.......PARA LAS NOTAS AL PIE DE LA PÁGINA ESPAÑOLAS REFIERA AL CONTENIDO.

MAX-AIR®

(MAxxx)

F  Q

GAS-MAGNUM®

S STRUT MOUNTING KIT
A BOOT KIT
D   B

LOAD ADJUSTING
F  Q

PCYH
D B

WILLYS (Also Jeep) — Military Jeep
1962-54 MD Series — — — — — — 32207 31000
1953-50 MC Series — — — — — — 32207 32207
1949-41 MA & MB Series — Inc. Ford — — — — — — 32207 32207

WILLYS (Also Jeep) — Panel Truck Series
1962-55 All 2 W.D. — — — — — — 32207 31094
1962-49 All 4 W.D. — — — — — — 32207 31094
1954-47 All 2 W.D. — — 5752 — — — — 31000

WILLYS (Also Jeep) — Pickup Series
1962-47 1 Ton Pickup (2 & 4 W.D.) — — — — — — 32207 31094

WILLYS (Also Jeep) — Pickup Series Steering Stabilizer
CYLINDER COMPLETE KIT

1959-47 1 Ton Pickup (4 W.D.) SC2917 SA1934
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